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Re Town of Islip
Blydenburgh Road Landfill 2018 2d HaH Semi-Annual Post Closure Monitoring
and Maintenance Report

Dear Mr. Mashhadi:

Attached is the 2nd Semi Annual Blydenburgh Landfill Post Closure Monitoring and Maintenance

Report. The Post Closure Groundwater Monitoring Program Quarterly Sampling Results will
continue to be forwarded to the respective agencies.

Respectfully

J. Varrichio, P.E.

Chief Engineer

AJV:vl

Enclosure

cc Martin Bellew, President, IRRA
Greg Hancock, Deputy Commissioner
Robert Schneck, Region 1 Stony Brook, NYSDEC - #encl
Mark E. Dannenberg, USEPA, Region 2 -wlenc!.
Eric Lenio, NYSDEC, Region 1, Stony Brook - dencl.
File
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MEMO

TO Anthony J. Varrichio , P.8., and Chief Engineer

Fazil Rahaman, Acting Ground Water Treatment Plant Operator

April9,2019

FROM:

DATE:

RE Blydenburgh Rd. L.F. 2018 2nd Half Semi-Annual Post Closure
Monitoring and Maintenance Report

Attached is the 2OI8,2nd Half Semi-Annual Post Closure Monitoring and Maintenance Report
for the M.S.W. Landfill, Ash Monofill, and Groundwater Remediation Facility for your review
and comments.

CC: Mike Portela, Sanitation Site Crew Leader
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POST CLOSURE MONTTORING AND MAINTENANCE REPORT

FOR THE BLYDENBTIRGH ROAD M.S.\ry. LANDFILL

FORMER ASH MONOFILL

AND GROUNDW,{TER REMEDIATION

TABLE ofCONTENTS

PART I
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Groundwater Remediation Facility
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From July 20 1 8 through December 201 8

Prepared by: F.P.M. Group - Town Consultant

PART IV

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

Groundwater Monitoring Report Summaries

November 9ú, and December 12ú',,2018

Prepared by: Dvirka & Bartilucci - Town Consultant



PART I

BLYDEI{BURGH ROAD M.S.W. LAI{DFILL

AND FORMER
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Table 2
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. l FOR
MSW LANDFITL/ ASH MONOFITL COVERS AND SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

WEATHER:
Overcast

rNspEcTtoN (Check One): QUARTERLY [l SEM|-ANNUAT X
NEEDS

ATTENTION

lNsPEcToR(s): å
Fazil Rahaman

ITEM

OTHER

ADEQUATE
(or YES)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its rocation/extentl(or No)

1.0 MSW AND ASH MONOFITL COVER
l.L MuncipalSolid Waste (MSW) Landfill

General Condition of Vegetated Cover
General Condition of Conc. Revetment
Evidence of Rodents/Animal Burrows
Evidence of Local Distressed Vegetation
Start of Woody Vegetation (Trees)
General Condition of Roads on Cover
Evidence of Local Settlement
Evidence of Leachate Seeps
- breaks or cracks in cover
- excessive erosion
- odors
(Other - Describe to right)

1.2 Revetment Mat on MSW landfill

Eastern Sideslope

Southern Sideslope
Western Sideslope

1.3 Ash Monofill
General Condition of Vegetated Cover
Evidence of Rodents/Animal Burrows
Evidence of Distressed Vegetation

See Notes L and 2

ADEqUATE X vrsn
AÐEeuArE f] vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsl
ADEqUATE I yesn
ADEqUATE E vrs[
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE I vrs[
ADEqUATE n v¡sn
ADEqUATE n vrs[
ADEqUATE ! vesL]
ADEqUATE I vrsn
ADEqUATE I vrsn

NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo!
NEEDsArrrNnoru ffiruo[]
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruoffi
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruoffi
NEEDsArrENrroru [lnofl
NEEDSATTENTToT !no!
NEEDSATTENTTON nNOx
NEEDSATTENT¡oru f]n¡offi
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDSATrENrron !ruoffi
NEEDSATTENTIoT Ir'ro[
NEEDSATTENnoT !r'ro!

Solar Farm Occu pies L0 Acers As per D,E.C. Approval.
Re: ltem l-.2

Winter Conditions.
Side Slope's.

Not inspected, Due to obvious reasons.

Movement all mat location's, wiil be addressed in crosure of
c&D
Movement al I mat location's, Same as above
MinimalMovement all mat location's, Same as above

ADEqUATE n vssn
ADEqUATE I vrs[
ADEeUATE n vrs[

NEEDsArrENrroru firuo[
NEEDSATTENnoTU ffiruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruoffi

ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE n yesn
ADEqUATE n vrs!

NEEDs ArreNnoru [ruofl
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruoffi
NEEDsArrENrroru [ruoffl

Winter Conditions.solar farm

Winter Conditions.

occupies approximately L5,000 sq. ft



Table 2
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Comptex

FIETD INSPECTION FORM NO. l FOR
MSW IANDFILL/ ASH MONOFILL COVERS AND SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe ¡ts rocation/extent)(or No)

1.0 MSW AND ASH MONOF|LL COVER (Cont,d)

1.3 Ash Monofill (Cont,d)
Start of Woody Vegetation (Trees)
General Condition of Roads on Cover
Evidence of Local Settlement
Evidence of Leachate Seeps
- breaks or cracks in cover
- excessive erosion
- odors
(Other - Describe to right)

NEEDSATTENnoT firuo[
NEEDs ATTENnoT !ruo!
NEEDs ATTENrroru [ruoffi
NEEDs ArrENrroru flruoI
NEEDSATTENnoTU !ruo[
NEEDs ArrENrroru flruofi
NEEDSATTENIoT !ruoff
NEEDSATTENnoT !ruo[

Not inspected, Due to obvious reasons.

ADEqUATE ! v¡sl
ADEqUATE X VCSN

ADEQUATE n vrs!
ADEqUATE f] vrsn
ADEqUATE ! vrs[
ADEqUATE I v¡sn
ADEqUATE fly¡sn
ADEQUATE X Y¡sT

Side Slope's.

2.0 OPEN CHANNETS

2.1 Diversion Swales
1_-A

1_-B

2-A
2-B
2-C

2-D

3-A

3-B

3-C

3-D
3-E

3-F

See Note 3

ADEqUATE I vesn
ADEqUATE n vrsn
AÐEeuArE ! ves[
ADEqUATE f] vrsn
AÐEeuArE I vrs[
ADEqUATE n vrs!
ADEQUATE n vçsn
AÐEquATE n ves[
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE I vesn
ADEqUATE I vrs[]
ADEoUATE I v¡s!

NEEDSATTENnoT ftlnro!
NEEDSATTENTToTU Inro!
NEEDSATTENnoT Xruon
NEEDSATTENnoT ffiruo[
NEEDs ArrENnoru ffiruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT ffiruo[
NEEDsArrENrron [lruofl
NEEDsArrENrroru [truo!
NEEDs ArrENnoru ffiruo!
NEEDs ArrrNnoru ffiruo[
NEEDSATTENNOT,¡ X¡UOI
NEEDsArrENloru ffiruofl

Settlement/Su bsidence
Settlement/Su bsidence
Settlement/Su bsidence.
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence.
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settleme nt/Subsidence.

Sheet 2 of 5



Table 2
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

F¡ELD INSPECTION FORM NO. T. FOR
MSW TANDFILL/ ASH MONOFILL COVERS AND SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

2.0 OPEN CHANNETS (Cont,d)

2.1 Diversion Swales (Cont,d)
4-A
4-B

4-C

4-D

5-A
5-B

AF-1-

AR-2

AF-3

2.2 Down Chutes
No. 1

No.2
No.3
No.4
No.5

2.3 Perimeter Channels
P-1

P-2

P-3

P-4
P-5

MR-1-

ADEQUATE n VESI
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE f] vrsn
ADEQUATE N V¡SN
ADEqUATE ! vesl
ADEqUATE ! vts[
ADEeUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE f] vrsn
ADEQUATE I ves!

NEEDSATTENTIoT ffirrro[
NEEDSATTENnoT ffiruo!
NEEDsATTENnon Ir,ro!
NEEDSATTENTToT ffiruo[
NEEDs ArrENrroru ffino[]
NEEDSATTENTToT ffiruo[
NEEDs ATTENTIoTU ffino!
NEEDs ATTENnoT ffiruo!
NEEDsArrrNnoru ffiruofl

ADEeUATE n yrsl
ADEqUATE X vrsl
ADEqUATE X vssn
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE I vrs[

NEEDsArrENnoru ffiruofl
NEEÐSArrENrroru flruo[
NEEDsArrENrroru flruoI
NEEDSATTENilOru flruOn
NEEDs ATTENnoT lruol

Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence.
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence.
Settlement/Su bsidence

Eriosion,Will be addressed in closure of C&D, 2 Photo att

Settlement, Will be addressed in closure of C &D, Photo att.

ADEQUATE x YsSn
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEeUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE n v¡sn
ADEeUATE X v¡sn

NEEDs ATTENTIoN INon
NEEDsArrENnoru !ruofl
NEEDSArrrNnoru flruon
NEEDSArrcNnoru ffiruo!
NEEDsArrENnoru ffiruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT lruof]

Settlement,Will be addressed in closure of C &D Photo att.



Table 2
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. l FOR
Msw LANDFILL/ AsH MoNoFtLt covrRs AND suRFAcE wATER MANAGEMENT sysrEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

3.0 CONTROT STRUCTURES

3.L Energy Dissipation Structure No. j.

3.2 Energy Dissipation Structure No. 2
3.3 Stilling Structure No. l_

3.4 Stilling Structure No. 2
3.5 Stilling Structure No. 3

4.0 CULVERTS (Above-grade inspection)

4.L 81--in. x 59-in. CMp (Access Way)
4.2 42-in. -dia. CMp (Access Way & MH)
4.3 24-in.-dia. PE pipe (Headwall)
4.4 3O-in.-dia. CMp @ Down Chute No.5

5.0 RECHARGE BASINS AND
APPURTENANCES

5.1 Recharge Basin No. 1
8l--in. x 59-in. CMp Outfall
Sheet Piles

1-8-in.-dia.CM p Outfall
4-in.-dia. PVC pipe Outfall
Basin No. l sideslopes
Basin No. 1_ Bottom

See Note 4

ADEeUATE X yrsn
ADEqUATE X vssl
AÐEquArE X vrsf]
ADEqUATE X vssE
ADEqUATE X vrsn

or NO

NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT Ir,ro!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo!
NEEDSATTENNOT,I fIruOI
NEEDSATTENnoT !ruo[

See Note 5

ADEqUATE ffi ves[
ADEqUATE X yrs!
ADEeUATE X vrsn
ADEQUATE ! VTSN

NEEDSATTENTTON nNOn
NEEDSATTENnoT lnofl
NËEDS ATTENrroru [ruo[
NEEDs ATTENrroru ffi rrrofl Back pitched -Will be addressed in closure of C&D

See Note 6

ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vssn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE ffi vns[
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsX

NEEDs ATTENIon [ruofl
NEEDS ATTENrroru !ruo[
NEEDsArrENnoru [ruo[]
NEEDSArrENnoru [ruofl
NEEDs ArrENnoru []ruo[]
NEEDSATTENnoT !ruo[ Under water



Table 2
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Comptex

FIEID INSPECTION FORM NO. 1. FOR
MSW TANDFILL/ ASH MONOFILL COVERS AND SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

5.0 RECHARGE BASINS AND
APPURTENANCES (CONT'D)

5.2 Recharge Basin No. 2
42-in.-dia CMp Outfall
Diversion Swale AR-2 Outfall
Diversion Swale AF-3 Outfall
Basin No. 2 Sideslopes
Basin No.2 Bottom

COMMENTS:

ADEqUATE ! VrSn
ADEQUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE f] vesl
ADEqUATE fl v¡sf]
ADEqUATE n ves!
ADEqUATE ! vesn

NEEDS ATTENrroru I rrlon
NEEDSArrrNrroru [ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoTU ffiruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT firuo!
NEEÐs ArrENnoru ffiruofl
NEEDSATTENnoT X¡¡on

Settlement/Subsidence
Settlement/Subsidence
Woody Vegetation
Woody Vegetation

NOTES:

1)

2l

3)

4l

s)

6)

use this inspection form along with Figure 4 - Landfill cover and surface water Management system plan by Golder Associates.

a dark orangish/brown/black liquid or stain possibly with a strong odor.

excess vegetat¡on, animal burrowing, etc.

structural integrity, cracking/spalling, etc.

culvert barrel at inlet and outlet, etc.
conditions/features to be alert for and possibly noted relating to ltem 5.0 - Recharge Basins and Appurtenances: general condition, storage capability, sliding/soughing ofsideslopes, animal burrowing, sediment accumulation, integrity of outfall structures, undermining of culvert barrel, etc.

(heat tr nf q
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Table 3

lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 2 FOR WEEKIY FIELD INSPECTION
OF TEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

DATE: Í Etßttg
WEATHER: Sunnv.

INSPECT|ON (Check One): eUARTERLY I SEM|-ANNUAL X OTHER
TNSPECTOR(S): Fazil Rahaman

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe ¡ts locat¡on/extent)

1..0 SOUTHERN PUMP MANHOTE

Air Receiver Pressure - pSlG

Air Compressor lntake Filter Condition
Air Compressor Coolant/ Oil Level
Air Compressor Condensate Drainage
Air Ejector Air Supply Filter Condition
Air Ejector Air Supply pressure - pSlG

Air Ejector Pump Operation
Comments

ADEqUATE I vrs[
ADEqUATE E vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsf]
ADEQUATE N YTSN
ADEQUATE n yesn
ADEqUATE f] vrsf]
ADEqUATE ! vEs!

NEEDSATTENflO¡U [ruOn
NEEDs ATTENTToTU !rrro[
NEEDs ATTENTToTU [ruo!
NEEDS ATTENTToTU fl rlo[
NEEDs ArrrNnon !ruo[
NEEDsATrENrroru [ruo[
NEEDS ATTENTIOITI I IVOI

Based upon engineering consulting fírm, investigation and report

dated 6/30/03 Attached. The use of this system has been determined

unnecessary

2.0 TEACHATE STORAGE TANKS
Leachate Storage Tank No. L Level/Condition
Leachate Storage Tank No. 2 Level/Condition
Leachate Storage Tank No. 3 Level/Condition
Leachate Storage Tank No. 4 Level/Condition
Cathodic Protection System Operation
Liquid Present in Containment Area
Liquid Level in Sump Manhole
Liquid Level in pump Station
Comments

ADEqUATE f] v¡sX
ADEqUATE I vrS!
ADEQUATE n vrsX
ADEQUATE n vssX
ADEqUATE f] VESI
ADEQUATE [] vrsfl
ADEQUATE f] vrsX
ADEqUATE I vrsffi
Sump pum

NEEDS ATTENTIOI'I f] ruO[
NEEDs ATTENTTon¡ Xruo[
NEEDSArrENnoru flruo[
NEEDs ATTENT¡oru flwof]
NEEDSATTENT¡oru nruoD
NEEDSATTENTIoN f]NoX
NEEDSATTENTToT [nof]
NEEDs ATTENTror,r I trofl

1-9 Feet

L9 Feet,Leak concerns on west side below blind flange. Photo att
16 Feet

L6 Feet

Not inspected. Due to product containment.

On going monitoring/ out.
On going monitoring/

p, pump's to recha rge basin when floor valve is switched

Craig D., Landfíll Personell present for inspection.

out.

Sheet 1 of 3
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rable 3
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road [andfill Complex

F¡ELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 2 FOR WEEKTY FIELD INSPECTION
OF LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO)

coMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its tocation/extent)

3.0 PUMP STATION MANHOTE NO. 1. _ CONTROT PANET

Pump No. l Operating Hours
Pump No. l- lnstantaneous Flow Rate - GpM
Pump No. 2 Operating Hours
Pump No. 2 lnstantaneous Flow Rate - GpM
Alarm Conditions
Seal Leak Continuity Test
Lamp Light Test
Pump Served by Generator
Flow Meter Totalizer Reading - Gallons
Comments

ADEeUATE f] vrsX
ADEeUATE I vrsX
ADEQUATE ! Y¡sX
ADEqUATE I vrsX
ADEqUATE f] y¡sn
ADEQUATE n y¡s!
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsX
ADEqUATE ! vesn
Meter Reflects E

NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDsArrENnoru flruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDSATTENno¡r¡ nruon
NEEDs ArrENnoru flruoffi
NEEDsArrrNnoru ffiruo[
NEEDS ATTENÏOn¡ f]n¡o!
NEEDs ArrENrroru flruo[
NEEDs ATTENnoT ffiruo!

New Meter (L,448.7 hrs ), Previous Meter(Lj_, 955 hrs.).
28%.

I2,L22hrs
28%.

Not Working

Only Pump #2/lagServed by generator
12,95 8,208 gal., See Comments

RROR,Under I nvestigation
Craig D ., Landfill Personell present for inspection.

4.0 SUMP PUMP - CONTROT PANET
Pump Operating Hours
Alarm Condition
Seal Leak Continuity Test
Lamp Light Test
Comments

ADEqUATE X vnsf| NEEDsATTENIoTTT llro! j.0,g74 hrs
ADEeUATE n vesn NEEDsATTENIIoTTT lnofi
noreunre fl vus! NEEDs ATTENnoru ffir'ro[ Not Working.
ADEqUATE X yesn NEEDs ArrENnor,r flruo!
Sump pump pump's to recharge basin when floor valve is switched
to pum p to tank #3 position . NEEDS ATTENTION...
Craig D., Landfill Personell present for inspection

Sheet 2 of 3



Table 3

lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIETD INSPECTION FORM NO. 2 FOR WEEKTY FIETD INSPECTION
OF TEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent!

5.0 EMERGENCY GENERATOR

Generator Oil Level
Generator Coolant Level
Battery Charge
Diesel Fuel Oil Level
Operating Test Checks:

Start-Up Performance
Generator Oil pressure

Generator Motor Temperature
Generator Voltage (underload)
Generator Amperage (underload)
Generator Hertz (underload)

Comments

ADEQUATE X vesI NEEDS ATTENTIoT{ Nr'¡o[
ADEqUATE X ves[ NEEDS ATTENnoT'¡ nnol
ADEQUATE x V¡Sn NEEDS ATTENfloN nNOn
ADEQUATE N VTSX NEEDS ATTENTION NNO¡
ADEqUATEnvrsffi NEEDsATTENnoNf]Non
ADEeUATE X vesn NEEDSATTENfloN nNofl
ADEQUATE X vrsl NEEDSATTENrror,r !ruo!
ADEqUATE I vrs[ NEEDsATrENrroru nnof]
AÐEquATE n v¡sffi NEEDs ATTENrror,r [lro[
ADEqUATE N vEsX NEEDS ATTENnoT fIruo[
ADEqUATE ! vrsff NEEDsArrENTronr [ruo[
TRANSFER SWITCH I NOPERABLE.

1-80 Degree Fahrenhe it, (RAN FOR L HOUR)

tl4full

48 PSt.

240 Volts
L4 Amps.
59 1,/2 Herts. Re: Table 3 ltem 3.0

Cra D Landfíll Personell Present for i ton.

6.0 ASH MONOFILT PUMP STATION
Leachate Level

Comments
ADEqUATE n vrsfi NEEDs ATTENrroru nruol
ASH Collection Chamber Readi ngs July through December 20L8 Attached
Prepared by Mike P, 1..F. Site crew leaeder, being monitored/pumped .

Sheet 3 of 3
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Y¡a Pdú.t l

Rob.rtT- Butnr, P-E
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Rchsrd M. vytlÌt
vbPiúail
stcì,tr A. F¡ngmmn, PE
Vþ Fnttdtt*

Thsodoru S. PYll¡r. s.
VÞ Prttgt tl

S[rnltl¡a€d¡L¡
Arthonyo conrlts'P.É

Donnl¡ F. Kdrlt' FE

JæÉt H. MüluÉno

JolrnÀ ttt¡ndo, P.É

l(glmh J' ÊtclTatd' P.E.

BrfinM, ì/Ulh, PE.

l¡ûodatat
Josrph F. B¡8dü

G¿ndtfr.ry¡t'eE.
RudSrF. Crnnwrlc

JGGfiA. Flot¡l¡o, P.E-

îron¡¡F Fq,P.G

Gc¡ÚllGot¡rl, c.P-G

YUIlll¡m D. l¡l¡rlÍn' P-E.

Mcñlrl tlá¡àüfGr' P.E'

EdYú¡Fl J, RtlllY

Ch¡rl8s J. lYechrm¡¡lh' P'E'

KEnnEth P. WGn¿ Jr', C'P'G

Juae 30,2003

Paut DMa¡ia, Chief Engineer

Islip Resource Recovery AgencY

401 Main Street
Islip, NY tl75l

Re: Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

MSW Section2 Landfill
Leachate Chambers
D&B No. 1222-WI

Dear Mr. DMa¡ia:

This letter report is intended to document oru findings and recommendations

¡elative to or¡r s¡aminetis¡ of three leachate chsmb€rs associated with the MSw
-s""tioo 

2 Landñtl at the Blydenburgh Road Landfill complex.

The MSW Sestion 2 Landfill area is a lÉacre poftion of the overall Msw
ñdfill. The Section 2 æeais located at the soutbem end 9f the Msw Landfill

and abuts the northe,m edge of the Clea¡fill Phase 1 Landfill a¡ea' The Section 2

,rá ir a tined laadfilt *¿ uo" constn¡cted in the early to mid 1980s. The

sr"tioo 2 atæis reported to have been consirr¡cted utith a PVC sideslope and two

PVC bottom liners, æ well as provisions for leachaæ collection (primary) and

ieachate detection (secondary) syitems. The Section1 areawas consçt¡cted as an

excavation on the order of i'ooreet deep. The leachate collection and leachate

detestion systems are located at the base of the excavation.

Access to the leachate collection and detection syste,ms is provided by way.of

;;;"*, concrete ,hi*tyt which were assembled in sections to keep pace wíth

ä" f*ffifi"g of waste. There are three chimneys located on the southem slope

of tnã 
""ppeã 

Section 2 arca- For the Pr¡rPose of t|þ--refort' the three structu¡es

will be ieferre¿ to as the east structurJ, the middle structure aod the west

stnrct¡re. The correlation between each of these stn¡cfi¡res and their relation to

the leachate colleetion andlor leachate detection systems has not been fully

established. The location of each stn¡ctr¡re is depicted on Figure I attached'

A DIVISION OF WLLIAM F. COSULICH ASSOCIATES' P.C.



Dvirlca and Bartilucci
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Paul DiMari4 Chief Engineer
Islip Resource Recovery AgencY

June 30,2003

Prye2

It appears that the Tor¡m utiliz¡d these stnrcfi¡res at va¡ior¡s times througb the operating period of

Section 2 to remove leacbaæ. In Febnrary 1988, the Toumperfor:ned avídeo oømination of the

east stn¡ctr.¡re. The video cafirera was passed from the top of the sh¡ch¡re to the bottom. This

19gg examination docr¡mented that horizontat misalignment of the precast rings was being

;-ù;;*d to a degree s¡ffi.cient !o impede the move,ment of the camera down the shaft'

ij"g", at the ¡ottomîf tne sbafr depiøed the entrance ofthe leachate pipine into the stnrcture.

Foltowing the capping/closure of the Msw Landfill in 1993, the To'¡m made use of the east

chimney to remove iän"t". At that time, it was noted tbat the chimney was not süaigbÉ and

pi,r* t¿ it was difficult to Ínsrall pumpiæ equipment n^e" bottom of the chimney to access

the leachate syste,n. In order to facilitate-OJinstattation ofpumping equipmelrt to the bottom of
the chimnen t" fot* had a6-inch diameter steel riser pipe installed n 1994. This riser pipe

pÑ¿r¿ .ïonduít to Acrutate the inbtallation of a pnelmatic btadd€r p¡¡mp to the base of the

fui*"V. This pumpint system was utilízed from March 1994 through early October 7994'afrsr

unich iis use was diicontinued and the pump was removed'

In Decembet 1g97, the Town had high-density polyethylene (HDPE) geomembrane covers

insta¡ed over the exposea tops of each õhimney to mitigate the release of steam and odors from

the chimney structr¡res. Thele covers were fi¡sion welded to the HDPE geomembrane landfill

cappitrg system.

Dvirka and Bartilucci Consulting Engiueers (D&B) was requested to perform an examination of

** of A" three leachate struú;es *¿ * assessment of tûe opgortrryity:od- the need for the

i;; to reinstitr¡te leachæe putrtpitrg Êom the capped and closed Sestion 2 arca-

D&B retained the services of pe,lrgat Technical Inspectiors to perforzr 
_a 

video inspection of each

of the tbree stn¡ctures, as well rr ú" 6-inch steel riser pipe located in the east structu¡e. In o¡der

to access each structtue, the HDPE liner covering $,as cut in select a¡eas. The east and west

,t*ono", wer" found to'have openings in the top stabwhich would allow the video camera to be

i*rrt"d into the stn¡sû¡re. Thelast stn¡ctue top slab has a l4-inch diameter opening uihich was

"ovoø 
by a loose piece of steel plate. The west stn¡cture top slab has 

_a 
24-nch squ¡Ûe

J,rniorr--U"t"n. frfu of the nh¡ee sFucfi¡¡es has a 4-inch PVC vent pipe which penetmtes the

top .f"U and is sonnected to an odor contol device. The middle structure did not have an

opening in the top slab other than the vent pipe penetratigo. Ao 8-inch diameter penetation was

,ãr" ¿,îff"¿ into the side of the middle stn¡ctl¡re to provide access to the inærior of the sft¡ctt¡re'

Afrer the inspection, the core dilted hole was sealed with an expanding plumber's plug.

The video inspection was performed by lowering fhe oamera into the stnrcture by its power/video

cable. The location of the th¡ee sûr¡cfi¡res in miã-slopg andthe lack of an access road' prevented

n ,"pport van from getting closer than approximaæly 20O feet to any of ttre stn¡ctu¡es.
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Consequently, the video camera was raised and lowered by hand, with 200 feet of slack cable

aopra^r"tog'ttr grormd $¡rP¿ce Êom the van. This a¡rangement compromised the accruary of
the counter used tó measr¡re the lengfh of c¿ble and the corresponding position of the camela-

Th*r"foru, the depth measurements depicted on the videota¡rs shorrld be considered as gross

"pp**i-å,i"* -A may not be represenative, especiall¡ at times when the ca¡nera is raised and

úwered by hand without adjr¡sting the slapk in the cable from the van.

Enclosed are copies of the videotapes generated during the inspections conducted on october 10,

it, ts and24,iooz. In general, yoo *itt find that the visual image is someu¡hat poor due to the

high moisture conte,lrt io tU" structtues wbich promotes condensation on the camera lens.

ìËlr4fy, the condensation proble,rn is observed in the upper reaches of the stnrctr¡re. In

"áäiú; 
you wi1 find that thå imáges are difficutt to decipher because there is no fixed point of

reference. The camera utilized foittrese examinations made use of a Pan and tilt head which

allows the lens to scan leftto right and up and down. Giventhatthe camerais suspe'nded &om a

cable, the camera assernbly iã tee to rotate, which forfeits att oppo:tunity to maintain ¿

reference, zuch as north. The combination of these movements makes it difficult to establish the

prrqp""d," of the nio ,"¿ image. lhis is fi¡rther complicaned by the lack of an audio narration

;hËt** provided in the netA ¡ut, for some reason, was not recorded on the tapes.

The video inspection of each stn¡ctu¡e was fi¡rthe¡ courplicaÍed by the method utilized to

"o-ortor"t 
each-chimney or shaft. As noted, the height of each stn¡cture was advanced as the

i*¿nri"g of Msw-pÉg"*ø arormd_ it. The precast cotrc,lete sections used to assem'ble the

,mr"n¡r"*-*"r" fabricäteã with butt or flat ends sõ that the new sestion being placed would sit on

th" t"p of tl¡e lower section without any mechaqirul ryry to lock the sectio¡s in alignment.

over time, the natural settlement ana sniffng of th¡ Msw waste mass would imFose l¿teral

forces on the ,5..lty and r"*. the sectionJto shift at their intersections, resulting in a shaft

which is neither türight or plumb. Given the limitations of the video ínspection process, the

;-*t¡,6",f -ir¿ñ*t 
^cannot be readily estimatcd-but can be inferred by the obsen'ed

novement of the 
"rÃorasross 

the cross r""tioo of the shaft. Individual joints can be observed

in the video an¿ tne degrer of rnin can be visually estimated, however, the cr¡mulative effect and

the plane or dí¡ection of deflection is not as apparent'

The following shall serrre to provide oru interpretation of the condition of each of the stnrcturcs

ü,4 ú";;fr enclosed videotapes, as well asor¡r observations during the video inspection.

East Stn¡cture

The east structure is approximately I feet in diamettr. The top slab of the stuctr¡re is

afproximately 6 feet above the finished gmlde of the landfill capping system'
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The east stn¡cture was first videotaped in Febnrary 1988, prior to the installation of the Ginch
steel .'well shaft" within the stn¡cû¡re. The 1988 iaspection docume'lrted that the sEucture was

not plumb or in true alignme,lrt as evidenced by the joint displace,ments ani the migration of the

camera across the width of the stn¡ctrue. The camera was advanced to the bottom (water level) of
the strnctu¡e at a reported depth of 147.5 fett (153.5 feet as shown on the tape less 6 feet to
adjust for zero). The narrative st¿tes that a tape measure was used to sor¡nd the stn¡ctr¡re to
upp**i-uæty 180 feet, however, this statement shor¡ld be srspect grven the likelihood thæ a

tape mefisure may adhere to the moist or wet walls of the sEr¡cture and not give a tnre feel for the

bóttom of the stn¡ctt¡re. The inletpipe was perceived to occur at a deph of 140 feet (146 feet less

6 feet). The de,pth of the liquid at the bottom of the süfl¡cfi¡re was not determined. The 1988

"*u¡¡íortioo 
uas performed with a camera without pan and tilg so the view is limited when the

camera hugs the walls of the struch¡re and the view is straight down.

The 1988 examination clearly docr¡ments tbat the stn¡cture had elçerienced shiftins at a nr¡mber

of joínts but access to the bottom of the structr¡re with a flerdble device rras possible, though

wittr difficulty.

The 19gg exqrnination did not reveal any pumping equipment or other devices inthe stuuctr¡re.

Fo¡owing the capping/closure of the MSW landfill, the Townhad a 6-inch steel pipe instatled ia
the east stn¡ct¡¡re to lerve as a conduit or well shaft to facilitate tbe instaüation of pumping

equipment to the bottocr of the stn¡cture. The Town utilizedthis well shaftto iûstall apneumatic

Aäpi.re- p¡¡np uihich was operated from Ma¡ch 1994 thru¡gh early October 1994. Records

indioate-tbai a tõtat of 910,000 gallons of leach¿te was removed in this period. It is also reported

that one precast ring uns removed resulting in the top slab being lowered by approximately

t feet.

The Octob er 2002 examiuation of the east strucfi¡re included both the interior of the 8-foot

diameter stnrcfi¡re and the 6-inch dianreter steel "well sha^ft'withinthe sfucture.

The camera was inserted into the top of the steel pipe and was able to be advanced to ttre bottom

of the pipe at a depth of approximately 139 feet. The *well shaft" is constn¡cted with tbreaded

and coupled sections of pipe and the bottom section is constnrcted with a wire wrapped scregn'

Tbe interíor of the pipe-and screen shows significant signs of conosion tbroughorf the e'ntire

length and material isãbserve¿ to flake offdue to the action of the camera There is no apparent

faiñrc of the pipe or ssreen and it appears capable of performing its intødd fr¡nction. The

screened intervai is estimated to be about 5 fæt in tength. The water level in the screened

interval was for¡nd to be of nominal depth. The depth of liquid in the screened interval is

co¡sistent with the depth of liquid which was observed subsequently in the stntcture, theteforen

the liquid in the'\rell shaft" is reflective of the liquid in the stt¡cfire.
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Following the video examination of the *well shaft,' the interior of the east strt¡ctu¡e was

inspected. The east strusture was confirmed to being consürrcted of precast ring of a unifor¡r

díameter. As in 1988, tlre joints between rings were lor¡nd to be shifted out of alignment by as

much as the wall tbickness of the ¡ings'

The well shafr is readily visible throughout the depth of the stn¡cture and it is noted that the well

sbafr is not secu¡ed-io u"y fashion to ttt" precast conc¡ete stnrcture There \f,tts no obvious

deformation of the welt *an (interior view ôr exterior view)r yet the shaft is.found to meander

across the width or tle str"tì*. This condition serves to document the misalignment of the

assembled precast stn¡cfi¡re. The well shaft was obser'ed to have significant corrosion on the

exteríor of the ,tær piprî the point uihere layers or lami¡atio¡ls¡ were noted to be peeling off.

F¡om the exterior tiritËrior of the stnrcture), tht screened interval at the base of the steel '\uell

sha1¡ is not recognizable as a scfeen totióo (the scr'ryn i.s- recogBizable from the inside of the

,t*) The.\rell rirfr- is seen to rest on the bottom slab ofthe stn¡cflre.

The camera was able to be passed from the top of the stn¡cû¡re to the base at a depth of

ö*.*","t, igo fj1 õäfãr:ttess 7 feet to rdj,rst for ryro). Give,r¡ the constuaints involved in

the cable measur€,ments, the depths suEgested bI ü9 '\rell shaff' (139 feeÐ and the depfh

suggested by the rttr;tt* (l3ôfeeg ãe considered to be equal for the Pu*ose of this

disct¡ssion. Attempts were made to measure the depth o[the shl¡cture with a tape measufe while

the camera was at the bottom of the stn¡cture to alloot visual confi¡mation of r¡¡henthe tape was

on the bottom. These attempts were not successfr¡I. The weigbted tape mgsuq was not able to

reaph the bottom" but instead became caught on the ledges created by the nisaligned precast

sections.

The casrera experienced sirniræ: difficurties, often become todged between the '\¡¡ell shafr' and

the wall of the structure'

The interior of trre eastern stnrcû¡re appears to be competent with no apparent stn¡stural failures-

As noted above, the camera was advanced to the bofiom of the structure where the bottom of the

I well shaft" could be observe4 as well as the inlet pipe to the stn¡cfi¡re'

There was no discemable flow of liquid into ttÌe east structure and the depth of liquid

i*,-"r"r"¿ in the base of the s[r¡cture was nominai. The minimal amount of iiquid in the base

of the stn¡cture would not war¡ant its re,lnoval and would not accommodate the operation of a

pr¡mp, if so desired-
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It had been re,ported tbat the Town discoutinued the operation of the diaphragm pump and

otti-"t"ty remôved it because it was concluded tt¡at there was no leachate to be pumped. The

October áOOZ t'ideo inspection confirms this conclusion'

West Stn¡cture

The west structwe is approximatnly 4 feet in dia¡neter. The top slab of the stn¡cture is

approximately 9 feet 6 inõhes above the finished gradeof the capping system'

The west str¡rcü¡re was video inspected on October 15,2002, by lowering the camera through the

4-inch vent penetration of the lop slab. The ah¡urinr¡m hatch was not operable at the time.

Subsequent efforæ were able to diilodge a piece of debris from the lock mechanism, allowing the

hatch to be opened.

The inspectioa docr¡me,lrted that fhe west sEt¡cture is consûtrcted of 4-foot diameter rings

tn orrgn":"t the depth of the inspection and that misalignment of the rings has occurred. It should

be no:ted that the iext message on the video tape incorrectly idelrtifies the strucfi¡re as the "east"

manlrole with a diameter of I feet and a date of June 12,1996.

The video inspection of the west structure reveals that this sEr¡cfi¡re $tas utilízed as a pumpbg

,tn rt* at some time dgring the operation of Section 2, as evidenced by the myriad of cables

l*ir. t"prl, wires, hoses and wb¿t ãppears to be a tength of slotted PVC screen- The nature of
ài"r" -ät íttals would zuggest that a pump and its associated appurtenances weße utilized af one

tt-;, ;; now abandonedã dace .rd now constitute debris. The haphazard arrangement of this

debris in the stn¡cû¡re severely inhibited the abilþ to advance the camera The debris was

encormtered in varying degrees Èom the very top of the sün¡ctrue doum to a depth of
approximæely 7l feit *iA mor" debris being present in the lower portions of the stn¡cû¡re-

At a depth of 7l feet,it appears that there is an inærmediate slab with a square ope'ning and may

includJa hatch .ouui. Several cables and wires are present at this depth. Efforts to advance the

*o" through the slab opening were not successfi¡l due to debris and the misalignme,lrt of tbe

,tn ot * aboie. Given these timiting conditions, the overall depth of the stnrsture could not be

"rr"røi"ø. 
The limitations of positioning the camera prevented a direct view from above the

slab opening to assess the re,l:eaining depth ofthe structure.

At first glance, the interrnediate slab in the structue would suggest th¿t the slab defines the top

of a ma¡hole section which would serve as a wet well. If this were the case, it could then be

assumed that the remaining depth of the strucfi¡re might be on the order of 10 to 15 feet, for an

overall depth of 85 to 9O feet- How.ver, ¡ecords zuggest tbøt the stn¡ctr¡re should be more on the

order of í50 feet deep. füe inability to access the lower reaches of this structure precludes
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gaining fi'ther insight into the function of the debris which has been abandoned in place or the

ovenll depth ofthe stnrcture.

ID light of these conditions, the west sûuch¡re does not offer the Town a useful option to leachate

managernen! should there be any leachate present

Middle Stuchue

The niddle sçucÍ¡re is approximately I feet in diameter and there was no existíng penetration of
ah; 1op slab other t¡æ fie 4-inch vent penetation On October 15,2002, the first atiempt to

viaeo'inspect the stn¡ctu¡e was made byinserting the came,ra through the vent ¡rnetration of the

top slab. A second attempt to video inspect the stnrct.rye was perfomted on October 24,2002,

,d", * g-inch hole was- core drilled thrcugb the sidewall of the sfirsfire. The sidewall

peietation provided the field personnel more flexibility in trying to adjustlüe position of q"
ä*rr" relative to the 

"ros, 
,r"iloo of the stn¡ctr¡re. The tape of the October 24,20A2 inspection

of the middle strr¡ctr¡re includes the na¡rative provided during 1þg inspectiotL

The upper portions of the middle str¡cü¡re were found to consist of a series of rings I feet in

diameter dov¡r to a depth of approximately I I to 22 feet. The Ostober 15,2002 inspection tape

*ggr*tr this depth is æproxímately 23 feet, given the difference in elevation between the top

sta:t'and the sidår'all penetration. At this level, the stn¡cture reduces in size to a series of rings

æp**i-ut"fy 4 feetío dir-"æt. The transition from I feet to 4 feet is abrupt and appears rhat

tUË mrt S-foót ring was set roughly concentic to tlre last 4-foot ring. A comrgated hose roughly

4to 1inches in diameter was for¡nd abandoned in place in the area of the transition.

The entrance to the 4-foot rings was for¡nd to be oriented at a dramatic angle offthe vertical, as if
ûre +-foot stack had fallen over onto an incliae or slope. It appears that the 8-foot rings were

then set above the point where the 4-foot rings came to rest'

Given the offset angle of the 4-foot rings from tbe 8-foot rings, the camera was 9ot able to enter

the 4-foot stack, bul merely cross through the mouth of the 4-foot stack. Visualln the degree of
inclination in the 4-foot sections is not fully apparrent untíl one realizes that the layer of soft,

gr^of* soil which covers the lower portion of the 4-foot barrel can only exist at an inclination

äoru to horizontal than vertical. The visual image is fi¡rther confi¡sed by the preselrce of
.*not" rings in the 4-foot rings, which would norrrally describe a vertical axis. The lateral

view of the camera into the mouth of the 4-foot stack suggests that these rings are joined by

tongue and groove manhole joints and that at least three sections can be obaerved to maintain

theñ rebtivJafigrrment. However, grven the ci¡cr¡mstances, it is uolikely that there ís continuity

of the series of 4-foot rings or that they lead to thei¡ intended origin. It is assumed that the

overall depth of the míddle stn¡ctr¡re would be sommensurate with the east stn¡ctr¡re and that
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approximately 100 feet of stn¡cture could not be accessed or confrrmed due to the existing

conditions.

Conclusigns and RecomJnendations

The examination of the three leachate stn¡ctures reveals that the east stn¡ctr¡re and the associated

6-inch steel well shafr appear to be sr¡fficie,lrtly competent to provide a means to Pt "lt 
a leachate

pu*t, shoutd the ¡eed^êxíst. Tlre east sfr¡cture was utilized in the past fol this purpose and

ir*riá"¿ service up until the flow of leachate was perceived to cease. The video exa¡ninatioa of
the east stn¡cture confi¡ms that there is no appreciable ¿ccumulation of leachaæ and, therefore,

no opportunity to remove leacbate by tbese means. The span of eight years from ttre last

p,r-piig operation to the current inspection offe¡ed more than ample time for leachate to
-accuhuíate'h 

this strr¡ctr¡re. At this point in time, it can be assr¡med that, absent unforeseen

;**rt 
"*s, 

the future opportunities to temove leachate via the east stn¡cture will not change.

Therefore, no ¡emedial action to this stn¡ctr¡¡e is suggested.

The west structure was found to be compromised by the assorted debris which has been

åtÀao""¿ in place. This condition precluded a complete examination of the stn¡ctu¡e and

ià.r", in question v¡hether this sft¡ctr¡re could be r¡sed for the rcmoval of leachate should any

exist. Given that no leachate was for¡nd at the base of the east stn¡cture afrer a períod of eight

t;;;, ii is untit"ty that materially different conditions would be found at the base of the west

lro.n,,", assgning that it proviôes a second meail; of accqss to the same leachate collection

system. Therefore, no re,medial action is suggested forthis strusture.

The middle süusturc was for¡nd to be totally compromised, nith no practical P:a¡s of accessi'g

il, *¿"tfyiog leachate chamber for whieå the middle stn¡ctu¡e was assembled. Given these

ci¡cr¡mstances, no remedial action appears practical. The gross misalignure,lrt observed in this

stn¡cture negates any possibilþ of locating the underlying sürucû¡fe.

In light of the various conditions of the three leachate stnrefires, it appears that the oveniding

iszuJ is that no leachate was found. Therefore, any atte,mpts to reinstall a viable leachate

pumping system in one ofthese struchües wouldbe withoutmerit

Given this no astion alte¡native, the Town should make repairs to the high density polyethylene

covers u¡hich were constructed and have sr¡ffered some damage due to the elements, in order to

lessen the nuisance potelrtial ofthese strucfi¡¡es af¡ a soufce of odors.

We tn¡st these findings ale sr¡fficient for yoru needs.
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Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please feel free to contact this

offiee.

Very tnrly yor¡rs,

/u/'
N'{. \.t- o.-{ro^ {' L- {o&"^ ta'ì 

'gcr'{¡- lcrs,,".n<''l '

u.{t L*.if,tt 4- t[t'*'J *ut 'p'o{"'J;q ri^ 1

+[,', IJ b.e- rco.*,¡.c J
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: F.P.@I:.-----L-Æ ,-'l-,'j,iW:; ;.iJ..----- .. ::..i,,:"..- ", t..,-"'.¡ti.-.t-.----- -.,; ' ;i

13
14
15
16
17

20
21
(t.)

Ð,þù

24
:,l,.It¿¡:: 

.r'':'.:y'.,- ::i.. i..ì'1.t 1,."'.: - j,'-:- ..ri.fi.'¡:J,.r..'--.', '

Mondøy
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursdøy
Fríday

27
2B
9A

30
31

MSW South Slope Pump Chømber
Ðate: 31-Aug-18

Leuel: 42"



Town of Islíp
I{auppauge Cleanfill

Ash Mono FílI Collectíon Chamber Summan'
Sepetmber, 2018

Septernber

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Fríday

Mondøy
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Fríday

Mondøy
Tuesdøy

Wednesday
Thursdøy
Frídøy

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesdøy
Thursday
Friday

Feet
Measured

Actíon
Ta.ken Cotnments

t

4
5

6
I

nø
3'|6,
3t9u
3tgtl
Ðtryttùt

', t$¡rfz#dø. '.
_- _ ':-.:.i -ì1.:: . i.1.. 1:rs.: 

.

. r,';,S¿,¡r{6ji¡.
10

11

12
13
14

24
OEþú
26
27
28

nø
?',70"

4',

2t3't
no,

4',

4t1t|
3t10n
4t2t'

pumped

s'a,¡þrdw, ,",,:, i5
: S.4æd*ya;'.,i", .,-f6;

17 ne,

18 3t6il
19 3t6n
20 3t8tt pumped
21. tla.

a:'ri. l

...i:. i

na,

li'| ,'.;:tt.,',-",.; '¡':i,:.:l-; ..,';.'.*.r,',,.,,,,,, , 
',: 

.

Íù.Ø-;. ,i',','.,': ',' -i;;'t'¡1,.,. -,':;':.." '';:l ,',t.tr.; . .,,,. I

MSW South Slope Fump Chamber
Ðate: //2018
Leael: NA



Town of IsIíp
Høuppauge Cleanfíll

Ash Mono FilI Collection Chørnber Summøy
October, 2018

October
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursdøy
Fríday

Mondøy
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesda.y
Thursday
Fridøy

Feet
Measured

ng,

na,

nø
na

3t 70,t

nø
4t
na
nd
4',

4t
4t
4t
4/

4t3tt

Actíon
Tahen Comrnents

I
2
,
Ð

4
Ð

I
I

10
11

12

15
16
17
18
19

22
çt9t¿

24
25
26

j ;'.iì.

t,.1..-. a,

-. .-.i
Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursdøy
Fridøy

4t7n
4t
4',

41

(

Monday
Tuesdøy

Wednesday

na
4',

na

MSW South Slope Pump Chamber
Ðøte: 19-Oct-L8

Leuel: õ3"

31

,:':: ,



Town of Islíp
I{auppøuge Cleanfíll

Ash Mono FilI Collectíon Chømber Sumntay
Nouember, Z0IB

Nouember
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Fríday

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday
Fríday

Monday
Tuesdøy

Wednesdøy
Thursday
Friday

Monday
Tuesdøy

Wednesdøy
Thursdøy
Fríday

Feet
Meøsured

4
4t

Actíon
Tøken Comments

::1 "

I

12
13
14
15
16

4t
na.

4t
4t
4t

4t
na,

4t
4t
na

5
6

I
I

ji

19
20
21
,,
ct2

26
27
28
29
30

4/2n
4t2n
4t2n
4?7,
4'3

,4ltlltù

4t3n
nø.

414n

no,

MSW South Slope Pumn Chamber
Date: 19-Nou-18

Leuel: 54"



Town of IsIíp
I{auppauge CleanfíIl

Ash Mono Fíll Collectíon Chamber Sumntant
December, Z0lB

December
Saturday
Sunday

Wednesdøy
Thursdøy
Fríday

Søturdøy
Sundøy

Wednesday
Thursday
Frídøy

Saturdøy
Sunday

Wednesday
Thursday
Fríday

Saturday
Sund.ay

Wednesday
Thursdøy
Fríday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday

Feet
Measured

na
na

Actíon
Tahen Comments

I
2

Ð

6
I

I
I

na
4'4'
na
nd,

na

12
13
14
15
16

19
20
21
22
23

26
27
28
29
30
31

nø
na,

na,

nø
nd,

4'7"
na,

4'9'
na
na

4'9"
na
na,

nø
na
4',9'

MSW South Slone Purnn Chamber
Da,te: 3-Dec-18

Leuel: 44"



DATE: 3120.4ltlL9

TNSPECTOR(S): Fazil Rahaman

ITEM

Table 3A
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIEID INSPECTION OF CONDENSATE COLLECTION SYSTEM FOR GAS SYSTEMS

WEATHER: I Sunnv, Sunnv.

rNspEcfloN (check one): quARTERry I SEM|-ANNUAI X
REqUIRES

MAINTENANCE

OTHER

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

ADEqUATE
(or YES|

1.0 SYSTEM HARDWARD AND COMPONENTS

North Valving Structure
Condensate Drain Valves
Condensate Piping
Condensate Piping Manhole,,A,,
Condensate Piping Manhole,,B,,
Comments

ADEqUATE ffi vrs[
ADEqUATE x vrsn
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE n v¡sn
ADEqUATE ffi ves[]

REqutREs runtrurrrunrucr I
REeurREs urururrrunrucr I
REeurREs vrururrrvnruce I
REeutREs rvlrururrrunrucr ffi
REqutREs vrururerunrucr I

Precast around Condensate p tpl ng in chamber, 2 Photo attached

V-201- Combine Header Valve lnoperable, V-209 Valve lnoperable,

V-203 Phase L11- Field Valve tnoperable,ALL REeUtRES MATNTENANCE.

Craig D., Landfill Personell Present for inspection of N.V.Structure

H:!OE\c_L't pg field inspect condensate collection system gas system.wpd



it
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DATE: Llg.slLslte

lNsPEcToR(s): j Faz¡l Rahaman

ITEM

Table 4
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 3 FOR QUARTERLY FIETD INSPECTION
OF TEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ADEQUATE
(or YES)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

WEATHER: $ sunnv, Sunnv.

INSPECTTON (Check One): eUARTERTY I SEM!_ANNUAT X OTHER

NEEDS

ATTENTION

1.0 MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE TANDFILL
L.l Southern pump Manhole/Air Ejector pump

Manhole Condition
Air Hoses to Ejector pump
Vent Hoses/ Bio-Filter
Air Ejector pump Operation
Discharge piping Connections
Air Compressor
Air Regulator/ Filter
Air Compressor Shed
Air Compressor Controls/Electrical

Connection ADEQUATE ! vrsf] NEEDsATTENnoTTT !ruo! Re: Table 3 ltem j..0

Re: Table 4 ttem i..2 Chamber read ings July to December 20j.8
Re:Table 3 ltem 1.0 (Attached to table 3
Re: Table 3 ltem i_.0

Re: Table 3 ltem L.0
Re: Table 3 ltem i..0
Re: Table 3 ltem i..0
Re:Table 3 ltem L.0
Re: Table 3 ltem i..0

Re: Engineering consurting firm examination report 9/2o/zor3 att.

Vent piping part of M.S.W. Gas collection system.

ADEeUATE flyrs!
ADEqUATE n vrsfl
ADEqUATE n vesn
ADEeUATE ! vrs!
ADEoUATE I vrs[
ADEoUATE I vrs[
ADEqUATE I vts!
ADEQUATE n yrsn

No)

NEEDSATTENnoT !ruofi
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT flruo!
NEEDsArrENrroru flruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo!
NEEDSATTENnOT !ruO!
NEEDs ArrENnoru flruofl
NEEDSATTENTToTv Inro!

1.2 Eastern and Western Leachate Detection Manhole
Eastern Leachate Detection Manhole

Condition
Eastern Leachate Detection Vent

Hoses/Bio-Filter
Western Leachate Detection Manhole

Condition
Western Leachate Detection Vent

Hoses/aio-filter

ADEQUATE n v¡sn NEEDSATTENnoTTT f]rrroffi

ADEqUATE X v¡sn NEEDsATTENrrorrr !ruo!

ADEqUATE n vrsl NEËDsATTENrroru [ruofi Re:Table 3 ltem j..O

ADEqUATE X vçsfl NEEDsArrrNnoru nruon
Vent piping part of M.S.W. Gas collection system.



rable 4
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO.3 FOR QUARTERLY FIELD INSPECTION
OF LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or Nol

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

1.0 MUNICIPAt SOLTD WASTE LANDFttL (Cont,d)
1.3 Manholes and piping (both primary and secondary systems)

Manholes No. 2 Condition ADEQuATE X yrs!
Manholes No. 3 Condition ADEquATE X vrsn
Manholes No.4 Condition ADEquATE ffi vrs[
Manholes No. 5 Condition ADEquATE n vrsl
Manholes No. 6 Condition ADEquATE X v¡sl
Manholes No. 7 Condition ADEeuATE X vesn
Manholes No. 8 Condition ADEQuATE X yes!

NEEDSATTENTIoT nn¡on
NEEDSATTENTIoN nNof|
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT Xruof]
NEEDsATrENrron !ruo!
NEEDs ATrENTrorrr ! ruofl
NEEDs ATTENTtott Ittofl

NEEDs ATTENT¡oru ! r,¡on
NEEDS ATTENTIOI,I I IUOI
NEEDSATTENTIoT !ruo[
NEEDS ATTENTIOT,I I NrO!
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo[
NEEDSATTENTTon !ruo[
NEEDSATTENTTon Ir,ro!
NEEDsATrENrroru flruo!
NEEDsArrErunoru []ruo!

Reconnect band & clamp. photo att

L.4 Pump Station - Manhole No. 1
Manhole Condition
lnlet Piping (2 pipes)

Discharge Piping
Sump Pump No. L and Wires
Sump Pump No. 2 and Wires
Level Floats (4) and Wires
Slide Railsystem
Hoist, Pulley and Chain
Electrical Disconnect Switches

L.5 Valve/Metering Vault
Vault Condition
Piping and Valves
Flow Meter and Wires

ADEqUATE X vrs!
ADEqUATE X vEsE
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X vssf]
ADEQUATE X Y¡sT
ADEqUATE X vrsf]
ADEeUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X vesn

ADEqUATE X vrsn
AÐEquATE X vesn
ADEqUATE E vrsn

NEEDs ATrENloru fl ruo[]
NEEDs ATTENTIoTU Iruo!
NEEDSArrENrroru ffiruo! Meter Concerns, Re: Table 3 ltem 3.0

Sheet 2 of 5



rable 4
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 3 FOR QUARTERTY FIETD INSPECTION
OF LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENT¡ON
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

2.0 LEACHATE STORAGE AREA
2.1 Leachate Storage Tanks

Tank #i. and Assoc. pipe/F¡tt¡ng/Valves

Tank #2 and Assoc. pipe/Fittine/Valves

Tank #3 and Assoc. pipe/Fitting/Valves

Tank #4 and Assoc. pipe/Fitting/Valves

Condition of Concrete Apron
lnlet Grate over Sump in N.W. Corner
Valve Access pits in N.W. Corner

2.2 Containment Sump and pump
Sump Condition
lnlet Piping
Sump Pump and Wires
Level Floats and Wires
Slide Railsystem

ADEqUATE X V¡SN
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE ! v¡sn
ADEeUATE X vesl
ADEqUATE X vssl
ADEqUATE X vrsl
ADEqUATE n ves[

NEEDsATrENrroru !ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT ftruo[
NEEDS ArrENnoru [lruo[]
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDsArrrNnon f]ruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT flruo[
NEEDsArrlNnoru ffiruofl

Floor Valve(BINDING CONCE RNS),

Valves exercised Lx per. wk. and lubed 2x per. month

Floor Valve(BlNDtNc CONC ERNS},

Valves exercised Lx per. wk. and lubed 2x per. month

Re: Table 3 ltem 4.0

ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsl
ADEeUATE X vssn
ADEqUATE fi vrs!
ADEqUATE n vrsn

NEEDsArrENnoru flruon
NEEDsArrENnoru [lruo!
NEEDs ATrENnoru flruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo!
NEEDsArrENnoru flruofi

Re: Table 3 ltem 4.0

Not equ¡ pped

Sheet 3 of 5



rable 4
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 3 FOR qUARTERLY F¡ELD INSPECTION
OF LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENT!ON CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maíntenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)(or No)

3.0 EMERGENCY GENERATOR BUILDING
3.1 Pump Station Manhole No. l Control panel

Panel Condition ADEquATE X vrsl
Alarms and Lights ADEeuATE ! vrs[
Wiring and Conduit ADEquATE X ves!

NEEDSATTENTIoT nruof]
NEEDSATTENnoT [tr'roI
NEEDSATTENTIoT [ruo!

NEEDSATTENTIoT [ruo!
NEEDs ATrENTlot¡ XtrloE
NEEDs ATTENTToTU flr'ro!

Re: Table 3 ltem 3.0

3.2 Sump Pump Control panel
PanelCondition
Alarms and Lights
Wiring and Conduit

3.3 Flow Meter
PanelCondition
Alarms and Lights
Wiring and Conduit

3.4 Emergency Diesel Generator
Generator Condition
Fuel OilTank
Transfer Switch
Exhaust Stack

Wiring and Conduit

3.5 Miscallaneous

Exhaust Fan

Lighting/Exit Sign
Building Heater
Fuse Box

Unloading Piping, Valves & Disconnects
Fire Extinguisher

ADEqUATE K vesE
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEQUATE x v¡sfl

Re: Table 3 ltem 4.0

ADEqUATE I Y¡Sf]
ADEQUATE I Vrsn
ADEqUATE X ves!

NEEDSATTENTION XNOT
NEEDSATTENnoT Xn¡on
NEEÐsATrENnoru !ruo[]

Re: Table 3 ltem 3.0

Re: Table 3 ltem 3.0

ADEqUATE X vrsf]
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE f] vrsfl
ADEqUATE X vrsE
ADEqUATE X vrsl

NEEDsArrtNnoru flruofl
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruoI
NEEDSATTENTIoN XNon
NEEDsATTENnoru flnoI
NEEDsATTENnoT nruofl

INOPERABLE, Re: Table 3 lrem 5.0

ADEqUATE X vrsf]
ADEeUATE X vesn
ADEQUATE X Yrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEQUATE X YTsT
ADEqUATE fi vrs[

NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo!
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo[
NEEDs ATTENTToT Ir'roI
NEEDSATTENTIOI,I [ruOI
NEEDSATTENTToTU [ruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo[

Shcet 4 nf q



rable 4
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 3 FOR qUARTERLY FIELD INSPECTION
OF LEACHATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

4.0 ASH MONOFILT
4.1Ash Monofill Pump Station Manhole No.9

Manhole Condition ADEQuATE X v¡sn
lnlet Pipîng ADEquATE ffi vrs!
Leachate Level ADEeuATE I vrs!

4.2 Ash Monofill Leachate Detection Manhole No. 1O
Manhole Condition ADEQuATE X vrsn
lnlet Piping ADEquATE Xlvesn
Liquid in Secondary Collection System ADEquATE Elvrsn

NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo[
NEEDSATTENIoT !ruo!
NEEDs ATTENnoT !ruo[ Re: Table 3 Section 6.0

4.3 Manholes and Piping
Manhole No.11
Manhole No. L2

Manhole No. L3

Manhole No. 1,4

Manhole No. 1-5

ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE I vrsf]
ADEqUATE X Yrsn
ADEQUATE X vssE
ADEqUATE X vrsf]

NEEÐs ArrrNnoru flruo!
NEEDsArrENnoru f]r'ro!
NEEDSArrENnon flruo[

NEEDsATrENrroru [ruo[
NEEDS ATTENTION XNON
NEEDS ArrENiloN flNon
NEEÐs ATTENnoT lruofl
NEEDs ATTENnoT [ruo!

1)

2)

3)

Vent Repai r, Will be addressed in closure of C&D, Photo att.

Use this inspection form along with Figure 5 - Leachate Management System Plan and Figure 6 - Leachate Storage Tank Flow Diagram by Golder Associates.
lnspection of items listed under L.0 - Leachate Conveyance require the inspector to enter a confined space.

leakage, etc.
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ffiì i-*# D&T] ENCINEERS

Ë[ffiru:",cr'PC
KNO\ryN AS DYIIì.KÀ AND BÀRTILUCCI CONSULTIN(i IiNÇIÑIiËR5 330 Crcrssways Park Drive lVoccJbtlry, New York 11797-)-015

516-3ó4-9890 ,7]8-4óO-1634 . Fax: ijl6-ló4-9045 . tvr¡¡¡r.rjvkkaandbartitucci.com

September 20,2013

Èoa¡d of Dlsctors

Henry.l, Chlupsa, P.E.. BCEÊ

President t¡ Chaírman

Steven À Ëaôgmann, F-E. BCEI
frxecut ive V¡le P res¡dent

Robert L. Raab, P.E, BCEE

Vice President

vlc€ Prlridcñtr
ßichaicl M. Walka
senior Vi.e Presídent

Joseph H, Màrt(fànc
Seniar Vice PresiCent

Dennis E Koehlel P.F-

Scnior Vice Presirtent

Garrett M. Byrnes. P.E"

Vice Prcsidenl'
'lhamâs R f:o¡(, P(;.
V¡ce PresÌdert

witlianì D, Merki¡n, P.É.

Vice Pres¡dent

Michael Neuberge¡ P,E

Vice Presídent

t(ehneth r. Pritc*ìard, RE.

Y¡ce Pr€s¡dent

Theodore 5. Pytlarl lr
Vice Presldent

tutichael E, Urtnowski
Vit:e Prosident

Erian M.. Veith, P.E

Více Pæsident

Ch¿¡rles J, Wathsnrr¡th, P.E

V¡ce Prcsîdent

D¡r of Architc(tu¡c

André H. Keel, R,A.

5etr¡ot Aßosiates

StevÊn M, Cabrera

Chr¡stopher ¡.4. Clement

RobJ, DeGiorgio, P-8., CPESC

Joseph A, Ëioraliso, P.E"

Michael f{ HolgrEn

Richarcl \{ Lenz-. P.Ë

Philip R. Sachs, PE.

Daniel Shal¡at, P.E'

Asoc¡¡ta¡
Jôseph f. Baâcier

Rudolph Ê C.:nnavafo.

Ëllerr R, ÐeOrlay

¡áatthew R. Devhlney. RE'

Fnnk De.Vita

Christopher U/- frÊrcis

ChrÍstopher Koe¿el, P.Ë,

Christophér tvl LeL lankã

James J, MaÉda

olga Mubarak'Jararnillo

P.ÕBer W. Owens

Robbin A, Petr¿rlla

Édward J. Reiliy

Jason R. Tolne

Anthony Varrichio, P'lJ.

Chief Engi.neer

Islip Resource l{çcovery AgencY

401 Main Street
Isiip, NY.11751

Re: Blydenburgh Road Landfill
MSW Phasc II Leachate Coilection
D&B No, 3103

Ðear Mr. Vartichio

On May 9,2Ü73,the Islip Resource Recovery Agency perforrîed an examination

af the East Leachate Strucfure associated with the Phase II area of the capped and

closed MSW Landfill. l'he video examinfition was peffoilned by Precision

Industrial Maintenance, Inc. using a closed circuit camera. The examination was

observed by representatives of thô Islip Resource Recovery Agency (IRRA), the

New york- Stáìe Department of Environffìental Conservation (Ì.'IYSDEC) and

Dvirka and tsartilucci (D&B)'

Tlre East Leachate Structure is an eight foot diameter preçast concrete chirnney

that extends :from the top of the capped landfill down to the base of the lined,
phase II lanclfill area. T'he ctructru'e is reportecl to be approximately 145 to 150

feet cleep. The chimney was constructed in segments to keep pacs with the filling
of the lãndfill. The base section was installed in the early 1980's as part of the

construotion of the landfill bottom liner system and cor¡nects to an influent pipe

rvhich intror1uces liquid to the structure from ilre ieachate {rollection systenr. The

chimney, a6ove the hase, was constructed by stacking additional precast sections

on top ot:ttr* lower segments. The precast segments have butl ends (flat ends) that

sit on the atljacent sectíon rather than tongue and groove joints,

During the operation of ths landlill, the IRRA utilized tlre leachate structure to

âceess= the base of the landfill and reinove leachate from the leachate collection



D&3 ENGINFnRS AND ARCTiITECTS, P.C"

Anthony Varrichio, P.E.
Islip Resource Recovery Agency
September 2ü,2013

PageZ

system. {)ver time, the ability to lower a pump down the entire depth of the I foot diameter
structurc became more c!.iffìcult. In a¡r efflort to address these concems, the IRRA had a video
inspection of the structure performed in F'ebruary 1988 to assess the ability fo continue lowering
pumping equipment to the bottom of the strucfure. The video examination revealed thal the

chimney shucture 'vas.still continuous but that the overall structure was not plumb and that some

misaligruuent of the concrete segments was being experienced. The 1988 video examinalion
confirnred that the conditions in the structure wouid make it more difficult to lower a pump

assembly to the boltom of the structu¡e without becoming hung up on the ledges created at the
segment misalignments.

llie i988 video shows the entrance of the leachate influent pipe entering the lower portion of the

structure. The influent pipe is positioned such that there is a sump or wet well volume located
below the elevation of the influent pipe. The height of the influent pipe above the süucture invefi
is difTicult to quantify but appears to be on ilre order ofseveral fcet.

In order to preserve the continued function ol'the leachate structure, a length of ó inch steei pipe

was inserted into the structure for its full depth i:n 1994 to create a riser pipe. 1.'he lowest portion
of the riser pipe was fifted witl a screen septÍon. The pipe scctions are joined by threaded and

coupled joints. "fhe bottom of the pipe column rests on the floor slab of the leachate sü:ucture.
'Ihe pipe column extends up through the heiglrt of the precast structure but is not 1àstened to the

structure. 'lhe pipe column tenninates near the unclerside of thc top slab'

The IRRA utilized the 6 inch riser pipe to facilifate the installation of a submersible pump at the

boftom of the structure to allow the leachatc to be pumped to grade fbr ofÊsite disposal, [n the
period c¡f March 1994 October t994, a total of 910,000 gallons of leachate was romoved from the

structure. 1'he operation of the pump was discontinued after a period of time where it was found

that tlie structure was essentiøJ|y dry and the pump could not eneounter cnough liquid to operate.

In October 2fJ02, an examination of the east sfructure was performed as pa"rt of an effort to
determinc whether there was suflicient liquid in l"he structure to allow fbr the operation of a

pumping system. 'I'he exarnination was perfotmecl using a closed circuit camera.lowered int<l

both the precâst strucfure and the 6 inch riser pipe. 'Ihe examination was performed by Pengat

Construction and was observed by replesentatives fì'om D&8.

The results of tlie October 20A2 examination are prescnted in a letter report dated June 30,2003.
T'he October 2002 examination found the precast structure a¡rd thc steel riser pipe to be
competent and suffìcient to allow pumping ec¡.uiprrent to be lowered to the base of the sfn¡cture.
f'he examination also indicated that there was only a nomi¡ral ascumulation of liqui<f in the base
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of the sffuctuïe ancl the depth of the liquid was confined to tlie lirnits of the sump area of the

structure. The depth of liquicl was not suffrcient to allow for the operation of a submersible

purnp. 'Uhis conãition clogumented tlie site personnel's observations from 1994 thal fhe

submersible purnp ìtras nû Ionger oporational because there was no licluid available to be

pumped.

T'he examination of the East Slructure in May 2013 pntecl fhat there has heen some shifting of the

precast chimney since the October 2002 exarnination. In October 2002,the top of the 6 inch riser

pipe wa* visible and accessible from a 16 iirch diameter opening in the top slab of the structure'

buring the May 2û13 examination, the top of the 6 inch riser pipe was not visible- or accessible

fiom the 16 inch diameter opening. trn an effort to ploceed with the work, the technicians were

able to insert the carïìera intõ the top ofÌthe riser pipe by reaching through a smaller opening in

the top slab a¡d feeling for the top of the 6 inch pipe. IIowever, this arrangement producecl an S

curve in the fiberglass push rod. used to advance tlre camera. 'trhile the oamera was able to lie

raised and lowereã in ûre riser pipe, the flex in the push rod negated the acouracy and linearity of
the distance counter on the ca$ueîaassembly'

The camera was advanced down the 6 inch riser pipe fbr its entire length, The riser pipe shows

signs of corrosion on the insidc of the pipe as would be expected from a steel pipe in a moist

e:ivironment. 'fhe degree of coruosion appears to be consistent with the corrosion observed in the

October 2002 exarniiation. The riser pipe appears to be in serviceable condition, with fight joints

and no signs that would suggcst that the integrity of the riser pipe is compromised. The c¿lmera

was able io be advanced to the bottom of the riser pipe without diffiouity.

Due fo thç nature of the Çarnera equiprirent being pushed down the riser pipe on a tlexible rod, it

is difficult to assess if there is any sþe or inclination to the riser pipe and whether the slope is

consistent throughout the height of the riser pipe. Ilowever, as noted above, tfie camera was able

to be advanced the length ofihe riser pipe without incident and wouid suggest that any pumping

equipment requirecl could also be installed witliout issue'

Using the ciistance counter associatetl rryith fhe Ç'àtÍLeta, the ríser pipe was found to be

apprõximat ely L44 feet in length. The last, lowest section of the riser pipe is a sueen section

esiimated to-be approximately 5 feet in length. The liquid level was found to be at a depth of

approximately i3}-f'eet, suggãsting a liquid depth of approximately 7 feet, however, the depth of
tiquia was difficutt to¡iudge due to the reduoed conirol over the cänera movements.

A second examination of the riser pipe (on the sarne day) found the length of the riser pipe to be

approxi¡ratety t4B lieet with the liquid level encountered at approximately 141 fèet' In both

in"t*r""r, the liquid level was found to suggest a c:lepth of apprc'ximately 7 feet. Given the

difficultiós gaining access to rhe top of iJre pipe , the difference in the two overall length readings
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was not considered significant. As noted, the depth of liquid was suggested to be on the order of
7 feet as indicated by the camera distance counter, buÍ this suggested liquid depth appears to be
inconsistent u/ith the visual image provided by the catneila. As viewed by the câmerq the top of
the screened interval was visible prìor to the camera encountering the liquid surlàce. If the screen
length is 5 feet, as previously reported, then the standing li<¡uicl depth must be less than 5 feet,
rather than the 7 feet suggested by the camera distance counter.

Following the examination of the riser pipe, an attempt was made to examine the precast
structure using the can era. The camera and its liglrting were not as well suited for the inereased
size of the structure as compared to the riser pipe. 'I'he image lvas generally dark and irnpacted
by condensation forming o11 the lens, rendering an image of limited value. Consequently, tÍe
camera served more as a probe or plumb bob rather than providing a visuai examination of the
precast structure. 'Ihe camera was lowered to a depth of 127 feet but was not able to be advanced

beyond thaf depth. It is assumed that the camera became hung up on a ledge fbrmed between two
precast sections. Given that the structure is not plumb and there are limited opportunities to
access the structure through the top slab, the likelihood is high that a weight hanging plumb will
encorurter the wall of the structure. When the camera (weight) encounters aledge, it Ìs difficult to
maneuver the ca:nera to clear the obstruction.

The inability to reach the bottom of the precast structure is the specifïc concern that prompted the

IRRA to install the 6 inch dser pipe in the first place. In light of the factthat the ríser pipe is
intact and serviceable, there is limited concern that the precast sfiucture is not fully accessible.

As of this writing, the .[RRA has had a new penetration core drilled through the top slab of the

leachate strurctue in order to provide access to the top of the 6 inch riser pipe. 'lhe new opening

¿rl.lows fr:r ready access to the top of the 6 inch riser pipe.

In contrast to the conditions experienced while using the camera to define the depth of the

structure and the depth of the liquid, the new opening ìn the slab allows for direct readings to be

taken, The overall depth of tlie 6 inch riser pipe has now been measured using a weighted tape

and it has been determined that the depth fiom the bottom of the 6 inch d.ser pipe to the top of
ooncrete of the top slab is 141 fèet. Efforß to use awalæ Ïevel meter to meastue the depth to the

water surface were not definitir.e clue the fact that the 6 inch ríser pipe is not plurnb and the tape

has a tendency to adhere to the moist walls of the riser pipe.

Eff'orts to retrieve a watçr sample for the purpose of analysis were performed on August 14,

2013, the first baler had a minimal amount of liquicl and it was discarded as a matter of loutinc.
The second, third ancl fburth baler runs showed signs of sedirnent on the leading edge and

providecl no retrieved liquid, suggesting that the iic¡uid de¡:th was minimal. No sample could be

obtained for the purpose of analysis.
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The bubbler tubing was installed in the East Leachate Structure by landfill personnel on
Thursday, August 15. D&B personnel wore present at the site'

On August 15, a bubbler system was installed in the 6 inch riser pipe to allow the depth of liquid
in the riser pipe and structure to be measured directly. The bubbler system consists of two
bubbler tubes (3/8 inch O.D., la inch I.D. polyethylene tubing) which were secured to the outside

of a I inch diameter PVC, flush joint pipe. The dep+i1of the 6 inch steel pipe lvas measured to be

141 feet from ths bottom of the 6 inch pipe to the top of concrete on the top slab. The bubbler

assenrbly is approximately 145 feet in length. The I'VC pipe, bubbler tubes and a retrieval rope

were installed in the 6 inch steel riser pipe and were confirmed to be resting on the bottom of the

riser pipe (bottorn of the structure).

The bubbler ttrbes wçre fastened to the FVC pipe with the tubing tip startingl2 inches above

(behind) the leading etige of the I'VC pipe to keep thc bubbler tubes abovç any sediment at the

base of the 6 inch steel riser pipe. llhis 12 inoh dimension will be added to any measurement

obtailed with the bubbler in order to provide a measure of the overall <lepth of liquid in the

structure. The PVC pipe was set at the bottom of the 6 inch steel pipe by raising and lowering the

bubbler assembly to ensure it was set at the botfonr.

The bubbler was operated by Town and D&B personnei ancf was successfully used to measure a

depth of submergence of 3 to 4 inches above the tip of the bubblet tube. This measurement

indicates that the depth of liquid at the botlorn of the structure is approxirnately 15 Lo 16 inches.

This measurement should be considered as a reliable and repeatable measurement an<l should be

used as reference for future readings.

The measured liquicl depth of 15 to 16 inches is comparable to the depth of liquid that was

observed in the October 2002 investigation of ihis chamber. At that tirne, the depilr of liquid was

estimated to be nominal, with insufficient depth to allow for pumping of'the liquid. 'I'he cuffent

depth of liquid is also considered as nominal and it is clear that there is no source of inflow to the

slructure.

If it is assumed that the depth of liquid in the structure has increased by one foot over the

clwation of an 11 year period (October 2AA2 b August 2tl3) and one foot of depth in an I foot
diameter structure is equivalent to a volurne of 376 gallons, thc'n liquid has been accumulating at

a rate of approximately 34 gallons per year. Cleally, this rate of accumulation is not indicative of
a landfitl which is actively generating leachate. 'fhis nominal rate of accumulation should serve

to clocument the adequacy of the existing landfill capping system.

'Ihe limited depth of leachate present in the Ðast Leachate Structure (15 - 16 inches) will not
allow for the pumping of the leachate with a purnp suitable for the purpose, If the iiquid depth
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were found to be deeper, a pump suoh as a QED LDAP4-FT would be apprapriate fbr this

servicç, 'lhe QED pump is pneumatically driven using oornpressed air, making it suitable for
landfill/leachate applications. The pump is available in either a top loading or a bottom loading

configuration, In either case, ttre pump is only capable of lowering the liquid level to a clepth of
approximately 28 inches. In this case, if the pump were installed in the 6 inch riser pipe, the

operation of the pump would not be initiated since the liquid level is below the threshold depth.

In tight of the fact that over a i 0+ year period, the volume of ascumulated iiquid is not sufficient

to alioiv for the operation of an application suitable pump, it should be concluded tliat pumping

from the East Leaohate Structure under the curent couditions is ntlt wan'anted.

'l"he ilstalled bubbter system is proposed to remain in place to allow for future lneasurements of
the liquid depth. Going forward, it is recommended that the Town of Islþ take measurements of
the liquid depth in the Hast Leachate Structure on a quafierly basis. The depth of liquid should be

measured in the units of inches of water. The reported value should includc the addition of
twelve inches to the measured value to present the overall depth of liquid in the strucftre. ¡\
chronological record should be maintained to track if any increases in depth occur which may

warrant or ailow for pumping to be performed.

'We tust the above is sufficient for your needs. Should you have any questions ot comments

regarding this matter, please feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Ëclward
Associate

H.IR/nc
cc: A. Sanchez (IRRA)

R.'Walka (D&Ê)
T. Fox (D&B)
K. Robins (D&B)

ç3 ¡ 03\EJR092013;AV



Table 5
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF
TANDFttL GAS (LFG) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

rDATE: I 31t3. 3120.3127lre
WEATHER: 1

Sunnv, Sunnv, Sunnv.

TNSPECT|ON (Check One): QUARTERTY I SEM|-ANNUAT X OTHER
INSPECTOR(S): I Fazil Rahaman

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its tocation/extent)

1.0 A-SYSTEM (Above-grade)
1.1 Extraction Well Head Assemblies

Extract¡on WellA-0L
Extraction WellA-02
Extraction WellA-03
Extraction WellA-04
Extraction WellA-05
Extraction WellA-06
Extraction WellA-07
Extraction WellA-08
Extraction Well A-09
Extraction Well A-10
Extraction WellA-i.i_
Extractíon WellA-i.2
Extraction WellA-i.3
Extraction Well A-i.4
Extraction WellA-i.5
Extraction WellA-16
Extraction WellA-i_7
Extraction Well A-i_8

1.2 Above-Grade Headers
Network West of "4" and "8" Blowers

Attached to Part lll, Landfill Ga s, VOC Monitoring Results,
and Well Condition prepared by FPM Engineeri ng Group, P.C.

Tilted northeast (monitoring).

Solar farm electric cable in relationto well head concerns.p hoto att.
Tilted east (monitorine).

SeeNotesL&2

ADEqUATE X V¡SN
ADEqUATE ffi VTSI
ADEqUATE X vrsf]
ADEqUATE I ves[
ADEqUATE X v¡s[
ADEqUATE I vrs[
ADEeUATE X vrs[
ADEqUATE X vssn
ADEqUATE X yrsn
ADEquATE X vrsf]
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X vrsfl
ADEqUATE X vrsfl
ADEqUATE f] vrs[
ADEqUATE I vrs[
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsn

NEEDSATTENTTON nNOn
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo[
NEEDsATrENrroru !ruo[
NEEDSArrcNnoru !ruo[
NEEDSATTENTTON nNOn
NEEDSATTENnoT !ruoffi
NEEDsArrENnoru flruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruo!
NEEDsArrENnoru !ruo!
NEEDSATTENnon !ruof]
NEEDSATTENnoT !ruo!
NEEDSATTENflOru [ruO[
NEEDS ArrENloru [ruof]
NEEDsArrENrroru [lruof]
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruofi
NEEDsATrENrroru [ruo[
NEEDsArrENloru [nro[
NEEDSATTENT|ON flNOI

ADEqUATE X vssn NEEDsATTENTToT'r [nro[

Sheet 1 of 6



rable 5

lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF

LANDFTLL cAS (rFG) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

1.0 A-SYSTEM (Above-grade) cont.
1.3 Blower Station

Blower
Silencer (s)

Knock-out Pot (Water Separator)
Flame Arrester(s)
Condensate Tank
Electrical / Mechanical
Shelter / Building

1.4 Flare
Tube / Tip
Shell / Baffle
Flame Arrester
Electrical / Mechanica I

1.5 LFG Monitoring Wells
MW-07 Triplet
MW-08 Triplet
MW-1-1- Triplet
MW-13 Single

2.0 B-SYSTEM (Above-grade)
2.1 Extraction Well Head Assemblies

Extraction Well B-01_

Extraction Well B-O2

Extraction Well B-03
Extract¡on Well B-04
Extraction Well B-05

Extraction Well 8-06

ADEqUATE X VCSN

ADEQUATE n VrS!
ADEQUATE N VESX

ADEQUATE I VTSN

ADEQUATE x VeSn

ADEqUATE x VrSn
ADEQUATE f] vESn

NEEDsATTENTToTU IruoI
NEEDSATTENflON nNOx
NEEDS ATTENTION fINON
NEEDSATTENnON f]NoX
NEEDS ATTENilON flNOn
NEEDSATTENTTON nNO¡
NEEDS ATTENT]ON XNOE

Replaced with straight pipe

Not inspected,System used for venting only

2 Exterior lights

System used for venting only
System used for venting only
System used for venting only
System used for venting only.

Attached to Part lll, Landfill Gas, VOC Monitoring Results,

and WellCondition Prepared by FPM Engineering Group, P.C.

Abandoned
Abandoned.
Abandoned.
Attached to Part lll, Landfill Gas, VOC Monitoring Results,

ADEqUATE n VsSn
ADEQUATE N YTSN

ADEQUATE N VESE

ADEQUATE n vrsE

NEEDS ATTENTTON nNOx
NEEDS ATTENilON fINOXI
NEEDSATTENTION NNOX
NEEDS ATTENnon flruoffi

ADEqUATE X VTSN

ADEqUATE X V¡SN
ADEQUATE x YeSn

ADEQUATE X VTS!

NEEDS ArrENiloN flNOfl
NEEDS ATTENT¡ON fINOL]
NEEDS ATTENTTON INOn
NEEDSATTENflOTU [ruO[

ADEQUATE E VTSN

ADEqUATE flves[
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEQUATE X VgS[
ADEQUATE x vrsf]
AÐEquArE x vrsfl

NEEDs ATTENrtoru [ruof]
NEEDs ArrENrroru f]r,tofl
NEEÐsATTENnoru E¡¡on
NEEDs ATTENl¡oru nruof]
NEEDS ATTENTIOT,I IIIUOI
NEED5ATTENTION NNON

and Well Condition Prepared by FPM Engineering Group, P.C



rable 5
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road tandfill Comptex

FIEID INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR QUARTERTY INSPECTION OF
TANDF|LL GAS (LFG) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE

{or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION

{or NO)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

2.0 B-SYSTEM (Above-grade)
2.1 Extraction Well Head Assemblies (cont.)

Extraction Well B-07
Extraction Well B-08
Extraction Well B-09
Extraction Well B-i_O

Extraction Well B-1i.
Extraction Well B-i.2
Extraction Well B-i_3

Extraction Well B-i_4

Extraction Well B-15

2.2 Above-Grade Headers
6-in.-dia. At B-i-3 to B-15
8-in.-dia. At B-09 to B-i.3
Flexible Header near B-09
Flexible Header near B-L4
Flexible Header at Network West
of A and B Blower Stations

2.3 Blower Station
Blower
Silencer(s)
Flame Arrester(s)
Knock-out Pot (Water Separator)
Condensate Tank
Electrical / Mechanical
Shelter / Auilding

ADEqUATE[IvEs[ NEEDSATTENT¡oNNNon

ADEeUATE X yrsn
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
AÐEquArE x vrsf]
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEQUATE X Y¡sN
ADEqUATE X VESN

ADEqUATE X vssn
ADEqUATE X vrsfl
ADEqUATE X vpsn

ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X v¡sf]
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE ffi ves!

ADEqUATE X vEsE
ADEqUATE X vrsE
ADEqUATE f] vrs!
ADEqUATE ffi vrs[
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsn

NEEDSATTENTToT nruon
NEEDs ATTENrroru I ruof]
NEEDSATTENiloT !ruon
NEEDSATTENTIOITI [ruO[
NEEDSATTENTToT IrrroI
NEEDSATTENTTow !ruo[
NEEDSATTENTIOI.I !ruO[
NEEDSATrENrroru flrvo!
NEEDs ArrENloru flruo!

NEEDS ATTENTIOITI [ ruO[]
NEEDSATTENnoT !r,ro!
NEEDSATTENTTON nNOn
NEEDS ATTENTIOI,I ! rUO[

NEEDs ATTENTTonT !r'ro!
NEEDsArrENnoru [ruof]
NEEDs ArrENnoru !ruoffl
NEEDSATTENTTON nNofl
NEEDSATTENnon¡ nn¡of]
NEEDS ArrENnoru [ruo[
rutEos nrr¡runorrr ! r,ro[

pected,System used for ventNot ins ing only



rable 5
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex
FIETD INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR qUARTERLY INSPECTION OF

TANDF|LT GAS (LFGI MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or Nol

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

2.0 B-SYSTEM (Above-grade) cont.
2.4 Flare

Tube / Tip
Shell / Baffte
Flame Arrester
Electrical / Mechanical

2.5 LFG Monitoring Wells
MW-0l Triplet
MW-02 Triplet
MW-25 Tripler
MW-26 Triplet
MW-27 Tripler
MW-28 Triplet
MW-29 Triplet

3.0 C-SYSTEM (Above-grade)
3.1 Extraction Well Head Assemblies

Extraction Well C-Oi.

Extraction Well C-02
Extraction Well C-03
Extraction Well C-04
Extraction Well C-05
Extraction Well C-06
Extraction Well C-07
Extraction Well C-08
Extraction Well C-09
Extraction Well C-i.0
Extraction Well C-i.i.
Extraction Well C-i.2

ADEeUATE f] vrsn
ADEeUATE ! vrs!
ADEqUATE flvrsf]
ADEqUATE n vrs[

NEEDsArreNnoru !ruoffi
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruoffi
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruoffi
NEEDSATTENnon [ruoffi

System used for venting only
System used for venti ng only
System used for venti ng only
System used forve nting only

Attached to Part il l, Landfill Gas, VOC Monitoring Results,
and Well Condition prepared by FPM Engineering Grou p, P.C.

Abandoned
Abandoned

Attached to Part ll l, LandfillGa s, VOC Monitoring Results,
and Well Condition prepared FPM E Group, P.C.

ADEqUATE X y¡sfl
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEoUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X VTST
ADEQUATE N vEsN
ADEoUATE ! vrsfl

NEEDs ATrENrroru flr'roI
NEEDs ATTENnoT [nro[
NEEDSATTENnoT [nro!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[
NEEDs ATrENnoru fl r,rofl

ADEqUATE ffi vrs!
ADEeUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE X v¡sn
ADEqUATE X v¡sl
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEQUATE x Vrs[
ADEeUATE X v¡sn
ADEQUATE X vrsn
ADEQUATE X VTSI
ADEqUATE X VTSN

ADEQUATE X vssn
ADEeUATE X yrs!

NEEDsArrENrroru [ruo[]
NEEDSATTENnoT [rrrof]
NEEÐsATTENnoru [ruo!
NEEDSATTENTToT [ruo!
NEEDsATrENrroru flruo[
NEEDSArrrNloru [nof]
NEEDSATTENIoT nr,¡on
NEEDsArrENnoru [ruof]
NEEDSATTENnoT !rrro[
NEEDsArrENloru !no[
NEEDs ArrENrroru flruo[
NEEDSArrENnoru [ruo[

rable 5
Sheet 4 of 6



lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF
LANDF|LT GAS (rFc) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO

coMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

3.0 C-SYSTEM (Above-grade)
3.1 Extraction Well Head Assemblies (cont.)

Extraction Well C-i_3

Extraction Well C-i.4
Extraction Well C-i.5
Extraction Well C-L6

3.2 Above-Grade Headers
NONE

3.3 Blower Station
Blower
Silencer(s)
Knock-out pot (Water Separator)
Condensate Tank
Electrical / Mechanical
Shelter / Building

3.4 Flare
Tube / Tip
Shell / Baffle
Flame Arrester
Electrical / Mechanical

ADEqUATE ! vesn NEEDSArrENrrorrr lruofl Not equipped

ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X vrsl
ADEqUATE X vrsf]

NEEDSATrENrroru !ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT flruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT !rrro!
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruo[

ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE X vesn
ADEqUATE ffi vrs[
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE X ves!
ADEqUATE ffi vrsfl

NEEDs ATTENrroru I ruof]
NEEDsArrrNnoru flruo!
NEEDs ATTENnoT []rrro[
NEEÐsArrENnoru flruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT lruofl
NEEDs ATrENnoru flruo!

ADEqUATE f] vrsl
ADEqUATE f] v¡sn
ADEQUATE n vssn
ADEqUATE fl vesfl

NEEDS ATTENrroru [r'roffi
NEEDSATTENnoT [ruoffi
NEEDSArrrNnoru flruoffi
NEEDSATTENnoT f]ruoffi

System used for venting only
System used for venting only.

used for
System used for venting only
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rable 5

lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIETD INSPECTION FORM NO.4 FOR QUARTERLY INSPECTION OF
TANDF|LL GAS (LFG) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

coMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

3.0 C-SYSTEM (Above-grade) cont.
3.5 LFG Monitoring Wells

MW-L9 Triplet
MW-23 Triplet

4.0 ADDITIONAL ITEMS
4.1- Methane Detection at Red House
4.2 Methane Detection at Scale House
4.3 Leachate pumping and detectîon

manholes and biofilters at south
end of MSW landfill

4.4 Passive Vents
4.5 Methane Detection @ A-System

Building

ADEqUATE X vrsl
ADEqUATE n vrsffi

NEEDSATTENT¡ON INOn
NEEDS ATTENTIOT,,¡ [ IrIOI Cover bolts not secured due to daily inspection.

ADEeUATE n Yrsn
ADEqUATE n vssn

NEEDS ATTENTIOITI I IrIOI
NEEDSATTENnoT nn¡oX

Serviced 2/IA/L9
Serviced 2/1,4/tg

AÐEeuArE n vrsn
ADEqUATE f] v¡sn

NEEDSATTENnoT lruoffi
NEEDsATTENIoT f]r'¡o[

Re: Table 4 ltem 1.2.

Abandoned.
Serviced 2/L4lL9

ADEQUATE n yrsn NEEDs ATTENrroru [r'roffi

COMMENTS:

Craig D., landfill personell peresent for inspection of, 1.0 A-SYSTEM ltem t.3,1.4, 2.0 B-SYSTEM ltem 2.3,2.4, and 3.0 c-sysTEM ltem 3.3, 3.4 .

NOTES:

1) Use this inspectíon form along with Figure OM-s - Single Line Diagram of Landfill Gas Management System by Golder Associates.
2l Regarding inspection of well head assemblies, items/components to observe are extraction wellcasing, valve, lateral (flexible hose), etc.

Sheet 6 of 6
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ÐATE: ! nts. Lzltzltl

TNSPECTOR(S): Dirvika & Bartilucci.

ITEM

Table G

lslip Resource Recovery Agency
Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 5 FOR
G ROU NDWATER MANAG EM ENT SYSTEM

WEATHER: I ?

INSPECT¡ON (Check One): QUARTERLY X SEMI-ANNUAT

NEEDS

ATTENTION

OTHER

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

ADEQUATE
(or YES) (or NO

1.1 Wells Designated for Quarterly Monitoring

GM-15
GM-1r
GM.].D
GM-2S
GM-2I

GM-2D

GM-3D

GM.3I
GM-4G-1_

GM-4G-2

GM-4M-1
GM-4M-2
GM-sc-L
GM-6G-L
GM-6G-2
GM-6G-3
GM-6M-1_

GM-7G-L
GM-7M-1

ADEqUATE I vssl
ADEeUATE I vrsn
ADEqUATE n vrsE
ADEqUATE E vrsf]
ADEeUATE n vesn
ADEqUATE n vesf]
ADEqUATE n vesl
ADEqUATE n vrsL]
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEeUATE f] vssn
ADEqUATE n vssn
ADEQUATE n v¡sf]
ADEqUATE f] v¡sf]
ADEqUATE I vrsn
ADEqUATE I vssn
ADEQUATE n vssfl
ADEqUATE n v¡sn
ADEqUATE I YrsE
ADEqUATE I vrsE

NEEDSArrENnoru flnrofl
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruoI
NEEDsATTENnoT f]ruo[
NEEDs ArrrNloru f]r,ro!
NEEÐs ATTENnoru f] r'lo!
NEEDS ArrENnoru flruofl
NEEDsATrENrrolr f]ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT f]ruol
NEEDsArrENnoru flno[
NEEDs ATTENT¡oru nruol
NEEDs ArrENnoru !ruofl
NEEDSArrENnoru [ruo[
NEEDSATTENnon nruo!
NEEDsArr¡Nrroru flno[
NEEDs ArrtNnou [ruo[
NEEDSATTENnoT nruo!
NEEDs ArrENnor'r f] ruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT flruo[
NEEDSATTENnon [ruo[

Attached to Part lV,Third quarter 20j.8 wellcondition report
for the Blydenbu rgh Road Landfill Complex.
This report consists of Table 1-, Which Presents a

Summary of well status and deficiencies along with
recommendations. Dated November g, 2OtB.

Third and Fourth quarter 2018 well condition report's, for
the Phase 1- and Phase 2 Cleanfill Landfills
and Leachate lmpoundment Areas.
This report consists of Table L, Which Presents a

Summary of well status and deficiencies
along with recommendations
Dated November 9, and December 12,2019.
Prepared by town consultants (D8{B) Dvirka & Bartilucci.

H:!OE\revised june 2002 field inspection form 2.wpd

REVISED JUNE 2OO2

Sheet 1 nf ?



Table 6
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 5 FOR

G ROU NDWATER MANAG EM ENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENT¡ON
(or No)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

1.1 Wells Designated for Quarterly Monitoring

GM-BG-].

GM-8M-L
GM-8M-2
GM-9G-1
GM-9M-L
GM-10G-L
GM-1_0M-1_

GM-Ll_c-L
GM-1_1G-2

GM-1_1_M-1_

GM-1_2G-L

GM-12M-L
GM-1"3G-L

GM-1_3M-1_

GM-14G-1"

GM-14c-2
GM-1_4G-1_A

GM-1_4M-1_

GM-1_5G-1_

GM-1_5M-L

GM-16G-L

GM-16M-L
GM-18c-L
GM-18c-2

ADEQUATE I VTSN

ADEqUATE n vssn
ADEqUATE n vrs!
ADEqUATE ¡ vrsn
ADEQUATE N VESN

AÐEQuATE E Yesn
ADEqUATE ! vrsfl
ADEqUATE E vesn
ADEqUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE n ves[
ADEqUATE L] vrsn
ADEQUATE n v¡sfl
ADEQUATE N VESI
ADEeUATE E vrsn
ADEQUATE n vrsn
ADEqUATE I vrsn
ADEQUATE fl vrsl
ADEqUATE n v¡sf]
ADEqUATE n vesf]
AÐEquArE fl vrsn
ADEqUATE flv¡sf]
ADEqUATE n vrsfl
ADEqUATE f] vrsn
ADEqUATE n vesl

NEEDsATTENTToTTT nruon
NEEDs ArrENrtoru flruo[
NEEDs ATTENnon !no!
NEEDSATTENT¡oru flruofl
NEEDsATTENnoT !ruo[
NEEDSArrrNrroru flruofl
NEEDSArrENrron Eruon
NEEDs ATTENTTon flruofl
NEEDsATTENTToT [ruo[
NEEDsATTENIoT'l flruon
NEEDSATTENTToT nruon
NEEDsATTENnoT n¡¡on
NEEDS ArrENroru nruofl
NEEDs ATTENTTott !trto!
NEEDSATTENTToTU [ruo[
NEEDs ArrENrtoru flruof]
NEEDSArrENTroru flruol
NEEDsATTENnoT f]ruo!
NEEDsATTENnoT lruo[
NEEDsArrENnon [ruofl
NEEDs ATTENTToTU f]no[
NEEDSATTENTION nNofl
NEEDSATTENTIoN ENon
NEEDS ATTENTIOI,I f] TUOI

Attached to Part lV,Third quarter 201-8 well condition report
for the Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex.
This report consists of Table l-, Which Presents a

Summary of well status and deficiencies along with
recommendations.Dated November 9 201_B

Third and Fourth quarter 2018 well condition report's, for
the Phase l and Phase 2 Cleanfill Landfills
and Leachate lmpoundment Areas.

This report consists of Table L, Which Presents a

Summary of well status and deficiencies

alo with recommendations.
Dated November 9, and December 12 ,20t8
Prepared by town consultants (D&B) Dvirka & Bartilucci

H:\JOE\revised june 2002 field ¡nspection form l.wpd

REVISED JUNE 2OO2 Sheet 2 of 3



Table 6
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECT¡ON FORM NO. 5 FOR
G ROU N DWATER MANAGEM ENT SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent){or Nol

1.1 Wells Designated for euarterly Monitoring

GM-20G-1_

GM-21_G-1

GM-22M-1
GM-23M-L

ADEqUATE n v¡sn
ADEqUATE f] vrsl
ADEqUATE ! yrs[
ADEqUATE E vrs[]

NEEDSATTENTIoT Iwo[
NEEDSATTENTToT !no!
NEEDsArrENloru [ruo[
NEEDS ATrENTloru f] r,ro[

NEEDSATTENnoT [ruof]
NEEDSATTENT¡oru Xruofl
NEEDsArrENnoru flruo!
NEEDs ATTENnoT [no!
NEEDSATTENTtoT Irrro[
NEEDSATTENTIoT nrr¡ol
NEEDSATTENT¡oru nruon
NEEDSATTENT¡OIrI [ruON
NEEDSATTENnoT []ruo[
NEEDsArrENrroru [r,ro!
NEEDs ArrENTron fl rrro!
NEEDS ArrtNnoru flruo[
NEEDs ArrrNrror,¡ fl r'¡o!
NEEÞs ATTENrroru flruo!
NEEDs ArrENTloru flruo[

L.2 Wells lnstalled to Assess phase ll Cleanfill Expansion
MW-24G-1 ADEqSATE E vEsI
MW-24G-2 ADEqSATE I vesn
MW-24G-3 ADEquATE fI vesn
MW-25G-1 ADEqSATE E y¡sn
MW-25G-2 ADEquATE I vrsf]
MW-26c-L ADEqUAïE I vrs[
MW-26G-2 ADEQUATE N V¡SN
MW-26c-3 ADEqSATE [] vrsn
MW-27G-1 ADEqSATE I vrs[
MW-27G-2 ADEqSATE ! vss¡1
MW-27c-3 ADEquATE ! vEs[
MW-28G-1 ADEqSATE ! vrs¡1
MW-28G-2 ADEqSATE f] vesl
MW-28c-3 ADEeSATE n vrs!
MW-19GR-L ADEeuArE f] vrsn

Attached to Part lV,Third quarter 20j.g well condition report
for the Blydenburgh Road Landfill Com plex.
This report consists of Table L, Which Presents a
Summary of well status and deficiencies al ong with
recommendations. Dated November 9,201.9.

Third and Fourth quarter 20L8 well condition report's, for
the Phase 1" and Phase 2 Cleanfill Landfills
and Leachate lmpoundment Areas.
This report consists of Table j", Which Presents a
Summary of well status and deficiencie s
alone with recommenda tions.
Dated November 9 and December t2,}OLB
Prepared by town consu Itants ( D&B) Dvirka & Bartilucci

H:\JOE\revised june 2002 field inspection form 1.wpd

REVISED JUNE 2OO2
Sheet 3 of 3



DATE: tls. slts, 3lte, 3120.3127lL9

INSPEcToR(S): å Fazit Rahaman

ITEM

Table 7
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 6 FOR INSPECTION OF THE
PERIMETER SITE SECURITY SYSTEM

WEATHER: T Overcast, Sunnv, Sunnv, Sunnv, Sunnv .

INSPECTTON (Check One): qUARTERTY I sEMt-ANNUAT X OTHER

coMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note if repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

ADEqUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or No)

1.0 FENCE IINE
Eastern Perimeter

Northern Perimeter

Western Perimeter

Southern Perimeter

2.0 PERIM. GATES, CHAINS, AND LOCKS
Main Entrance

SeeNotesL&2
ADEQUATE X ynsl NEEDsATTENT¡oru flnof]

ADEQUATE fi vrs[ NEEDSATTENrrorrr []rrro[

ADEqUATE N Y¡sN NEEDSATTENnoT firvo[ Ash monofill fence line, Awaitingeuote/Repairs

ADEqUATE n vrsn NEEDsATrENrronr [lr'rof] Ash monofill fence line, Awaiti irs

See Note 3
ADEqUATE X yssf] NEEDsATrrNrror'r [ruo[

200 ft North of Main Entrance ADEqUATE I vrs! NEEDs ATTENnorrr [rrroffi Gate no longer exists.



Table 7
lslip Resource Recovery Agency

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex

FIELD INSPECTION FORM NO. 6 FOR INSPECTION OF THE
PERIMETER SITE SECURITY SYSTEM

ITEM ADEQUATE
(or YES)

NEEDS

ATTENTION
(or NO)

CoMMENTS/ REMARKS
(Note ¡f repair/maintenance is recommended and describe its location/extent)

2.0 GATES, CHA¡NS, AND LOCKS (cont.)
1-00 ft North of Scale House

3.0 WARNING SIGNS
3.1 Fence line

Eastern Per¡meter
Northern Perimeter
Western Perimeter
Southern perimeter

3.2 Perimeter Access Gates
Main Entrance
200 ft North of Main Entrance
1-00 ft North of Scale House
By Leachate Tank Farm
N.E. Prop. Corner - Blydenburgh Rd.
Across from 4L6 Hoffman Lane

NOTES:

ADEQUATE T vrsf] NEEDS ATTENTIoN [NoX Gate no |onger exists

By Leachate Tank Farm ADEqUATE ffi vrs[ NEEDsATTENnoN nNof]

N'E. Property corner, off Blydenburgh Rd. ADEQuATE f] vssn NEEDs ArrENloru []r,roffi Gate no longer exists.

Across from 416 Hoffman Lane ADEqUATE X vrsl NEEDSATTENiloT,T !r,ro[

See Note 4

ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEqUATE n v¡sffi
ADEqUATE X vrsn
ADEeUATE X vesn

NEEDSATTENTToTU !ruo!
NEEDsArrENrroru [ruo[
NEEDs ArrrNrroru f]ruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT [no!

ADEeUATE X vusf]
ADEeUATE flvrsf]
ADEqUATE f] vesn
ADEqUATE Xl vrs!
ADEQUATE N VM¡
ADEqUATE X vrsf]

NEEDSATTENT¡oru nruon
NEEDSATTENTToT !ruoffi
NEEDsArrrNrroru !ruoffil
NEEDS ArrENrroru flruo!
NEEDSATTENnoT !r'ro[
NEEDSATTENiloN flNol

Gate no longer exists.
Gate no longer exists.

Gate no longer exists.

1)

2l
3)

4l
s)

Use this inspection form along with Figure 2 - General Site Plan by Golder Associates.
lnspect fence line for the condition of posts, rails, chain-link fabric, barbed wire, animal burrows/soil erosion at bottom of fence, etc.
lnspect gates for the condition of locks, chains and items mentioned in Note 2.
lnspect warning signs for their existence and then for readability and visibility.
This site security field inspection form pertains to perimeter fence and warning signs; it does not include the video surveillance equipment at on-site office



PART II

GROUND\ryATER REMEDIATIOI{

FACILITY

RELATED DOCUMEI{TS



GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION . POST CLOSURE MONITORING
AND MAINTENANCE REPORT

SEMI.ANNUAL REPORT ENDING DECEMBER 2018

6/30/2Or8

DATE

7/3r/20r8

_EaEI![4E$a-_ME_
183,8s6
17o,790

L68,L76

r77,126
r77,276

LgL,7225 T

leals.)
2,546,600,599

552,300,11-9

t2/3r/2018

7 1-8

18

9/30/2018
to/31/201,8
'J,

,L-s.Þ2..1L6-q9-
?-Ë9?!-s-98,?Je
2,568,403,93L

5,699,52L

5,045,29O

E

5,294,49O

77

555

13,767

2,552,300,L19

2,557,594,609
2,562,909,376

403,931_

2,573,449,221

598

TgIEIßry _
IN TIME FRAME

NG UNDER INVESTIGATIONNote: O8/O9/ 17 Extraction Well's #5 out of service

8/3r/2Or8

18to/3
11,/30/2Or8



DATE:

ISLIP RESOURCE RECOVERY AGENCY
BLYDENBURGH LANDF'ILL

GROUNDWATER TREATMENT F'ACILITY
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

F'ACILITY EQUIPMENT SERVICE RECORI)

July through December 201g

\üORK DONE

7t2,tzt2utg Compressor Changed, Fittings Greased, Inspected.
Blower Room Air oil Zerk BelDrive ts

7n6,10n6n8 Compressor; Oil Change.Filter's Air
7130n8 Tank Blower #2; Oil Changed.Aeration

8t t, gl 17, g I t0, g 120 I tg Compressor; humidity ationRoomBlower Air oil due to contaminChanged ( concerns ).
817t18 GreasedAeration Tank #Blower 1 FZerk
8lt4n8 #2; Greased.TAeration Blowerank Zerk

t2t2Ul8I8n4 9n 10t9 1 Aeration Tank Blower #3 Greased.Zerk
8n7n8 Chemical oil
9^t/18 Filters #2 Flow Cells Disassem bled &, Reassembled.Cleaned

9n7 lU26n8 Aeration Tank Blower #3 oi1
9n8tt8 Filters #1 Flow Cells Disassem bled Cleaned & Reassembled.9n9n8 Chemical #3 oil
L0t9n8 Aeration Tank Blower #2 Inlet ilencer AirS Filter
l0t9/t8 Aeration Tank Blower #3 SInlet Airilencer ilF ter

10/10/18

t0/12tL8

PumpingChamber,@.
Annual Cleaning Of Backwash Wastewater Holding Tank #1,2, & Wastewater Retum

Wash Waste Water,Filter'Site,Tanker Out And Trucked offPumped s #t Back&3
And UBuild wAs ell #3
Filter Air Blower ;S oil and lube Zerk

tuzn8 Aeration Tank Blower t'f I Inlet Silencer Air Filter
tLt26n8 Aeration Tanks Exhaust fan#l&2 Zerk Greased



DATE:

ISLIP RESOURCE RECOVERY AGENCY
BLYDENBURGH LANDFILL

GROUNDWATER TREATMENT F'ACILITY
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL

FACILITY EQUIPMENT REPAIR RECORI)

July through December 2018

DESCRIPTION OF' REPAIRS

9n7n8 Replaced House, (woRN Y).DriveTankAeration Exhaust Fan #2 Belt In AND KENBRO PULLOF'F'
l0n6n8

HO
withwayilterF #3 CV V-9 al 412Burkert SolenoidVE, Valve ne\il MALX'UNCTIONIN GReplaced (REPAIRS

10/30/18 MV/-ID Leaking at INHand t



PART III

BLYDEI{BURGH ROAD M.S.\ry.
LAI{DFILL

A¡{D FORMER

ASH MOI{OFILL GAS MOI{ITORI¡{G

REPORTS FROM

JULY 2OI8 THROUGH DECEMBER 2018

PREPARED BY F.P.M. GROUP



ññffigr#uË
An #îgøøre:s:ktompany

ãnglneering and Ënvironnrenfai Sciencç

CORPORATE HEAÐOUARTERS
909 Marconi Ayenue

Ronkonkoma, Ny 11ZT9
631_737€200

Fâx 691-T97-241A

on July 9, 16, and 26,2018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas and volatile organic compound ivoc)gas_monitoríng at the above-referenced sÍte, Monitoring of tandfitÌ-gar *"r pá*o*"ï*ith;'í*Ji;"'äËt
2000 Gas- Analyzer. Monítoring for VoCs in ambient ãir was performed w¡tti a Þhotova" photoíonization
detector (PlD), model202t Pro PIus. ,{mbÍent¿ír VoC rnonitoring was conducted to address the provision forlhis measure in the Record of Decision {RoDi for thÍs facility arid was performàd 

"iiou,. 
locations near thelandfill perimeter, including one location downwind from the flãre system. 

'

For the Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer, oxygen (oz) gas and methane (cH+) gas were zeroedaccording tothe manufaetureds specífications, The gas anãiyzer waé calíbrated with 1b #;"äi 1vr¡ cnrand 15% carbondioxÍde (CO2) with the balance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4o/o oz with the balance Ñz'gas according to tiremanufacturer's recornmendation príor to sarnpiing. The Photovãc plÐ was zeroed r,iitñ am¡ient a¡ipiñi iãarrival at the landfill property, and calíbrated wiih J00 parts per miltíon {ppm) isobltü* príor to .u*þling inaccorda nce with the ma nufactu rer's recûrnmendations.

The landfill Eas monitoring results are provided in Tables 1 through 11 and the ambient air VOC monitoring
¡9¡llts are provided in Table 12. CH¿ was not detected in any of ihe landfilt monitorìn! we¡s this month andVoCs were not detected in the ambient air. An elevated levetbf Oz was detected ¡n weifs MSW-04, MSW-ìô,MSW-11, MSW-17, and MSW-18. This issue is beÍng addressed.

August 1,2018

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichío, P.E.
Chief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Maín Street
lslip, New York 11751

Re: Blydenburgh Road l-andfill
{y!y eO'le Landfiil Gas and VOC Gas [4onitoring ResuXts
FPM File No.63t-,!8-36

Dear Mr. Varrichío:

The next fandfill gas monitoring event will begin on August 6, 2018. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days inadvance of the sampling event.

should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, exf.242.

Sincerelv.
r,,i.'' I iÍf¿"-'/ :ii | '¿. i,

i^ltot¡-lr¿¡"#¿¿,
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeofogist

CL:cl
Atiachments

cc: Jim Jahnke (via emaíl)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

S:\¡sl¡p RRA\Reports\2Ol 8-Ltrsuuly Etydenburgh.Þocx



TABLE I
Í-ANÐF¡LL GAS MO¡\SlTORl¡{c RESULTS

ELYÐENBIJR.G I.I ROAD L,ANDFILL

¡SLIP, ÌgEW YORK

Extractíon Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0

-0.54

-0.54

-2.15

-0.42

-1.60

-1.55

-0.83

-6.02

-0.65

-0.63

-0.48

-ß 2'ì

-0.77

-0.83

-2.36

-0.01

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

29.9
?oo

29.9
900

29.9

30.0

29.9

29^9

29.9

29.9

29.9
900
?oo

coa
30,0

JU.U

30.0
30.0

o2

16.60

1 6.10

16.50

16.90
17 A.^

15.60

17.30
,{^ añ

17.30

16.80

17.30

17.30

17.30

15.60

15.60

17.00

17.20

17.20

17,20

J5.50

Coz

0.50

1.00

0,70

0.40

0.00

1.80

0.00

0.40

0.00

0.70

0.00

U.UU

0.00

1.70

1.60

0.10

s.û0

0.00

0.00
1.90

ct-t¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

û.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
4.20

Time & Ðate

7191201811:33

719/2A1811:36

7191201811:39

71912A1811:44

7ß12A1811:47

71912018 11:51

7Ì91201811:54

71912t1811:58

719{201812:01

719/201812:05

71912Ð1812:12

7191201812:18

7191201812:22

719/2A1812:25

7191201812:29

7191201812:35

71912A1812:38

7191281812:4û

7ßl2Aß 12.51

71912t1812:53

Wel!
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

l-ocation IÐ

A-01

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-û7

A-08

A-09

A-10

A-11
a-45

A-13

A-14

A-15
A-16

A-17

A-18

BLOWER A

BLOWER B

Notes;

CH4, CO2, and Or are reporieci ín percent gas.

Reiative weìi heaci pressure is repoúeci in inches of water,
Atmospheric pressure ís reported in inches ol mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Ciear, BSoF

S:\lslþ RRÁ\Exportsu0l SUul¡Blyiienburgh.xlq
ffipM



TABLE 2

LANÐFILL GAS MONITOR¡NG RESULTS

BI.YDËNBURGH ROAÐ LAFJDFÍ LI.

¡SLIP, NEWYORK

Monltoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.10

-16.06

-0.16
-0.05

-0.11

-0.'1'1

-0.10

-0.12

-0.09

-a.n

Átmospheric
Fressure

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9
too
29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.5

o2

17.3A

17.30

17.34

17.40

17.44

17.4A

17.AO

16.9û

17.40

17.50

coz

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

ct-t¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0-00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tirne & Date

719/201813:27

7ß/2A18 ß:28
7191201813:30

7191201813:33

7/9/2t1813:35
7191201813:38

7191201813:19

7191201813:21

7191201813:24

7191201813:41

Weltr

Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-07t20

MW-07140

MW-07160

MW-08l20

MW-08/40

MW-08/60

MW-11/20

MW-11/40

MW-11/60

MW-13/20

i'{otes

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported ín percent gas.

Relative welf head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in ínches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Clear, 88oF

s:\rslip RRA\Exponsuo'lSuuly\Blydenbufgh.xlsx

FPWtr



TAELE 3

!-ANDFII-L GAS MOI¡ITORIÌ\¡G R.ESULTS

BLYDE$ü BURGI-I ROAD LANÞFI ¡,L
ISLIP, ¡{EWYORK

Êxtraction Wells - System B

Relative
Pressure

-0.9c

- r.óL

-1.21

-4.23

-1.34

-3.Sç

-0.7c

- 1.ö¿

-6.28

-¿c.o¿

-2 o1,

'þ.bb

9.01
q?o

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.6

29.6

29.6

29.6

29.6

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.6

29.7

o2

16.50

16.60

16.60

16.60

16.70

16.ô0

tÞ./u
16.60

16.90

16.90

15.7Ð

17.00

14.80
14.00

cCIz

U. IU

0.10

0.10

0.10

û.10

lJj+u

o.20

0.40

0.10

0.10

1.40

0.10

2.50
3.60

CH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.0û

0.10
0.50

Tirne & Date

7126120181A:27

71261201810:30

7126Í201810:32

71261201810:35

71261201810:40

71261281810:49

71261201810:51

7f2612018 ß:54
7/261201810:57

71261201811:02

7Í2ö1201811:05

71261201811:08

7126120181A:47

712612Ð1811:50

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location ID

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

B-10

B-11

B-12

B-13

B-14

B-15

BLOWER B

BLOWËR C

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 03 are reported în percent gas,

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Scaitered Clouds, 83oF

S:\lslip RRA\Exports\201 SUuly\Blydenburch.xlsx
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TABLË 4

!.ANDF¡LL GAS MON¡TORII{G RESULTS

B LYDËi\¡tsURGH ROAD LAt\¡DFl I-L

[S¡-}P, tr{EWYCIRK

Monitoring Wells - System B

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported ín percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported ìn inches of water'

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

Weather; 7/gl2}18- Clear, 88oF 712612018 - Scattered Clouds' 83oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.15

-0.14

-0.18

-0.19

-0.24

-0.26

-0.13

-0.20

-8.44

-0.13
-0.27

-0.41

-0.04
-0.20
-0.1€

Atmospherlc
Pressure

29.9

29.9

29.9
toÒ

29.9

2S.9

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

o2

16.90

17.00

16.90

17.04

17.1A

17.10

16.80

17.10

16.80

17.00

17.04

17.û0

17.00

16.90

17.00

Coz

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.t0
0.50

0.10
0_40

0.10

0.10

0.10

u. tv

0.20
0.10

cF{¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

û.û0

0.00

0.00

0.û0

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

71912018 11:17

71912A1811:19

7191201811:21

7!91201811.'24

71912A18 fi:27
71912A1811:29

712612A18 fi:33
712â12A1811:35

712612A1811:37

7/2812a1811:24
71281281811:26

71261201811:28

7/2ã1201811:15

71261201811:17
7/261201811:19

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-01/20

MW-01/40

MW-o1/60

MW-02124

MW-02/40

MW-02/60

MW-25t20

MW-25140

MW-25/60

MW-26/20

MW-26i40

MW-26/60

MW-27120

MW-27/40

MW-27/60

Sllslip RRAlExports\201 SUuly\Blydenbußh.xlsx
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TAts¡.E 5

¡-ANDF!L¡. GAS MONIT'ORIh¡G RESULTS

BLYÐET'åBURGI.I ROAD LANDFII.I-

IS¡-IP, NEWYORK

Extnaction Wells - Systern C

Relative
Pressure

4.85
-¿.ó I

4.01
4.70
4l)Ê

-2.72

-2.87

-3.78

-5.25

-6.73

-5.91

-4.85

-5.45

-1.96

-2.7C

-1.74

-4.82
Ã?o

Atmospheric
Presst¡re

29.6

29.6

29.7

29.7

¿Y. I
¿v. I
29.7

29.7

¿Y. I

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.6

29.7

U2

17.20
'16.10

17.30

17.30

f 7.30

17.24

1õ.20

17.1A

16.60

17.00

14.9A

16.90

16,90

16.90

16.90

16.80

13.90

14.00

C0z

0.00

1.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.20

0.00

0.60

0.00

2.40

U-UU

0.00

0.0û

0.00

0.00

4.24
3.60

ct-t¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

û.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

û.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.5û

Time & Dafe

71261201813:20

712612Q1813:16

7/261201813:11

7/261201813:O9

712õ12Ð18 ß:43
7126/201813:A0

7Ì2612A18 fi:56
7DN)n4R 1r'^t
7126/2Q1812:48

712612A18 fi:45
71261201812:42

71261201812:39

7D61241812:36

71261201812:33

71261201812:28

71261201812:26

71261201813:22

71261201811:50

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

Locatío¡'¡ lD

c-01
c-02
t/-uJ
c-04
c-05
c-06
c-07
c-08

c-09
U- IU

c-11

v- tL

c-13
c-14
c-15
u- tÞ

u-tt
BLOWER C

[,]otes

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water.

Atmospheric pressure ís reported in inches of mercury.

Blower staius - On

NiA - Not Applicable

Weather - Scattered Clouds, 83oF

S:\tslip RhA\Exports\201 SUuty\Btydenburgh,xlsx
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TABLE 6
LANDFILL GAS MOfl¡IT'ORING RESUI-TS

BLYDENBURGII ROAD LANDFII-L

¡SL¡P, ${EW YORK

Monitoring Wells - Sysiern C

Relative
Pressure

-0.65

-0.18

-0.'1 c

-v.v¿
/1 

^e
-0.19

Atrnospheric
Fressure

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.6

29.6
29.6

o2

17.20

16.80

16,90

17.30

17.30

17.30

Caz

0.20

0.50

0.40

0.00

0.10

û.10

CH¿

0.00
0.00

0,00

0,00

0.00
0.00

Time & tate

71261201814:00

712612018 #:A2
712612018 M:44
7ft612118 ß:48
71261201813:50
71261201813:52

Wefl
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lÐ

MW-19/20
MW-19/40

MW-19/60

MW-23/24

MW-23/40

MW-23/60

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water'

Atmospheric pressure ís reported ín inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Scaitered Clouds, BS.F

S:Ustip RRA\Exporis\2o1 SUuly\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 9
I.ANDFIL[. GAS MONITORI¡{G RESUI.TS

BLYDENBURGH ROÂÐ I.ANDFILL
!ùLtr, nltruy ItJÌÍt\

Monitoring Wells

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are repofied in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water.
Atmospheric pressure is repo(ed in inches of mercury.

Blower status' On

Weather: 71912018 - Clear, 88oF 7'2812Ð18 - Scattered Clouds, 83oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.1 I
-0.09

-0.42

-0.08

-0.03

-0.05

-0.14

-0.06

-0.08

-0.33

-0.90

-0.08

-0.01

-0.61

-0.4c

Atrnospheric
Pressure

29.6

30.0

29.9

30.0

30.0

29.7

29.7

¿v_t

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29,6

\t2

16.60

17 tA
17.30

17.10

17.20

16.70

16.80

17,10

16.90

16.90

17.00

17,14

17.1A

17.30

17.24

Coz

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

IJ. ¡U

0.10

0.00
0.00

GF{¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

û.00
0.00

Time & Ðate

7t26t2ü81A36
7191201813:19

7191201812:07

7191201812:44

7191201812:46

712õ1201812:21

71261201812:2a

7/2612A18 M:16
71261241812:30

71261201812:34

7126/201812:4A

712612t1814:1A

712612Ð1814:t8

71261201813:05

71261201813:15

WeÌl
Condítion

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

I MW-so

MW-5I

MW-52

MW-53

MW-54

MW.56

MW-57

MW.s8

MW-59

MW.6O

MW-61

MW-62

MW.63

MW'64

MW-65

S:\lsl:p RRA\Exportsuol EUuty\gtydenburgh.xtsx
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TAELE JO

LANÐFILL GAS MON¡TORÍNG RESULTS

BLYÐEÞ{EURGFI ROAÐ LANDFI¡-L

ISLiP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - Ctosed MSW l-andfill

Well Head
Vacuum

NS

-3.72

-3.87

-2.64
-2.41

-2.44

-2.15

-¿,é¿

-2.34

-2.76

-2.69

- t.¿o

Relative
Pressure

NS

-0.46
-3.27

-1.89

-'1 -59

-1.29

-1_48

-1.0s

-¿.tt

-4 07

-2.01

-f .58

-1.30

-2.40

-4.77

-1.25
-1.24

Atmospheric
Pressure

NS

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

¿Y,I

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7
29.7

02

NS

0.50

3.30

0.50

0.40
1.60

1.20

11.00

9.10
û.40

0.70
U.¡U

1.30

0.50

4.80

4.20
1.60

Coz

NS

35.20

22.30

46.20

34.80
'18.10

30.30
'13.40

13.90

36.70

42.30

3J.4U

40.80

29.70

28.10

37.60
52.s0

ñH

NS

27.10

10.40

37.70

23.30

17.70

15.80

13.44

9.20

22.94

30.20

45.7û

30.20

14.10

17.70

34.80

45.80

Time & Date

NS

7h6/2A1811:07
71161201811:14

71161201812:06

7116/201811:18

711612t1811''21

7116/201811:25

7116/201811:29

71161201811:32

71161201811:36

71161201811:42
,lâ^tõ^¿a Å4.4À
I J tOtZ! tO I t.1+

7!16201811:47
7fi6¡2018 il:50
71161201811:12

111612018 11:53

71161201811:58

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Locatíon IÐ

MSW-o1

MSW-03

MSW.O4

MSW-05

MSW-06

MSW-07

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-12

MSW-13

MSW-14
MSW-15

MSW-16

MSW-J7

MSW-18

MSW-í9

Notes:

- = No wefl head vacuum sample port present.

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure ¡s reporled in inches oí water

Atmospheric pressure is reporteci in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

NS - Not Sampled

Weather - Clear, 90oF

"IUSW-û1 - Weii under rePair

S:\lsliÞ RR q\:xports\201 8\July\Blydenburgh¡¡sx
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TABLE I,I
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐEÎ,{BURGT{ ROAD LAI{DFILL
NSLIF, NEWYORK

CLOSED MSW ¡-ANÞFILL

Valve Position

112 open
114 ooen

ooen
closed

112 open

112 o}en
112 open

NS

NIA
NS

25.6

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.7
29.7

29.7

¿v.o
¿v.o

¿v.þ
NSNS

Well Head
Pressure

-1.83
-2.00

-+,¿ I

-0.12

-4.05

-5_48
_Ã .1â

-8.44

Temp.

on

92

orì

92

90

90
88

88
NS

Az

8.00
7.80

2.10
f 0.90

4.44

0.50
0.40

15.00
NS

CO:

12.40
12.70

34.20
15.24

19.70

49.60
41.Ot

'5. IU

NS

GH¿

4.40
4.s0

24.90
0.70

8:00

37.60
26.10

f .60
NS

Time

10:00

10:03

1O:07

10:09

1O:11

10:15
1A:17

1O:2Ð

tús

Ðate

712612018

712612018

7/26/2018

7/2612Ð18

7/26t201&

llarc C¡mnnl rnr

Location lD

v-200

Doq House
Phase IV Vertical
Phase ll Horizontal

Phase ll Horizontal
Þhace ll \/ahrc F

E-Horizontal
W-Horízontal

*MP-01 Gas Analyzer

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported ìn percent gas.

Reiatíve welì head pressure ís repoiled in Ínches ôf water

Atmospheríc pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Temperature rneasured in degrees Farenheit.

Blower status - On

Weather - Scattered CÌouds, 83oF

" = Aîalyzer combined
** 

= Offline
N1A = Not Applícable

NS = Not Sampled

S:\ls¡¡p RRA\Expoñs\201 8\July\Blydenburgh.xls
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TABLË f2
AM BIEIST VT¿-ATILE ORGA,N IC COM POI.'N Ð {VOC} GAS MONITORI NG RËSUË-TS

BLYÐENBURGfI ROAD I-ANÐFILL
ISLIP, NFWYORK

VCICs

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

l-ocation Description

Northern portion of landfill property, just south of MW-26140

Southern portion of landfill property, just north of MW-D4/40

Western portion of landfill property, just east of B-04

just west of C-04Eastern portion of landfill

Date

712612018

7126/2018

712612018

7t26t2018

Location lD

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENT 2

AMBÍENT 3

BIENT 4

ñ{ofes:

VOCs reporied as parts per rnîllion. as measured by a calibrated photoionization detector
Weather - Scattered Clouds, 83oF

Sl¡slip RRA\ExÞorts\20 1 SUuly\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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WffiF;:i"{}u-.,}

Re:

Ëlg ineei'ing anci Fi'r'¡iiçnmÐniai Science

An tigooníkCompany CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
909 MarconÌ Avenue

Ronkonkoma, NY 1 I7Z9
631-737€200

Fax631-737-2410

Sepiember 4,2018

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichío, P.E.
Chief Engineer
lslíp Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, NewYork 11751

Blydenburgh Road Landfill
August 2018 LandfillGas and VOt Gas Monitoring Results
FPM File No.631-f 8-36

Dear Mr. Varrichio:

On August 6, 15, and 27 , ?018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas and volatile organic compound (VOC)
gas monitoríng at the above-referenced site. Monitoring of landfill gas was perlormed with a Landtec GEM
2000 Gas Analyzer. Monitoring for VOCs in ambient aÍr was perfomned with a Photovac photoionízation
detecto¡' (PlD), mode|2020 Pro Plus. Ambient air VOC monitoring was conducted to address the provision for
this measure in the Record of Deeision (ROD) for this facility and was performed at four locations near the
landfill perimeter, including one location downwind from the flare system.

For the Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer, oxygen (Oz) gas and methane (CH+) gas were zeroed according to
the manufacturefs specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) CH+ and 15% carbon
dioxide (CO:) with the balance nÍtrogen (Nz) gas, and 4o/o Oz with the balance N2 Sas according to the
manufacturer's recommendation prior to sampling. The Photovac PtD was zeroed with ambient air prior to
arrivalat the landfill property, and calibrated with 100 parts per million (ppm) ísobutylene priorto sampling in
accordance with the manufacturer's recommend ations.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Tables 1 through 11 and the ambÍent air VOC monitoring
results are prov¡ded in Table 12. CH¿ was not detected in any of the landftll monitoring wells thís month and
VOCs were not detected in the ambient air. An elevated level of Oz was detected in wells MSW-04, MSW-10,
and MSW-11. This issue is being addressed.

The next landfill gas monitoring event will begin on Sepiember 11, 2Ð18. Jim Jahnke will be notified several
days in advance of the sampling event.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-62A0, ext.242.

Sincerely,

iflø#,fhtr
ChrÍs Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:cl
Attachments

Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

S'llslip RRA\R€potlsÞo f B-LtrslAug Blydenburgh.Ðod



TABLE I
LANDFILL GAS ñdONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAÐ LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.44

-0.93

-0.9€

-0.55

-0.50

-2.03

-0.58

-1.38

-1.24

-0.85

-0.64

-0.47

-0.68

-0.34

-0.93

-0.75

-2.1C

-0.02

8.71

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8
too
29.9

29.9
29.9

o2

16.6CI

16.00

16.50

16.80

17.20

17.20

17.20

16.1 0

16.50

16.ô0

17.30

17.24

17.30

17.24

15.30

17,20

17.20

17.20

17.10
15.40

CO,

0.60

1.20

0.70

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.90

0-70

0.s0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0,20

Time & Date

8161201811:35

8161201811:38

8161201811:42

8t61201811:45

8161201811:48

ü6/2A18 f:52
8t6t201811"54

8161201811:57

8161201812:04

ü61241812:08

8161201812:13

8/61201812:18

8161201812:22

81612Ð1812:26

81612418 Ê:3?
8161201812:39

8161201812:41

8161201812:43

8/6/201813:00
81612A1813:02

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK
OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

A-01

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08

A-09

A-10

A-11

A-12

A-13

A-14

A-15
A-16

A-17

A-18

BLOWER A
BLOWER B

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in perceni gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported în inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

NIA - Not Applicable

Weather - CIear, 90oF

S:!slip R RA\Expodsl20lB\August\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 2

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

ELYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.11

-0.19

-0.21

-0.08

-0.13

-0.01

-0.08

-0.12

-0.14
0.07

Atmospheríc
Pressure

29.8

29.8
toa

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8
toa
2S.8

o2

17.20

17.20

17.20

17.20

17.30

17.30

17.20

17.10

17.10
17.30

Coe

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

Time & Date

8161201813:29

8/6/201813:31

8/6/2018 13:33

8161201813:35

8161201813:37

8/6/2018 13:39

8161201813:21

8N2A18 ß:22
8161201813:25

81612A1813:45

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-A7D0

MW-07t40

MW-07/60

MW-08/20

MW-08/40

MW-08/ô0

MW-11t20

MW-11/40

MW-11/60
MW13120

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.
Blower status - On

Weather - Clear, 90oF

Slls¡ip RRA\ExporbrAol 8\{ugustlBiydenburgh.xl sx
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TABLE 3

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells -System B

Relative
Pressure

-0.22

-1.46

-1.16

-4.19

'1.+J
-3.6C

-0.7c

-1.?4

-6.29

-25.5€

-2.41

-6.59

8.57

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8
,oo

29.8

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29,9
too
too
.)oo

"oo
29.9

o2

16,80

16.90

16.90

17.00

17.10

17.20

17.00

16.80

17.20

17.30

17 JA
17.40

15.00

14.44

Co¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.30

0.40

0.00

0.00

0.40

0.00

2.44

3.30

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0:.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10
0.40

Time & Date

81271201810:30

81271201810:32

81271201810:35

8127D41814ß9
8t27t201810'.44

8Ì27J2A1810:53

8127120181055

812712ü81A:57

81271201810:58

81271201811:05

81271201811:09

8/27/2A18fl:14
81271201810:51

81271201812:CI3

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

B-10

Þ-l I

B-12

B-l 3

B-14

B-15

BLOWER B

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported În percent gas'

Relatíve well head prêssure is reported in inches of water

Atmosp?reric pressure i9 reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N1A - NotApplicable

Weather - Clear, 92oF

S:Uslip RR¡ \ExPpls\2018!August\Blydênburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 4
LA,NDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Welts - System B

Relative
Pressure

-0.26
-0.22

-0.30

-4.23

-0.23

-4.23

-0.11

-0.14

-0.38

-0.01

-0.17

-0.33

-0.05

-0.16
-0.19

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8
29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8
too
,)oo

4ôõ

29.9

29.9
t-oo
too
29.9
toô

o2

16.90

16.90

16.90

17.00

17.00

17.10

17.1t
17.20

16.80

17.40

17.2t
17 3A

17.40

1V.20

17.30

Caz

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.20

0.10

0.00

0.10
0.00

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0CI

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

8161201811:15

8161201811:17

8ß12A18 fi:19
8161201811:24

81612A1811:26

81612A18 fi:28
81271201811:35

ü27l2A18 fi:37
8127!2A18 fi:39
81271201811:25

812712Ð1811:27

8t2712A1811:29

812712A1811:17

81271201811:19

812712A1811:21

Well
tondition

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK
OK

Location lD

MW-o1/20

MW-o1/40
MW-01/60

MW-02t20

MW-02/40

MW-02/60

MW-2s120

MW.25140

MW-25i60

MW-26/20

MW-26/40

MW-26/60

MW-27120

MW-27ßA

MW-27160

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and O2 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reporied in inches of wi¡ter.

Aimospheric pressure is reported in ínches of mercury.

Blower status'On
Weather: 81612018 'Clear, 90oF 8t2712018 - Clear, 92"F

S:!slip RRAlExpols\z018\Âugust\Elydenburgh xlsx
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TABLE 5

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System G

Relative
Pressure

-4.59

-2.12

-3.67

4.15
-2.75

-2^60

-¿.oo

-3.67

4.57
-5.83

-s.61

4.50
-4.99

-t.ot
-2.74
4 rn

4.56
c.óu

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9
too

29.9
200

¿v.g
,oo
29.9
,oo
29.9

29.9

29.S
too

29.9

29.9

30.0

29.9

29.9

29.9

a2

17 _10

15.90

17.10

17.2A

17.10

17.10

17.10

16,90

16.40

17.10

16.60

17.10

17.10

17.14

17.10

17.10

14.50
14.40

Coz

0.00
1a^

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
û.20

0.90

0.00

0.50

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3_10

3.30

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.44

Time & Date

8127/201813:17

8127/2A1813:13

8127120181309

81271201813:04

8/27l2A1812:59

81271201812:55

8Í271201812:5A

8127DA18 ft:47
81271201812:43

81271201812:40

81271201812:37

8127/201812;33

B/271201812:3t

81271201812:26

8127/201812:22

81271201812:2A

81271201813"27

8127/2Ð1812:03

Well
Condition

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

NiA

Locatíon lD

c-01

c-02

tJ-UJ

c-04
c-05

c-06

c-07
c-08
c-09

c-10
c-11

c-12
c-13

c-14

c-15

c-16

v-t I
BLOWER C

Notes:

Cru, COz, and 02 are reported in perceni gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Clear, 92oF

S:!sìÞ RM\Expotts1201 8!August\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 6

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAÐ LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monitoring Welts - Sy-stem C

Relative
Pressure

-0.53

-0,1 5

-0.09

-0.02

-0.06

-0.09

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

29.9

29^9

29.9

29.9
29.9

o2

17.20

16.90

17iA
16.90

17.00

17.10

Coz

0.00

0.30

0.10

0.30

0.24

0.00

GH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

81271201813:47

81271201813:49

8127/201813:51

8127/201813:39

81271201813:40

81271201813:42

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-19/20

MW-19/40

MW-19i60

MW-23120

MW-23i40

MW.23/60

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure Ís reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of rnercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Ctear, 92oF

S:\lslip RRA\Expoñsì20lStAugusnBlydenbu€h.xlsx
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TABLE 9

LANDF¡LL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

MonitorÍng Wells

Relative
Pressure

-0.24

-0.22

-0.02

-0.02

-0,08

-0.cr5

-0.13

-0.05

-0.06

-0.35

-0.88

-0.02

-0.01

-0.55
-0.35

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9
,oo

29.8

29.9
too
too

29_9

29.9

30.0

29.9

"ootoo

29.e

29.9
29.9

o2

17.00

17.10

17.30

17.20

lo.ou

17.20

fi3A
17.30

17.10

17.1A

17.10

17.30

17.20

17.10

fl.1A

Goe

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.â0

0.00

0.00

0.10
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.1 0

0.10

0.00
0.00

cH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.û0

0,00

0.00

0.00

0"00

Time & Daie

81271201810:40

81612A1813:20

8161201812:10

81612A1812:46

8161201812:48

81271201812:12

81271201812:1V

8127t201814:03

812712Ð1812:24

8127nA1812:28

81271201812:34

8127/2A1813:58

81271201813:56

81271201813:02

81271201813:11

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-50

MW-51

MW-52

MW-53

MW.54

MW.56

MW-57

MW-58

MW-59

MW.6O

MW-61

MW.62

MW-63

M\¡/-64

MW-65

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported ln percent gas.

Retative well head pressure is reported in inches of water'

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury,

Blower status - On

Weather: 8t6t2018 - Ciear, gooF 8t27t2018 - Clear, 92oF

SNslÞ RRÀExPorts\z01 8lqugust\BlydenburghÍsx
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TABLE 1O

LANDFILL GAS MONIÏORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURIsH ROAD LANDFILL

FLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - Closed MSW Landfill

Notesr

- = No well head vacuum sample port prêsent'

CH4, CO2, and Oz are reported in percent gas'

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water.

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

NS - Not SamPled

Weather: 8115t2A18- Partly Cloudy, 87oF 8t27t2018 - Clear, 92oF

"MSW-01 - Well under rePair

Well Head
Vacuum

NS

4.04
-4.22

-3.16

-2.81

-2.89

-2.55

-2.69

-2.63

-3.03

-3.01

4E{-1.53

Relative
Pressure

NS

-0.52

-3.54

-¿,5¿

-2.00
-1.64

-'1.88
4 À=

-2.52

-¿.ö,1

-2.29

-2.76
4EE

-2.72

-1.01

-1.49

Àtmospheric
Pressure

NS

29.7
toA

29.6

29.6

29.6

29.6
¿9-õ

29.6

29.6

¿v,ë

29.6

29.6

29,6

29.6

29.6
29-6

o2

NS

0.50

3.60

0.30

0.30

1.70

1.00

8.60

9.80

0.40

0.60
0.70

0.50

0.30

2.60

0.70
1.70

38.60

44.40
56.70

44.44

31.00

33.70

54.00
54.40

coz

NS

35.00

22.90

48.30

35.70

19.30

31,80

24.90

15.20

21.00
tÊ 4õ

42.öA

CHq

NS

25.90

10.60

37.8Õ

23.70

19.00

16.20

24.50

10.70

23.60

30.60

42.54

31.s0

14.40

Time & Date

NS

8t1512O1810:35

8t151201810:40

8t1512Q1A10:43

811512Ð1810:46

811512i1810:49

81151201810:54

1

8t2712o181A:ß
811512A18 fi:05
81151201811:09

8127120181O:16

811512A1811:15

81151201811:'f B

811512Ð1811:'24

812712A1810..24

8115l2O1B 11.36

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

MSW-03

MSW-04

MSW.19

Location lD

MSW-o1

MSW-05

MSW.O6

MSW-07

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-12

MSW-13
MSW.14

MSW-15

MSW-16

MSW-17

MSW-18

S:lslìp RRÂ\EiPorls\zo l 8\ÀugssilBlydÉnburgh,xl*
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TABLE 11

LANÐFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLfP, NEWYORK

C LOS ED ÍI¡1S'1I' LANDFILL

114 ooen

NS

Valve Positionl

112 ooen

.open29.9

toô

29.9
NS

too

25.

29.S

,ôo
29.9

Atmospheric
Pressure

1

-6.78

-9.39

-2.2t
-2.80

E 4e

-0.33

4,87

-6.4'

Well Hêacl
Pressure

U

¡8

90

86

Temp.

s0

98
ôa

96

úS

0.5
0.50

16.40

o?

7.40
7.70

1.70
10.:

4.51

42.60

34.60

19.40

51.40

0.10
NS

CÕz

13.90
12.60

0JO.

27.90

0.J0
NS

GH¿

7.54
Á,,t

1.00

9:42

NS

ô.ra

9:29

ô.{a

o.qo

Tíme

7t26t2018

7t26t2018

Date

7126t2018

712612018

712612018

E-Horizontal
W-Horizontal

*MP-01 Gas AnalYzer

Location lD

v-200

Phase IVVertical

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 ãre reported in percent gas'

Relative well head pressure Ís reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Temperature measured in degrees Farenheii'

Blower status - On

Weather - Clear, 92oF
* 

= Analyzer combined
** 

= Offline

N/A= NotApPlicable

NS = Not Sampled

Sl[sl¡p RRÀ\E]QþrlsVOl g\AÛgust\glydenb!¡Eh xlsx
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]ABLE 12
AMBTENTVOLATTLE ORGA,NíC COMPOUND (VOC) GAS MONITORTNG RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAÐ LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

VOCs

0.0

0.0

0.0

Location Description

Northeastern portion of landfill properly, just west of well C-13

Southeastern portion of landfill properfy, just west of weli MW-D10

Northwestern portion of landfili property, just southeast of well A-17

Southwestern portion of landfill property, just east of well MW-2C

Date

8127t2018

8127t2018

812712018

8t2712018

Location lD

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENT 2

AMBIENT 3

AMBIENT 4

Notes:

VOCs reported as paris per million, as measured by a calibrated photoionization detector

Weather - Clear, 92oF

S:Uslip RRA\Exports\zo1 8\August\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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Re:

Eri g ínee;'irrg ancl E n vii orinr *ittä i Sci+n ce
An Ø[gooníkCompany

CORPORATE HEADOUARTERS
909 Marconi Avenue

Ronkonkoma, Ny i1779
631-737.6200

Fax 631-737-?410

September 28,2A18

Mr. Anthony J, Varrichio, P.E.
ChÍef Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agenoy
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

Blydenburgh Road Landfilf
September 2018 Landfill Gas and VOG Gas Monítoring Results
FPM File No.63l-18-36

Dear Mr. Varrichio

On SeptemberT, 12, and 14,2018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas and volatife organic compgund
(VOC) gas monitoring at the above-referenced site. Monitoring of landfill gas was performed with a Landtec
GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer. Monitoríng for VOGs in ambient air was performed with a Photovac photoionization
detector (PID), model2020 Pro PIus. Ambient air VOC monitoring was conducted to address the provision for
this measure in the Record of Decision (ROD) for this facitity and was perfor:med at four locations near the
Iandfill perirneter, including one location downwind from the flare system.

For the Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer, oxygen (Oe) gas and meihane (CH¿) gas were zeroed according to
the manufacture/s specífications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) Cfl+ and 15% carbon
dìoxide (COz) with the balance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4% Oz wíth the balance Nz gas according to the
manufacturef's recommendation prior to sampling. The Photovac PID was zeroed with ambient air príor to
araival at the landfill property, and calibrated with 100 parts per million (ppm) isobutylene prior to sampling in
accordance with the ma nufactu rer's recommendaiions.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Tables 1 through 11 and the ambient air VOC monitoring
results are provided in Table 12. CHa was not detected in any of the landfill monitoring wells this month and
VOCs were not detected in the ambient air. An elevated level of Oz was detected in well MSW-04. This issue
is being addressed.

The next landfill gas monitoring event will begin on October 5,2018. Jím Jahnke will be notified several days
in advance of the sampling event.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext.242.

Sincerely
r¡i

ú,r¿p

'#/,fu:ü'

Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:cl
Attachments

JÍm Jahnke (via emaíl)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

Sllsiip RRA\ReporlsuolS-Ltrs'\Seil alydenburgh.Docx



TABLE ,|

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANÐFILL
ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wef ls - System A

Relatíve
Pressure

-0.50

-1.01

-1.04

-0.56

-0.53

-1.90

-0.56

-1.15

-1.18

-0.84

-5.94

-0.58

-0.66

-0-451

-0.351

-0.83

-0.69

-1.e51

-0.01

8.47

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

29.9
900

29.9
,oo

299
,oo
,oo
29.9
,oo
29.9

29.9
toô

29.9

?oo

29.9

29.9

29.9
30.0

a2

16.80

16.40

16.90

17.00

17.20

10.70

17.10

15.40

16.00

16.80

17.2A

17.20

17,20

15.60

15.90
4'7 añ

17.40

17.34

17.30

15.4Ð

Coz

0.80

1.40

0.70

0.60

0.10

8.90

0.10

1.90

1.30

0.80

0.10

0.1û

0.10

2.10

1.70

0.10

0.10

0.10

0. 10

2.40

cHq

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.20

Time & Date

917/2418 11:25

917/201811:29
9171201811:33

9/7/2018 11:38

9171201811:42

917120181'1:48

917/2018 11:50

9ff124ß l:53
9/72A18l:56
9/7/201812:0A

9l7l2jß fi:05
917/201812:09

91712018 12:12

9/71201812:17

9171201812:21

9fi/2A1812:43
917/2Aß 12:45

9t71201812:47

?ft/2A18 ft:56
9/7/201812:58

Well
Colrditíon

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

NIA

NiA

Location lD

A-0'1

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08
A-09
A-10

A-11

A-12

A-13

A-14

A-15

A-16

A-17
A-18

BLOWER A
BLOWER B

Notes:

CH4, COz, and Oz are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of waier
Atmospheric pressure is reported ín înches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Overcast, 74oF

Sllsl¡p RRÀ\Exports\zo1 ElSeptembeÁBlydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 2

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROA,D LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.14

-0.18

-4.22

-0.08

-0.14

-0.01

-0.06

-0.09

-0.1 0

-0.02

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

29.9

29.9
too
too
?oo
too
too

29.9
900

o2

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

16.80

17.20

17.20

17.10
16.90

CO,

0.10

0.10

0.10

010
0.10

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10
0.10

CHo

0.00

0.00

000
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

9!7/2A1813:25

9171201813:27

9171201813:29

9/71201813:32

917t201813_34

9J71241813:36

9/7/2018 13:17

9171201813:19

91712A1813:21

9/71201813:40

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-07/20

MW-07/40

MW-07/ô0

MW-08/20

MW-08/40

MW-08/60

MW-11t20

MW-11t40
MW-11160

MW-ßnA

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in înches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Overcast, 74oF

S:!slip RRA\ExporlsE0l 8\SeplemberlBlydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 3

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS
BLYDENBURGH ROAÐ LANDFILL

ISLIP,.NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System B

Relative
Pressure

_n oÃ

-1.40

-1.14

-1.2 I

-1.40

-3.24

-0.69

-t.lY

-6.17

-25.38

-2.53

8.46

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.1

30.'1

30.1

30.'l

30.'1

30.1

30.1

30.0
30.1

o2

17.O0

17.20

17.20

17.20

17,20

16.80

17.10

16.90

17.10

17.1A

17.00

17.20

15.30

14.40

Coe

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

4.70

0.24

0.44

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

2.50
3.40

CH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,û0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.oCI

0.00

0.20
0.60

Time & Date

9114!201810:07

91141201810:10

91141201810:14

91141201810:18

91141201810.,24

9/141201810:36

91141201810:39

91141201810:45

9/1412Q1810:47

911412A1810:54

91141201810:56

.91141201811:0A

9114120181Ð:34

9f14t201811.58

Well
Condítion

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

B-10

B-11

ó- t¿

B-13

B-14

B-15

BLOWER B
BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative we{l head pressure is reported Ín inches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reporied in ínches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - NotAppÌicable
Weather - Overcast, 75oF

Sllslip RRA\Eportsu0l glsepter¡¡eñBlydeûburgh.xlsx
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TAELE 4

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - System B

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and O2,are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure ls reported in inches of water.

Atmospheric pressure Ís reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: gl7l2o18 - Overcast, 74oF 911412018 - Overcasi, 75oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.35

-4.20

-0.29

-0.30
-0.40

-0.43

-0.10

-0.11

-0.36
-0.1€

-0.26

-0.33

-0.06

-4.24
r0.19

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29"9
aoo

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.'l

30,1

30.1

oz

17.10

17.10

17.10

17.10

17.24

17.20

16-90

17.O4
,16.80

17.00

17.10

17.10

17.10

17.10
17.10

Coz

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.1 0

0.'1 0

0.30

0.1 0

0.30

0.10

0.1 0

0.10

0.10

0.10
0.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0_00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Tíme & Date

9/712018 11:02

9/7D418 t.04
9/712018 fi:46
9/7t201811iA
917/2018 11:12

9171201811:14

91141201811.,26

91141201811:28

911412018 11:30

911412018 11:16

91141201811:18

il1412}1811.'20

9114/2018 fi:AB
91141201811:1o
91141201811:12

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

Áiw-01120

MW-O1/40

MW-0'1/60

MW,02t20

MW-02140

MW-02/60

MW-25t20

MW-25/40

MWj25/60

MW-26120

MW-26/40

MW-26/60

MW-27120

MW-27/4A

MW-27t60

S:\lslip RRA\Exports\201 8\SepteñberlBlydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 5
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System C

Relatíve
Pressure

-4,49

-2.09

-3.60

-4.19

-2.75

-2.48

-¿.au

-3.57

-4.95

-5.73

-5.53

4.39
-5.09

-1.521

-2.57

-1.43

4.45
5.44li

Atmospheric
Pressure

30,0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1
à^ 4

30.1

30.1

30.1

3CI.0

30.1

o2

17.20

16.30

17.10

17.10

17.14

17.10

17.10

17.10

1ô.10

17.00

17.00

17,O0

17.00

17,10

17.40

17.00

15.00
14.40

Coz

0,00

1.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

1.40

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.10

3.00

3.40

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.60

Time & Date

9114120181314

9114/2018 13:10

9114/201813:06

9114/2018 ß:A2
91141201812:58

91141201812:55

9/141201812:52

9114/2:ß1812:49

91141201812:46

th4l2Aß 12:41

911412O1812:38

9/14/2A1812:34

91141201812:31

91141201812:27

th412A1812:22
91141201812:2A

911412o1813:22
th4l2Aß {:58

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

NiA

Locatíon ID

c-01

c-02

c-04
c-0s
c-06
c-07
c-08
c-09
c-10
G-11

ç- l¿

c-13
c-14
c-15
c-16
c-17

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure ís reported ín inches of water
Atmospheric pressure ís reported Ín inches of mercury.
Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Overcast, 75oF

S:\lslþ RRA\Exportsuol 8\.SeptembeñBlydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLÉ 6

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monítoring Wells - System C

Relative
Pressure

_n Ã¡

-0.15

-0.08

-0.02

-0.05
-0.06

Atmospheric
Pressure

2^^

30.0

s0.0

30.0

30.0
30.0

o2

17.20

16.90

16.80

17.10

16.90
17.14

Coz

0.00

0.30

050
0.20

0.30
0.10

GH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time & Date

91141201813:49

91141201813:51

9114Ì201813:54

th412A1813:39
9t1412O1813:41

9114/201813:43

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-19/20

MW-19/40

MW-19i60

I\AW-23/20

MW-23t44
MW-23/60

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure [s reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Overcasi, 74ÞF

S:!slÍp RRA\Exportsuol 8\SepteiÎber\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 9
LANDFILL GAS MONITORTNG RESULTS

BLYDËNBURGH ROAD LANÐFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoríng Wells

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in ínches of wafer.

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: 9nDO18 - Overcast, 74oF 9fi4n}18 - Overcast, 75oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.19

-0.1 I
_n nq

-0.05

-0.a4

-0.05

-0.11

-0.03

-0.03

-0.33

-0.79

-0.19

-0.49

-0.59
_ñ ?o

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.0

29.9

30.0
too
.JU. I

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

o2

17.30

17.20

17.20

17.20

17.10

17.00

17.00

16.50

17.0t
17.00

17.00

16.9û

17.00

17.10
17 _2A

Coz

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.50

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

oH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

Time & Date

911412t18 10:19

9171201813:15

9171201812:01

917f201812:50

9171201812:52

91141201812:08

91141201812:10

911412018 14:14

91141201812:25

91141201812:29

91141201812:35

91141201814:01

91141201813:59

911412018 13.00

9114t2018 ß:48

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-50

MW-s1

MW-52

MW-53

MW-54

MW-56

MW-57

MW-58

MW-59

MW-60

MW-61

MW.62

MW-63

MW-64

MW-65

S;Usìíp RRA\Expartsv018\September\glydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 1O

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - Closed MSW Landfill

-4.36

-2.36

_? f\a

-2.40

-2.74

-¿.t I

-3.11

-5_ t.'

-1.59

Well Head
Vacuum

NS

NEã

Relative
Pressure

NS

-0.32

-Z.Jó

-1.85
-1.64
4êE

-1.37

-2.52

-2.41

-2.21

-1.63

-1.62

-2.82

-1.10
_'1 ÃO

-1.60

Atmospheric
Pressure

NS

29.9
roo
29.5

29.9

25.9
too
29.9

29.6

29.9
too
29.9
too
29.9

29.9

29.9
29.9

o2

NS

0.50

3.70

0.30

0.50

1.70

0.90

I .JU

2.44
0.40

0.60

^E^

0.60

0,40

2.70

0.70
1.40

coz

NS

33.70
t, An

48.60

37.20

19.50

óó.ou

53.80

41.40

óv. lu
45.40

57.40

44.10

32.40

34.20

54.60
57.30

CH+

NS

23.50

10.80

38.40

25.7Q
40 0ñ

17.70

M.70
2s.80

23.70

27.20

42,4O

27.50
11.70

16,50

42.70
41.2A

th2l2j189i14

9112120189:32

9112120189:35

9112120189:46

18 9:48

911212018 9:54

il1212]189:59
91121201810:04

911212018 rc:46
9t12r201810"09

Tíme & Date

NS

911212018 9:02

9112120189.,23

9112120189:08

911212018 9:11

911?J2018 9:28

911212Q189:38

Well
Conditíon

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

MSW-13

MSW.14

MSW-15

MSW-16

MSW-17

MSW-19

Location ID

MSW-01

MSW-03

MSW-04

MSW-05

MSW-o6

MSW-07

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-12

MSW-18

Notes:

- = No well head vacuum sample port present'

CH4, CO2, and 02 are repoÊed ìn percent gas'

Relative well head pressure is reported în inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

NS - Not SamPled

Weather: Overcast, 75oF

*MSW-01 - Well under rePair

S:\jslìp RRA\EXPolts\2018\Soptcmbe¡\Blydonbu'gh xlsx
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TABLE 11

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS
BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLÍP, NEWYORK

CLOSED MSW LA.NDFILL

Valve Position

1i2 open
1/4 ooen

oDen
closed

112 open

112 ooen
ll2aoen

NS

N/A
NS

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0

30.0

30.0
JU.U

30.0
NS

añÊ

Wetl Head
Pressure

-t.4u

-1.74
-0.13

-'1.69

-2.04

-¿.4
NS,JS

Temp.

76
78

78
80

80

80
80

80

o2

8.40
8.10

2.40
9.74

1.80

0.50
0.40

1 1.80
NS

Coz

12.30
11.80

35.2Ð
18.70

25.1D

51.30
42.84

1 0.10
NS

CHo

J.öU
?on

25_70

¡.tu

otrn

38.60
2734

6.70
NS

Time

9:35
o,aq

9:43
9:45

9'.47

o,Ãn

9153

o. Ã4

NS

Date

9t14/2018

911412018

9t14t2018

9t14t2018

911412018

Location ÌD

v-200

Doo House
Phase lV VertÌcal
Phase ll Horizontal

ll Horizontal

E-Horizontaf
W-Horizontal

*MP-01 Gas Anal5zer
1""

Notes:

Ctl4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

AtmospherÍc pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Temperâture measured ìn degrees Farenheit'

Blower status - On

Weather - Overcast, 75oF

" = Analyzer combined
*" 

= Offline
N/A = Not Applicable

NS = Not Sampled

SJlslip RRA\EXpo¡{svol 8\S¿Plembedgivdenbo¡gh-xlsx
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ÏABLE 12

AMB¡ENT VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND {VOC) GAS MON¡TORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANÐF¡LL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

VOCs

0.0

0.0

0^0

0.0

Location Ðescription

Northern portion of landfill property, just south of MW-26/40

Southern portion of landfill properly, just nofth of MW-D4i40

Western portíon of tandfill property, just east of B-04

west of C-04of landfill ProEastern

Date

911412018

9t14t2018

9t1412018

911412018

Location IÐ

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENÏ2

AMBIENÏ 3

AMBIENT 4

Notes:

VOCs reported as parts per million, as measured by a calÍbrated photoionization detector

WeaTher' Overcast, 75oF

Sllslip RRA\Expof s\zol BlSeptenber\Blvdenburgh.f sx
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Ntrñffsrûup Ëngineering and Ënvironmenial Science

An OlgoonikCompany
CORPORATE HEAÐQUARTERS

909 Marconi Avenue
Ronkonkoma, NY 1J779

631-737-6200
Fax631-737-2410

November 5,2018

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichio, P.E.
Chief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, New York '.l1751

Blyderibúigh Road Landfill
October 2018 Landfill Gas and VOC Gas Monitoring Results
FPM File No.631-18-36

Dear Mr. Varríchio

On October 5, 12, and 22,2018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfillgas and votatile organic compound (VOC)
gas monitoring at the above-referenced síte. Monitoring of landfitl gas was performed with a Landtec GEM
2000 Gas Analyzer. Monitoring for VOCs in ambient air was performed wíth a Photovac photoionization
detector (PID), model202Q Pro Plus. Ambient air VOC monitoring was conducted to address the provision for
this measure in the Record of Decisíon {ROD) for thís facífity and was performed at four locations near the
landfill perimeter, íncluding one location downwind from the flare system.

For the Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer, oxygen (O2) gas and methane (CH+) gas were zeroed accordíng to
the manufacturer's specifÏcations. The gas analyzer was calibrated wíth 15 percent (%) CHa and 15o/o carbon
dioxide (COz) with the balance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4% Oz with the balance Nz gas according to the
manufacturer's recommendatíon prior to sampling. The Photovac PID was zeroed with ambient air prior to
arrival at the landfill property, and calibrated with 100 parts per million (ppm) isobutylene prior to sampling in
a ccorda nce with the manufacturer's recom mendations.

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Tables I through 11 and the ambient air VOC monitoring
results are provided ín Table 12. CHq was not detected in any of the iandfill monitoring wells this month and
VOCs were not detected in the ambient air. An elevated level of Oz was detected in well MSW-04. This issue
is being addressed.

The next fandfill gas monitoring event wiÍl begín on November 9,2018. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days
in advance of the sampling event.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext.242.

Sincerely,

Re:

ø*#,ffi{#
Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:cl
Attachments

cc Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazíl Rahaman (via email)

S:\lslip RRÀ\Reports\201 8.Ltrs\Oct B¡ydenburgh.Docr



TABLE 1

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.62

-1.11

-1.1ê

-0.64

-0.60

-2.06

-0_59

- t-zÕ

-1.26

-0.88

-6.62

-0.73

-0.69

-0.48
_n ,ì^

-0.84

-o.74

-2.14

-0.01

9.59

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9
too
29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.9

30.0

29.9
too
2c.o-

29.9

29.9

30.0

29.9

30.0

o2

tþ.Þu

16.40

16.80

16.80

17.20

17.30

1734
16.10

16.90

16.80

17.54

17.50

17.10

15.60

16.10

17.30

17.20

17.2A

17.3t
15.30

Goz

0.70

1.2A

0.40

0.50

0.10

0.10

0.00

1.40

0.60

1.00

0,1 0

0.1 0

0.50

2.10

1.50

0.10

0.1 0

0.00

0_10

cH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.û0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.20

Time & Date

101512018 11:26

10/512018 11:31

101512018 11:36

10/51201811:38

101512018 11:41

101512018 11:43

10151201811:46

1O151201811:5Ð

ß151201811:53

10151201811:55

1A152018 Q:A0
1A151201812:05

1Ol5/201812:O8

10151201812:12

10/5DA1812:17

1U512A1812:23

101512ß1812:28

10/51201812:31

1A151201812:49

1A151201812:51

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

NiA

Location lD

A-01

A-02

A-03
A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08

A-09

A-10

A-11

A-12

A-13

A-14

A-15

A-16

A-17
A-18

BLOWER A

BLOWER B

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure îs reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Bfower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weaiher - Partly Cloudy, 69oF

SIIslip RRA\EXpo¡1s\201 8\October'\Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 2

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monítoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.02

-0.24

-0.23

-a.11

-0.09

-0.17

-0.09

-0.14
ô 4Ë

-0.04

Atmospheríc
Pressure

too
29.9

29.9
?oo
?oo

29.9

29.9

29.9
too
29.9

o2

17,30

17.sA

1V.40

17.40

17.30

17.30

17.30

17.20

17.20

17.30

coz

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.10

0.f 0

cH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0,00

Time & Date

10151201813:24

10151201813:26

10151201813:28

18151201813:30

10151201813:32

10151201813:34

101512O1813:13

1015/201813:15

1015D41813:17
1A15/201813:38

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-07/20

l\ÅW-07/40

MW-o7/60

MW-08/20

MW-08i40

MW-08/60
MW-11i20

MW-11/40
MW-11/60

MW-13t20

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 69oF

Sllslip RRA\Expof sr201 8\OctoberlBlydenburghrlsr
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TABLE 3

LANÐFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - System B

Relative
Pressure

-1.14

-1 31

-0.2e

4.47
- I.JJ

-4.02

-0.82

-1.42

-6.94

-34.43

-3.03

-9.06

9.71

4.57

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.1

30.1

30-l
30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0
30.1

o2

17.10

17.00

17.00

16.90

17.10

17.10

17.10

16.90

17.10

17.s0

1734
17.20

14.90

14.10

Coe

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

Ð.20

0.50

0.10

010
0.10

0.10

3,10
3.40

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0^00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.'10

Time & Date

101221201810:07

1012212ü814:12
1al22l2ü8 fi:15
10122124181O:2O

1012212A181A:26

101221201810:36

1012212A1810:39

1012212t1810:42

ß1221201810:43

101221201810:49

10/221201810:54

101?212O18 fi:A0
101221241810:34

101221201811:47

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

Ð-10

B-11

B-12

B-13

B-14

B-15

BLOWER B

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relaiive well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is repofted in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Partly CloudY, 54oF

S:lslip RRA\Expoñs\201 SlOclobe^Blydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 4
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLÍP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - SYstem B

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas'

Reiative well head pressure is reported ín inches of water'

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: 10t512018 - Fartly Cloudy, 6901 10t22t2018 - Partly Cloudy, 54oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.42

-0.42

-0.35

-0.37

-0.46

-0.50
-o.12

-a.11

-0.44

-0.05

-0.25

-0.37

-0.06

-0.20

-0.18

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.9

25.9
29.9

29.9
29.9
too

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

o2

16.70

16.80

16.90

17.00

17.00

17.40
'16.80

16.80

16.80

16.90

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.00

Coe

0.10

0,10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10
0.30

0.10

0.30

0.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0,00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

1Ð15;120181t40

1o151201811:02

1O152A1811:04

1U5l2Aß 11:10

ß15/2A1811:12

1A1512018 11:14

101221201811:25

101221201811:28

10/221201811:31

1A12212018 11:15

10t221201811:17

10t221201811.19

10122¡2t1811:04
101221201811:06

101221201811:09

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-o1/20

MW-o1/40

MW-o1/60

MW-02/20

MW-02/40

MW-02/60
MW-2512A

MW-25140

MW-25/60

MW-26/20

MW-26/40
MW-26/60

MW-27120

MW-27140

MW-27t64

Silslip RRA\ÊXportsE0l 8\OatobertB¡ydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 5
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEW YORK

Ëxtractíon Wells - System C

Relative
Pressure

a 9E

-1.80

-2.63

-2.28

-2.07

-2.05

-2.78

4.80
-5.42

-, oÃ

-3.54

-2.09

tia
-1,53
_2.70

Atmospheric
Pressure

300
30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.'l
30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0
30.1

o2

17.40

16.70

17.40

17.30

I/-JU

17.30

17.40

17.40

17.20

17.40

17.30

17.30

1720
17.10

16"90

16.80

15.00

14.10

Coe

0.10

1.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

4.10
J.4U

CH¿

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.0û

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.10

Time & Date

10122/201813:25

10/221201813:21

101221201813:15

10/2212A18 ß:12
10122/2A18 ß:AB
10/221201813.05

10122120181301

101221201812:57

10122/201812:53

14/22/201812:50

14t22!201812:47

101221201812:42

101221201812:37

10/22/201812:34

1012212t1812.29

1Q!22/201812:26

1012212Aß ß:33
101221201811:47

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

Location fD

c-01

Lr-Ul

G-03

c-04
c-05
c-06
c-07
c-08
c-09
c-10
Lr-l I

c-12
u- tó
c-14
c-15
c-16
c-17

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, COz, and O, are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.
Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather'- Partly Cloudy, 54oF

Sllslip RRA\Expols\2o18\OctobeñBtydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 6

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monitoring Wells - System C

Relative
Pressure

-0.01

-0.13

-0.11

-0.01

-0.01

0.42

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.0

30.0
30.0

o2

17.50

17 3A
17.20

17,60

17.70

17.60

Coz

0.10

0.20

0.4û

0.10

0.10
0.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

101221201813:56

101221201813:58

10122/201814:40

101221201813:44

101221201813:45

14/221201813:47

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-19/20

MW-19i40

MW-19/60

MW-23t20

MW-23t40
MW-z3/60

Notes

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inohes of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 54oF

Sllslip RRA\Exportsr2o1 8\OctoberlBlydenburgh.xls
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TABLE 9

LANDFÍLL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monitoring llVells

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported ín percent gas-

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water'

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

weather; rcÆt2018- pargy ctoudy, 6goF 10122t2018 - Partly cloudy, 54"F

Relative
Pressure

-0.16

-0.23

-0.09

-0.07

-0-04

-0.04

-0.10

-0.42

0.0c

-0.27

-0.62

-0.0€

-0.01

-0.39
-o.23

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.0
too

30.0

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0

30.0

a2

17.00

17.24

16.90

17.20

17.30

16.60

16.80

16.90

17.04

17.1A

17.30

17.00

17.10

17.30
17 _30

coz

0.10

0.10

0.80

0.10

0,00

0. 10

0.10

0.20

0.10

0.'10

0.10

0-1 0

0.30

0.10
0_10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time & Date

1012212û1810:21

10151201813:11

10151201811:57

10151201812:38

ffi151201& 12:41

101221201812:22

101221201812:26

101221201814;12

101221201812:31

1A1221201812:35

101221201812:44

1012?12A18 M:47

1012212Q1814:04

1012212Q1813:09

1012212A1813:18

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-50

MW-51

MW-52

MW-53

MW-54

MW-56

MW-57

MW-58

MW-59
MW-60

MW-6,1

MW.62

MW-63

MW.64

MW.65

S:!slìp RRA\ExPottsUol 8\OctoberìBlydenburgh.Xlsx
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TABLE IO

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENEURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - Closed MSW Landfill

Welf Head
Vacuum

NS

-5.32

-5.56
-4.35

-3.79

-3.47

-3.68

-3.74

4.24
-4.03

-2.21

Relatíve
Pressure

NS

-1.16

4.80
-ó.¿u

-2.80

-2.51

-2.29

-3.38

-3.34
-,).¿¿

-2.18

-2.3e

-3.67

-1.94

-2.28
-2.22

Atmospheric
Pressure

NS
?OQ

29.3

¿3..1

29.3

29.3

29.3

29.3

29.3

29,3

29.3

29.3
to?

29.3

29-3

29.3
29.3

o2

NS

0.80

3.10

0.40

0.60

1.60

0.80

2.00

0.70

0.50

0.80

1.90

1.20

0.80

0.60

0.70
1.50

CO"

NS

35.80
24.10

50.00

37.8A

21.40

34.70

54.80

38.90

41.20

47.34

21.70

50.60

33.10
44.20

56.60
53.20

GHc

NS

29.10

11.70

41.40

27.10

23-50

20.80

43.00
na 2^

26.44

35.40

39.1 0

4A_20

16.70

30.20

42.60
45.2Ð

Time & Date

NS

10112t201811:12

101121201811:21

1Ah2DO18 11:25

101121201811:28

1A1121201811:32

101121201811:36

101121201811:42

10t12t2018 11'.50

1011212018 11:45

101121201811:53

101121201812:0A

101121201812:05

101121201812:09

101121201811:18

14h212O1812:18
101121201812:14

Well
Condition

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

Location lD

MSW-OJ

MSW-03

MSW-04

MSW-05

MSW-06

MSW-07

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-12
MSW-13

MSW-.I4

MSW-15

MSW-16
MSW-17

MSW.18

MSW-19

Notes:

- = No well head vacuum sample port present.

CH4, CO2, and 02 âre reported in percent gas.

RelaiÌve well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

NS - Not Sampled

Weather: Overcast, 73oF

*MSW-01 - Well under repair

S:Uslþ RRAìExpadsu.o18\october\Elydenburgh,xlsx
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TABLE 11

LANDFILL GAS rvlONlTORlNG RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEW YORK

CLOSED MSW LANDFILL

112

NS

Valve Position

30.0

30-(

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.1

30.1

1

-¿.o I

-4.71

4.47

-5.52

-8.17
NS

Well Head

Pr€ssure

54

56

^t
5¿

58
NS

Temp,

50
50

52

1,20
0.80

17.30
NS

Oz

6.50
8 10

2,80
9.80

6.60'18.90

52.20
45.S0

0.20
NS

Coz

19.80
12.00

35-30
2û.30

cHc

l0

aË 1^

1.24

8.50

41.20
JU.¡

0.00
NTNS

Time

9:41

9:45

9:53

1012212018

1012212018

1At2212018

Date

1Ðt2212A18

1012212D18

E-Horizontal
W-Horizontal

*MP-01 Gas AnalYzer

Location lD

v-200

Phase 1V Vertical

Notes:

Cl-lq, CO2, and 02 are reported in percenf gas'

Relatìve well head pressure is reported in inches of watei

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Temperature measured in degrees Farenheit'

Blower status - On

Weather - PartlY CloudY, 54oF
* 

= Analyzer combined
** = Otflíne

NiA = Not Applicable

NS = Not SamPled

Silslip RR¡AìExPotlslzol B\oclobåABÌydeobÚtghrlsx
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TABLE 12

AMBTENT VOLATILE ORGANIC GOMPOUND (VOG) GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
¡SLIP, NEWYORK

VOCs

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Location Ðescription

Noriheastern portion of landfill property, just west of well C-1 3

, just west of well MW-D10Southeastern portion of landfill propeny

, just southeast of well A-17Northwestern portion of landfill property

, just east of well MW-2CSouthwestern portion of landfill

Date

10t2212018

1012212018

1012212018

1012212018

Location lÐ

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENT 2

AMBIENÏ 3

AMBIENT4

Notes:

VOCs reported as paris per million, as measured by a calibrated photoionization detecior'

Weather - PartlY Cloudy, 54oF

S:!slÞ RRAExports\2o f 8\OctobertBlydenburgh.xlsk
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ññMgrÐîrjJ

Re:

Fngineei'ing anci Fnviron meirial Science

An OlgoonikCompany
CORPORATE HEADOUARTERS

909 MarconiAvenue
Ronkonkoma, Ny 11779

631-737-6200
Fax 631-797-2410

December 6,2018

Mr. Anthony J. Vanichio, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Islip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

Blydenburlh Road Landfill
November 2018 Landfill Gas and VOC Gas Monitoring Results
FPM File No.63f -18-36

Dear Mr. Varrichio:

On November 11 and 14,2018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas and volatile organic compound (VOC)
gas monitoring at the above-referenced site. Monitoring of landfill gas was perlormed with a Landtec GEM
2000 Gas Analyzer. Monitoring for VOCs in ambíent air was perlormed with a Photovac photoionization
detector (PlD), model2Ð20 Pro Plus. Ambient air VOC monítoring was conducted to address the provision for
this measure in the Record of Decision (ROD) for this facility and was perlormed at four locations near the
landfill perimeter, including one location downwind from the flare system.

For the Landlec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzerr oxygen (Oz) gas and methane (CHn) gas were zeroed according to
the manufaciurer's specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (%) CH+ and 15% carbon
dioxide (COz) with the balance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4% Oe with the balance Nz gas aceording to the
manufacturer's recommendation prior to sampling. The Photovac PID was zeroed with ambient air prior to
arival aithe landfillproperty, and calibrated with 100 parts per million (ppm) Ísobutylene priorto sampling in
accordance with the manufactu ref s recom mendations,

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided in Tables I through 11 and the ambient air VOC monitoring
results are provided in Table 12. CHq was not detected in any of the landfill monitoring wells this month and
VOCs were not detected in the ambient air. Elevated levels of Oz were not detected in any MSW wells.

The next landfill gas monitorÍng event will begin on December 7 ,2018. Jim Jahnke will be notified several days
in advance of the sampling event.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext.242.

Sincerely, ¿-
i#-:.1,1}#
Lilnil:r' ,/y'olí'a¿r"

Chris Linkletter
Hydrogeologist

CL:cl
Attachments

cc: Jim Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

Sllslip RRAÌReports\201 t-Ltrs\Nov Blydenb¡,irgh.Doñ



TABLE I
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
tsllP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0_68

-1.21

-1.31

-0.69

-û.61

-2.43

-5.00

-1.50

-1.41

-1.07

-Â oo

-0.88

-0.72

-0.56

-0.41

-0.96
-0.78

-2.40/i

-0.a2
o^Ê

Atmospheric
Pressure

30,1

30.1

30.1

JU. I

30.1
?n ,t

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.2

34.2
34.2

o2

16.60

16.30

16^70

16.80

17.00

17,20

17.20

16.80

17.30

17.20

17.60

17.60

17.60

16.40

17.00

17.50

17.50

17.50

17.20

15,50

Coz

0.70

1.20

0.50

0.50

0.10

0-10

0.10

1.10

0.10

0.50

0.10

0.10

0.10

1.80

1.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10
2.50

CH¿

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0^00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.20

Time & Date

11114/201811:48

11114/201811:52

111141201811:58

11114/2Aß fl:Q2
11114/201812aB

1111412A1812:13

1111412A1812:17

11/141201812:22

1111412A18 fi:26
1111412018 12:32

11114/201812:38

1111412018 12:42

111141201812:46

111141201812:49

11141201812:55

111141201813:03

11114t201813:05

111141201813:A7

11/141241813:24

11114/201813:26

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

A.01

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08

A-09

A-10

A-11

A-12

A-13

A-f 4

A-15

A-16

A-17

A-'18

BLOWER A
BLOWER B

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Clear, 43oF

S:Usl¡p RRA\Exports\2o'l ENovemberlBlydenburgh.xtsx
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TABLE 2

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.29

-0.41

-0.45

-0.29

-0.25

-0.26

-0.17

-0.21

-o.25

-0.10

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

34,2

34.2

30.2

30.1

JU. I

30.2

o2

17.50

17.60

17.80

17_80

17.90

17.70

17.10

17.20

17.30

17.50

coz

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10
0.50

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time & Date

11114/201814:04

111141201814:06

1111412Q1814:08

11114/2Ð18 14:11

1111412Ð18 14:13

11114/2A18 M:15
111141201813:56

111141201813:58

11114t201814:0O

11114Ì201814:20

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-o7/20

MW-o7/40
MW-o7/60

MW-o8i20

MW-08/40

MW-o8/60

MW-11t20

MW-11/40

MW-11/60

MW-13/20

Notes

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported ín inches of water,

,Atmospheríc pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - Clear, 43oF

S:!slip RRA\Exporls\201 8\NovemberlBlydÊnburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 3

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDF¡LL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System B

Refative
Pressure

-0.91

- 1.ö¿

-0.45

-4.58

-1.41

-5.26

-1.00

-1.91

-6.41

-47.58

-3.83

-12.01

9.60

2.57

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.9

29.9

29.9
too

29.9

29.9

29.9

29.8
29.9

o2

17.40

17.50

17.40

17.30

17.20

16.90

17.00

16.90

17.00

17.00

17.00

17.40

15.20

14.20

co¿

0.20

0.10

0^10

0.10

0.10

0-20

0.10

0.40

0.1 0

0.10

0.10

0.10

3.00
é.¿v

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.30

Time & Date

111191201810:11

111191201810:14

111191201810:17

11119/201810:19

1111912ü81A:24

11Ì19ÞA1B 10:34

11119120181O:36

11119120181O:38

111191201810:4O

111191201810:46

111191201810:50

1111912018 ß:54
11119120181O:3Ð

1111912O1812:O9

Well
Gondition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

B-10

B-11

B-12
tt- tJ

B-14
B-15

BLOWER B

BLOWER C

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative wef I head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Partly Gioudy, 56oF

S:Uslip RRÀ\Exporf s\20'lSNovembe¡lBfydenÞurgh.xlsx
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TABLE 4
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANÐFILL
. ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monitoring Wells - System B

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reporied in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water.

Aimospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: 1111412018 - Ctear,43oF 11t1912018 - Parily Cloudy, 56oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.52

-0.47

-0.58

-0.61

-0.58

-0_6't

-0.24

-0.15

-0.5'l

-0.22

4.31
-0.29

-0.1

-0

-4.24

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

29.9

29.9
,oo
29.9

29.9

29.9
too
29.9
29.9

o2

1V.50

17.4A

17.40

17.20

1V.20

17.10

16.90

16.80

16.70

16.90

17,00

17.A0

16.80

16.80
16.80

GO,

0.10

0.10

0.'10

0.10

0.10

0.10

t.2a
0.10

0.2Q

0.'10

0.10

0.10

û.10

0.2a
0,10

CH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Tíme & Date

11114f2Ð1811:01

111141201811:Ð3

111141201811:05

1111412A1811:11

111141201811:13

111141201811:15

111191201811:29

111191201811:31

1111912018 11:33

1111912018 11:21

111191201811:23

111191201811:25

111191201811:11

1111912018 11:13

1111912018 11:16

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-o1/20

MW-o1140

MW-o1/60

MW-02/20

MW-02/40

MW-02/60

MW-25/20

MW-25t40
MW-z5/60

MW-26i20

MW-2614A

MW-26/60

MW-27t20

MW-27/4t
MW-27/60

Silsl¡p RRÀ\Exportsu018\NovembeñBlydenburgh.x¡sx
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TABLE 5

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RËSULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - System C

Relative
Pressure

-1.1s

-1.A7

-1.46
_,1 Ê,E

-0.92

-1.08

-0.89

-1,56

-2.0c

-l.Al

-2.25

-1.66

-2.61

-0.97

-a-82

-0.58

-1.84
2.57

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.9

29.9

29.9
too

29.9
,oo
29,9

29.9
toô

29.9

29.8
29.9

a2

16.90

14.70

17.O0

17.00

17,00

17.00

16.40

16.70

16.70

16.80

16.40

15.40

16"80

16.60

16.70

16.60

13.40
14.20

Goz

û.10

2.80

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.80

0.60

0.60

0,30

0.70

1.30

0.2Ð

0.30

0.10

0.20

5.00

3.20

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0,00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.30

Time & Date

111191201813:21

11119/2Ð18 13:17

1111912018 13:14

111191201813:10

111191201813:04

111191201813:01

1111912018 12:57

1111912018 12:54

111191201812:51

111191201812:47

11t1912ô1812:42

111191201812:39

111191281812:36

111191201812:33

111191201812:29

111191201812:27

111191201813:31

111191201812:09

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

Location lD

c-01

c-02
c-03

c-04
c-05
c-06
c-07
c-08
c-09
c-10
l.r- I I

c-12

c-13
c-14
c-15
c-16
v-t I

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH¡, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas-

Relative wellhead pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in ínches of mercury'

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 56oF
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TABLE 6

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROÀD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Monitoring Wells - SYstem C

Relative
Pressure

.U. IJ

-0.03

-0.01

-0.01

-0.01

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8
29.8

o2

16.80

12.80

16.90
17.00

16.70

16.60

Coz

0.60

0.80

0.40

4.60

0.20
0.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

11Ì1912018 13:52

111191201813:54

111191?A1813:56

11t191201813:4?

11119t2A1813:44

1111912018 13:46

OK

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-19/20

MW-19/40

MW-19i60

MW-23/20

MW-23140

MW-23160

Notes

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported ¡n percent ga9'

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

Weather - PartlY CloudY, 56oF

SìIsliF RRAlExporls\2018\November\Blydenburgh'u lsx
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TABLE 9
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and Or are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in ìnches of water.

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: 1111412a1s - Clear, 430F 1 1t1912Ð18 - Partly Cloudy, 56oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.09

-0.37

-u. tz
-0.01

-0.92

-0.15

-0.19

-0.01

-0,05

-0.03

-0.13

0.01

-0.06

-0.47

-0.03

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

30.2

30.1

30.2

30.2

34.2

30.2

29.9

30.2

29.9

29.9

29.8

29,8

29.8
29.8

o2

17.44

17 _10

17.40

17.50
'17.50

17.10

17.20

17.00

17.2A

16.80

16.90

15.70

17.00

17.04

17.00

Coz

0.'10

0.1 0

0.20

0.30

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

1.60

0.10

0.10
0.10

CH¿

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0"00

Time & Ðate

11119120181Ð:21

111141201813:54

111141201812:33

11114/2a1813:11

111141201813:14

1111412þ1813:31

1111412Ð1813:33

111191201814:19

11t141201813:41

111191201812:33

1111912018 12:41

111191201814:06

111191201814:04

111191201813:07

111191201813:15

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Locatíon lD

MW-50

MW-s1

MW-52

MW-53

MW-54

MW-56

MW-57

MW-58
MW.59

MW-60
MW-61

MW.62

MW-63

MW-64

MW.65

SùsliF RRA\ExportsU0l 8\NovemÞerlBlydenburEhrlsx
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TABLE IO

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENEURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEW YORK

Extraction Wells - Closed MSW Landfill

Well Head
Vacuum

NS

-3.07

-3-17

-2.14

-1.97
-2.O2

-1.75

-1.92

-1.88

-2.11

-2.06

-o.79

Relative
Pressure

NS

0.48

-2.49

-1.26

-1.26

-0.81

-1.06

-0.71

-1.65
4ÊE

-1.51
4?E

-û.85

-1.83

-0.28

-4.79

-0.8'1

Atmospheric
Pressure

NS

29.8
,oR

2e.8

29.8

29.8
29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8
,OR

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

29.8

Oz

NS

t. trJ

3.00

o.7a

0.50

0.90

o.70

1.20

0.60

o.70

0.80

1.80

1.30

1-50

0.70

1.90

1.50

Goe

NS

35.20

24.40

50.70

40.40

21.70

38.80

58.00

44.10

44.40

47.10

57.30
54.30

u.70
12.30

56.00
57.10

CH¿

NS

29.50

14.00

43.50

29.50

23.20

25.50

4?-.20

31.20

31.00

33.60

40.74

43.20

15.4

18.80

42.50

41.30

Time & Date

NS

1111912O18 9:D1

1111912018 9:13

1111912018 9:17

1111912o18 9:20

11119DA18 9:Õ5

11119120189.29

1111912018 9:32

11hgl2Ù18 9i4Q

1111912018 9i45
11119120189:49

11119120189:51

11119/2a18 9:55

1111912918 9:58

11119DA18 9:1O

111191201810:07

111191201810:03

Well
Condition

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MSW-o1

MSW-03

MSW-04

MSW-05

MSW-06

MSW.O7

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-12

MSW-13

MSW.14

MSW-l5
MSW'16

MSW.17

MSW-18

MSW-19

Notes:

- = No well head vacuum sample port present-

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of waier

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

NS - Not SamPled

Weathen Padly Cloudy, 56oF

*MSW-01 - Well under repair
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TABLE II
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

CLOSED MSW LANDFILL

Valve Position

112 ooen
114 ooen

ôDen

cîosed

112 oÐen

112 open
112 open

NS

N/A
NS

29.9

Atmospher¡c
Pfessure

29.5
29.9

295
,oo

29-S

too

29.9
NS

Well Head
Pressure

-1.93
-¿. tc

4.16
-0.02

-ó.0u

-5.32
-5.30

-7.71
NS

Temp.

58
54

58
54

54

58
56

EÂ

NS

o2

4.70
4.90

¿.JU
9.80

5.30

0:50
0.90

17.20
NS

37.û0

22.A0

Caz

25.60
23.O0

19.30

52.40
46.30

0.20
NS

1.70

CH¡

12.80

28.90
1.10

41.90
31.30

0.
NS

i8

2

i:48

Time

8:28
8:31

8:34
8:36

8:45

Date

11t19!2018

11tl912018

11119t2018

11t1912018

1111912418

Location lD

v-200

Phase lV Vertical

Phase

E-Horizontal
W-HorÞontal

'MP-0'1 Gas AnalYzer

Notes:

CH6 COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas'

Relative well head pressure is reported ín inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in ínches of mercury'

Temperature measured in degrees Farenheit'

Blower status - On

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 56oF

" = Analf¿er combined
t* = Offline
N/A = Not Applicable

NS = Not Sampled
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TABLE {2
AMBTENTVOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUND (VOC) GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
lSLlP, 

'IEWYORK

VOGs

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Location Ðescription

Northern portion of iandfill property, just south of MW-26/40

Southem portion of landfilf property, just north of MW-D4/40

portion of landfill property, just east of B'04

just west oî C-04Eastern portion of landfill property,

Date

11t1412018

11t1412018

11t1412018

1111412018

Location lD

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENT 2

AMBIENT 3

AMBIENT 4

Notes:

VOCs reported as parts per million, as rneasured by a calibrated photoionization detector

Weather - Clear,43oF
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Engineering and ì=nvironmental Science

An OlgoonikCompany CORPORATE HEADQUARTÊRS
909 Marconi Avenue

Ronkonkoma, NY 11779
631-737-6200

Fex 631-737-2410
December 28,2018

Mr. Anthony J. Varrichío, P.E.
Chief Engineer
lslip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
lslip, New York 11751

Re: BlidêribúiÙh Road Landfill
December 2018 Landfill Gas and VOC Gas Monitoring Results
FPM File No.631-18-36

Dear Mr. Varrichio:

On December7,18 and27,2018, FPM Group (FPM) performed landfill gas and volatile organic compound
(VOC) gas monitoring at the above-referenced site. Monitoring of landfill gas was performed with a Landtec
GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer. Monitoring for VOCs in ambient air was performed with a Photovac photoionization

detector (PlÐ), model2A20 Pro Plus. Ambient air VOC monitorÍng was conducted to address the provision for
thís measure in ihe Record of Decision (ROD) for this facílity and was performed at four locations near the
landfilt perímeter, including one locatíon downwind from the flare system.

For the Landtec GEM 2000 Gas Analyzer, oxygen (Oz) gas and methane (CH+) gas were zeroed according to

the manufacturer's specifications. The gas analyzer was calibrated with 15 percent (o/o) CHa and 15% carbon

díoxide (COz) with the bafance nitrogen (Nz) gas, and 4% Oz with the balance Nz 9as according to the

manufacturer's recommendation prior to sarnpling. The Photovac PID was zeroed wíth ambient air pricr io
arrival at the landfill property, and calibrated with 100 parts per million (ppm) Ísobutylene prior to sampfing ín
accordance with the manufacturer's recommendations'

The landfill gas monitoring results are provided ín Tables 1 through 11 and the ambient air VOC monitoring

results are provided in Table 12. CH+ was not detected in any of the landfill monitoring wells this month and

VOCs were not detecied in the ambient air. Elevated levels of Oz were detected in wells MSW-15 and MSW-
17. This issue is beÍng addressed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (631) 737-6200, ext 242.

Sincerelv.
:'\ r ,,? ¡i lLá-

,:iW ffiun¿r$q,
Chris Linkletier
Hydrogeologist

CL:cl
Attachments

JÍm Jahnke (via email)
Fazil Rahaman (via email)

ññÆWsrÐup
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TABLE I
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.48

-0.86

-0.90

-0.50

-0.37

-1.79

-5.Jð

-1.37

-1.13

-0.82

4,20

^ 
t-Â

-0.47

-0.47

-0.30

-0.78

-0.67

-1.86

27.48
-0.04

Atmospherie
Pressure

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.1

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.0

30.0

30.0
30.0

30.0

30.1

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.1

30.1

o2

17.00

16.80

16.80

16.90

17.00

17.00

17.00

16.90

17.20

17.30

17.50

17.54

17.44

16.60

16.80

17-10

17.1A

17,20

15.30

17.00

Coz

0.70

1.10

0.70

0.50

0.10
0.10

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.70

0.10

0.10

0.10

2.00
1.00

0.10
0.10

0.10

2.50
0.10

cH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.20

0,00

Time & Date

12171201811:3A

12F12A1811:33
12171201811:37

12171201811:41

12171201811:45

121712A1811:50

12171201811:52

12171201811:54

flft1211811:58
121V1201812:01

12171201812:05

12171201812:10

12171201812:14

12171201812:19

12t71201812:22

1217/201812:39
ft171241812:41

12t71201812:43
121712Ð1812:58

121712018 ß:0A

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

A-01

A-02

A-03

A-04

A-05

A-06

A-07

A-08

A-09

A-10

A-11

¡.12
A-13

A-14

A-15

A-16

A-17

A-18

BLOWER A
BLOWER B

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in perceni gas^

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospherie pressure is reported in inches of mercury'

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Clear, 40oF
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TABLE 2
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells - System A

Relative
Pressure

-0.1

-0.23

-v.¿c

-0.14

-0.17

-0.13

-u. ¡

-0.19
-0.05

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.8
29.8

29.8
29.8

o2

17.20

17.40

17.60

17,70

17.80

17.90

16.70

16.80

16.90
18.00

Coz

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.1û

0,10
0.30

GH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

1211812A1812:58

121181201813:A0

121181201813:02

121181201813:04

121181201813:06

1211U2A18 ß:08
121181201812:50

121181201812:52

121181201812:54
121181201813:12

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-07t20

MW-07/40

MW-07/60

MW-08/20

MW-08/40

MW-08/60

MW-I1nA
MW-11t4Ð

MW-11/60

MWf 3/20

Notes

CH4, CO¿ and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water
Atmospheric pressure ís reported in ínches of mercury.

Blower slatus - On

Weather - Ctear, 40oF

S:\lslÞ RRA\Exports120l8\D€æmbeÀBlydenburgh.xlsx
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TABLE 3

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAÐ LANÐFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - System B

Relative
Pressure

-1.37

-1.41

-1.29

-0.7c

-1.52

-s.88
-1.59

-2.05

-9.32

-51.62

-2.34

-13.42
-0.03
3.23

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.4

30.4

30.4

34.4

30.4

30.4

3A.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

34.4

30.4

30.4

o2

15.90

16.40

15.90

17.00

16.70

16.90

17.40

17.10

16.60

16.90

17.20

15.60

17.20

14.60

Goz

1.60

1.30

2.60

0.20

CI.90

0.50

0.30

0.30

0.10

1.10

0.10

2.50
0.10
3.00

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

CI.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.40

Time & Ðate

12/27DA18 9:39

1212712018 9:42

1?J27DAß9:45

1212712018 9:48

12127/24ß9:55

121271201810:08

12127ftAß 10:10

121271201810:14

121271201810:16

121271201810:23

121271201810:29

12127t201810:34

12127ÞA1B ß:00
121271201811:32

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

N/A

N/A

Location lD

B-04

B-05

B-06

B-07

B-08

B-09

B-10

B-11

ó- t¿

B-13

B-14

B-15

BLOWER B

BLOWER C

Notes:

CH4, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 43oF
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TABLE 4
LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoríng Wells - System B

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water.

Aimospheric pressure ís reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather: 1217t2o18 - Clear, 40aF 12t27t2018 - Partly Cloud$43oF

Relative
Pressure

,0.38

-0.28

-o.29

-t)-ö¿

-0.37

-0.43

-0.'16

-0.16
-4.57

-4.27

-0.43

-0.52

-0.1 1

-0.32
-0.29

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.0

30.4

30.4

30.4
30.5

30.4

30.4

34.4

34.4
30_4

o2

17.40

17.50

17.50

17.40

17.40

17.30

17.00

17.00

17.00

16.90

16.90

16.90

16.80

17.00
16.90

coz

010
0.10

0.10

0.10
0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.10

0. l0
0.10

CH¿

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Time & Date

121712Ð18 11:14

12ÌVDA18 fi:15
12171201811:16

121712A18 fi:21
12t71201811:23

12171201811:25

121271201811:04

1212712018 fi:AE
2127D41811:08

121271201810:55

12127120181A:57

121271201810:59

12127/2A1810:44

121271201810:46

121271201810:48

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-01/20

MW-o1/40

MW-01i60

MW-02t20

MW-02/40

MW-02i60

MW-25t20

MW-25/40

MW-25/60

MW'26/20

MW-26/40

MW-26/60

MW-2724

MW-27t40
NAW-27160
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TABLE 5

LANÐFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANÐFILL
ISLIP, NEVV YORK

Extraction Wells - System C

Relative
Pressure

-1.65

-1.09

-2.5Ð

-¿-¿o

-1.72

-1.23

-1.37
-1.48

-1.97

-3.55

id
-2.37

-2.77

-1.27||

-1.51

-1.21

-2.64]l
âaa

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.4

30.4

34.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30_4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.3
30.4

o2

14.80

17.20

14.00

16.50

5.70

12.50

15.80

16.40

17.14

r5.70
15.20

13.90

16.7A

15.70

15.80

16.20

14.90
14.6A

caz

2-70

0.10

3.80

1.00

18.80

6.70

2.30

1.50

0.20

2.30
2.70

4.80

1.10

2.30

1.60

1.00

3.90
3.00

cH+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0^00

6.60

0.90

0.00

0.00
0,00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.40

Tíme & Date

12127ftA18 ß:24
12/271201813:21

121271201813:15

121271201813:10

121271201813:05

121271201813:00

12t271201812:5â

1212712.018 12:50

12127/2Aß E:46
121271201812:42

12127t201812:38

12/272A18 Q:33
12127/2Ð1812:29

121271201812:26

12127Ì201812:21

12127t241812:19

121271201813:28

121271201811:32

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK
N/A

LocatÍon lD

c-01

c-02

c-03
c-04

I c-os
c-06
c-07

c-08
c-09
c-10
c-11
c-12

c-13
c-14

c-15
c-16

c-17
BLOWER C

Notes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported ín inches of water
Atmospheric pressure ís reported in inches of mercury,

Blower status - On

N/A - Not Applicable

Weather - Partly Cloudy, 43oF
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TABLE 6

LANDFILL CAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Monitoring Wells 'SYstem C

Relative
Pressure

-0,29

-0,09
-0.0s

-0.01

-0.03
-0.13

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.4

30,4

30.4

30.3

30.4
34.4

o2

16,80

16.70

16.90

17.30

17.30
17.20

Coz

0.70

0.80

0.30

0.10

0,10
0.20

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

Time & Date

121271201813:57

121271201813:59

121271201814:01

121271201813:47

121271201813:49
12127DA1813:51

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MW-19/20

MW-19/40

MW-19/60

MW-23120

MW-23/40

MW-23i60

Nstes:

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas'

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of waier

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

Weather - PartfY CIoudY, 43oF
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TABLE 9

LANDF]LL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
ISLIP, T,IEWYORK

Monitoring Wells

Notes:

CH4, COz, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative wefl head pressure is repoúed in inches of waier.

Atmospheric pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

weather: 12rlt2o18 - ctear, 4o'F 1211812018'Clear, 4o'F 12127t2018 - Partly Cloudy,43oF

Relative
Pressure

-0.34

-0.26

-0.06

-0.02

-0.44

-0.05

0_0c

-0.04

-0-01

-0.02

-4.29

-0.02

-0.02

-0.1 0

-0.09

Atmospheric
Pressure

30.4

29.8

30.0

30.1

30.1

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30.4

30-4

30.4

30.4

3CI.4

39.4

o2

17.1Ð

16.60

17.00

17.20

17.20

16.70

16.70

16.90

17.00

17.20

17.30

f6.80
17.00

17.20

17.20

Coz

0_'10

0.20

0.40

0.30

0.30

0.'10

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.50

0.20

CI_10

0.10

CH¿

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Time & Date

1212712018 9:50

1211812018 12:49

12ff'2A1811:57
12171201812:53

121712Ð1812:53

12127t201812:11

12/271201812;15

1212712018 14:14

121271201812:24

1212712t1812:27

1212712O1812:35

12127/201814:07

1212712Q1814:Ð4

1212712O1813:46

12127t2O1813:18

Well
Condition

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Loeation lD

MW-50

MW-51

MW'52
MW-s3

MW'54
MW-56

MW-57

MW.s8
MW-59

MW-60

MW.61

MV\/-62

MW'BS

MW.64

MW.65
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TAÊLE IO

LANDFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

Extraction Wells - Closed MSW Landfill

Well Head
Vacuum

NS

-3.70

4.08
-3.01

-2,97

-2.83

-2.69

-2.80.
-2.86

-3.16

-1.59

Relative
Pressure

NS

-0.63

€.36
-2.42

-2.30

-l.l ¿

-1.86

-1.61

-2.64

-2.57

-2.51

-2.77
-1,53

-2.66

-1,27

-1.63
_l Ã,4

Afmospheric
Pressure

NS

29.6

29.7

29.6

29.6

29.7

25.6

29.7
¿v.t
29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

29.7

02

NS

0.60

2-90

0.60

0.80

2.20
0.70

1.40

0.60

0,60

1.00

1.30

4.50

0.70

3,10

0,80
1.70

Qoz

NS

35.50

25.40

50.30

38.50

22.74

36.40

58.40

40.00

41-40

44.80

55.80

45.10

33.50
37.00

56.70
58.00

CH¿

NS

30.90

12.30

38.20

23,1Q

19.00

18.40
40.10

20.80

22,50

27.10
42.60

35.30

13,40

21.90

42.4
40.2D

Time & Date

NS

121181201810:3o

121181201810i43

1211812A1810:48

121181201810.52

121181201810:34

12118120181O:57

121181201810:59

1211812018 11:,02

1211812018 fi:45
1211812A18 f:14
1211812A1811:18

1211812418 fi:24
121181201811:28

1211812Aß ß:40
121181201811:39

12118/201811:33

Well
CondifÌon

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

Location lD

MSW-o1

MSW.O3

MSW-04

MSW-05

MSW-06

MSW-07

MSW-09

MSW-10

MSW-11

MSW-'12

MSW-13

MSW.14

MSW-15

MSW-,16

MSW.I7
MSW-f 8

MSW-19

Notesl

- = No welf head vacuum sample port preserit.

CHa, CO2, and 02 are reported in percent gas.

Relative well head pressure is reported in inches of water'

Atrnospherio pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Blower status - On

NS - Not Sampled

Weather: Clear,40oF

*MSW-0Í - Welf under rePair
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TABLE 11

LANÞFILL GAS MONITORING RESULTS
BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL

ISLIP, NEWYORK

CLOSED MSW LANDFILL

112 ooen
114 ooen

Valve Position

open
closed

112 open

112 oÐen
112 ooen

NS

NIA
NS

29.8

29.7

Atmospheric
Pressure

29.8
29.8

29.7

29.7

29.7
29.7

NS

Well Head
Pressu¡e

-2.75
-2.88

-4.97
-0.40

*4.9ô

-6.5i
-õ.48

-9.00
NS

Temp.

44
46

46
44

46

42
44

44
NS

6-90

O2

8.90
9.00

2,90
1 0_10

0.60
0,60

17.7Q

NS

19.40

coz

13.00
12.10

33.80

18.40

50.90
47.90

0.20
NS

GH¿

7.44
4.80

25.40

1.30

9.10

39.30
32.70

0.00
NS

Tíme

9:34
9:39

9:45
9:47

9:50

ô.Ã?

9:56

10:00
NS

Date

12t18¡2018

1211812018

12tßn018

12t1812018

1211812018

:lârê l]ññõôrrnr

Location lD

v-200

Doq House
Phase lVVertical
Phase ll Horizontal

Phase ll Horizontal

E-Horizontaf
W-Horizontal

"MP-01 Gas Analyzer

Notes;

CH4, COz, and 02 are æported in percent gas.

Relaüve well head pressure ís reported in inches of water.

Atmospher¡c pressure is reported in inches of mercury.

Temperature measured in degrees Farenheit.

Blower status - On

Weather - Clear, 40oF
* 

= Analyzer combined
** 

= Offline
N/A = Not Applicable

NS = Not Sampled
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TABLE12
AMBTENT VOLATTLE ORGANTC COMPOUND (VOC) GAS MONtTORtNe RESULTS

BLYÐENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL
tsLtP, NEWYORK

VOCs

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Location Ðescription

Northeastern portion of landfill property, just west of wefl C-13

Southeastem portion of landfill property, just west of weli MW-D10

Northwestern porfion of landfill property, just southeast of well A-17

Southwestern portion of landfill property, just east of well MW-2C

Date

1211812:þ18

12t18t2018

12t18t2018

12t18t2018

Location lD

AMBIENT 1

AMBIENT 2

AMBIENT 3

AMBIENT 4

Notes

VOCs reported as parts per million, as measured by a calibrated photoionization detector.

Weather - Clear, 40oF
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PART IV

BLYDET{BURGH ROAD LANDFILL
COMPLEX

GRO UT{D \ryATER MONTT ORII{G

REPORT SUMMARIES

|{OVEMBER 9'o, and DECEMBER L2to,201B

PREPARED BY

DVIRKA & BARTILUCCI

TOWI{ CO¡{SULTA¡{TS



KSR/nc
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D&B ENClrurrns
AND
AacumECTS, PC. 330 Crosswa)¿s Park Drive, \t'oodbu¡y, l.le,¡., yOrk i1797

sló-3ó4-eBe0 . tß-qdo-toíq. rur, ire-¡Lq_õðäI'l*,,u=äu_"ns..o,

Anthony J, Vanichio, p.E,
Chief Engineer
Islip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Srreet
islip, NY 11751

Re

Dear Mr. Varrichio:

Blydenburgh Road Landfill Complex
Post-Closure Groundwater Monitoring prograrn
Well Condition Report
D&B No, 3763-t3B

Steven A. tãngm¿nn, pE. gCEË

President & Choirmon

Boârd of Dir€cto¡s

Robert L. Raab, P.E, BCEE, CCM
Sen¡or Vice Pres¡dent

william D. Merklin, pE.

Senor Vice Presiden!

November 9,2}i,g

Keith S. Robins, P.G
Project Manager

Enclosed please find the Third Quarter 2018 Well condition Reporr for the Blydenburgh RoadLandfiil compiex' This report consists of rable t, which presents a summary of monitoring wellstatus and deficiencies along with recommendations. In addition, individual Ãnitoring wellinspection checklists are included.

If you have any questions or require additional infonnation, piease contact me at (516) 364-9g90,Ert.3058.

Very truly yours,

d"t'J î,!"*-

"Facíng ChøL\enges, proaíding Solulíons.., Since 1965,,



Table I
BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDFILL COMPLEX

POST CLOSURE GROUNDWÁ.TER MONITORING PROGRAMSUMMARY OFMONITORING WELL Si¿TUS AND DE'ICIENCIES
THIRD QUARTER 2OI8 SAMPLING EVENT

Protective Flush-Mounted
Cover/Standpipe Cover

Well
Intact

Ponding
of Water
Around

Concrete
Seal

CoverÆipe
fntact

Lock -
In Place

Well Casing

Survey
Measuring

Point
Clearly

Well
Clearly

beled
Well is

GM-IS
Remarks and

RecomNot Visibte No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No actionGM-II Yes No Well inside
vault Yes Straight Yes Yes Yes No action required.

GM-1D Yes No Well inside
vault Yes Straight Yes Yes Yes

GM-2S
No action requíred.

Not Visible No Yes Yes Yes YesGM-2I Yes No actionNot Visible
Not Visible

No Yes Yes
\,q ¡!ãltl

Straight Yes YesGM-2D Yes No acJion required.No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No action
GM-3S Not Visible No Yes No Straight Yes Yes Yes
GM.3I

Well not locked. No action
required. This well is not
owned the IRRA.Not Visible No Yes Yes Yes YesGM-3D Yes No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes4c-1 ìÍo acJion leguired.Not Visible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes4c-2 No actionNotVisible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes4M-t No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Shaight Yes Yes Yes4M-2 No actionNotVisible No Yes Yes Shaight

Strâight
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes
Yes

Yes
%

5c-l
6G-1 No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Yes

Yes

Yes

6G-3

6G-2ì r

Yes

No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes
u4¡Ër¡¡l

Stoaight Yes
Yes

Yes No actionNo Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes'

Yes

6M-l No action

No
No

Yes

Yes

Straight

uu a¡Ër&

Straight7G-l No action
Not Visible
NotVisible

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
lt@

Yes7M-r Yes No actionNo Yes Yes

Shaight

Straieht

Yes

Yes Yes

Yes
%

8G-1

8M-l
Yes No actionNo Yes Yes

Yes

YesYes No actionNo Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No action
.3763$ÌNr t 07t Bot (l li1lrS) -l-



Table t (continued)

BLYDENBURGH ROAD LANDF'ILL COMPLEX
POST CLOSUR.E GROUND1ryATER MONITORING PROGRAMSUMMARY OF'MONITORING WELL STATUS AND DEFICINNðMS

THIRD QUARTER2018 SAMPLING EVENT

Surfqqe Concrete pad

Protective Flush-Mounted
Cover/Standpipe Cover

and
Well

Designation Intact Cracked Missins

Ponding
of Water
Around

Concrete
Seal

CoverÆipe
Intact

Lock -
fn Place

Well Casing

Survey
Measuring

Point
Clearly

Well
Clearly

beled
Well is

8M-2 Yes
Remarks and

No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes9c-1 No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes9M-1

l0G-l
l0M-l

Yes

Yes

No

No
Yes

Yes Straight

Straight Yes

Yes

Not visible Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

No action required.

No action required.

No action required.

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yesllc-t No actionNot Visible
Not Visible

Not Visible

No

No
Yes

Yes
tlt*t¡.,qt@

Sûaight

cr6¡rr

Straight Yes

Yes
l% No action

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes Ycs

YesllG-2
llM-l No actionNo Yes Yes Yes Yes YestzG-l No actionNot Visible No Ycs Yes Yes Yes Yes12M-l No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes13G-l Yes No action requiled.No Yos Yes

úr¡Ë,rlt

Shaight Yes Yes Yes13M-l Yes No actionNo Yes Straight

Shaight

Straight

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yesl4G-l
l4c-1A

.lll*%
Yes

Yes Yes

No Yes

Yes
Yes

No action required.

No action

Yes

Yes

Yes

r%

-æ Yes

Yes

Yes
\lM

Yest4G-2 No actionYes No Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes
ìl@ Yes

Yes
t4M-l
l5c-1

Yes

Yes
l@ Yes Yes Shaight Yes

No action required.

No actionNo

No

Yes Yes Yes Ycs Yes15M-l Yes No actionNo Yes Yes Yes Yes Yesl6G-l No actionNot Visible Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yest6M-1 No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Shaight Yes Yes Yest8G-1 No actionNot Visible No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes
l8G-2 Yes No actionNo Yes Yes

uu o¡Ëllt

Straight Yes Yes22M-1 Yes No actionYes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes23M-t Yes No actionYes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No action

+3763\.ì.lNl l07ISot (l t/?/lB) *2*



D&B ENGINEERS
AND
ARcHrr¡cts, PC. 330 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, New york j1797

5ló-164-9890 .7'18-460-3ó34 . Fax 516-3ó4-9045 . wwwdb-eng.com

Boa¡d of Di¡ecto¡s

SteYen A" Fangmânn, P.E., BCEE

President {¡ Chairman
Roben L. Ra¿b, PE., BC|E, CCM
Seniar V¡ce Prcs¡¿ent

November 9,2018

Anthony J. Vanichio, P.E.
Chief Engineer
Islip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Street
Islip, NY 11751

Re; Blydenburgh Road Landf,rll Complex
Phase 1 and Phase 2 Cleanfill Landfills and
Leachate Impoundment Area
Well Condition Report
D&B No. 3339-338

Dear Mr. Værichio:

Enclosed please find the Third Quarter 2018 Well Condition Report for the Phase 1 and phase 2
Cleanfill Landfills and Leachate Impoundment Area. This report consists of Table 1, which
presents a sunmary of monitoring rri'ell status and deficiencies along with recommendations. In
addition, individual monitoring well inspection checklists are included..

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (516) 364-9g91,
Ext.3058.

Very truly yours,

t{r'ø.J f,{r*
Keith S. Robins, P.G.
Project Manager

KSR/nc
Enclosure
r3339VffR18Jtr-03

William D. Merklin, P.E.

Senior Vice Pr¿sident

"Facíng Challenges, Prouidíng Solutions... Sínce Ig65',



Table t

PrrASEtAND""*'åäiÌmÏå'åi3åi"iåT3åîif3trif 
ï*-''NDMENTAREASUMM'ARY OF MONITORING WELT, STETUS ÀÑ DEFICIENCIES

TIIIRJ) QUARTER 2018 SAMPLNC nvn¡.rr

_ Sqrface Concrete pad

Protective Flus h-Mounted
Cover/Stantlpipe Cover

andWell

Cracked Missins

Ponding
Water

Around
Concrete Cover/Pipe

Intact
Lock -

In Place
Well Casing

Survey
Measuring

Point Well Well
Not Visible No

Remarks nnd

Yes es es2 Yes YesNor Visible No No actionY YesMW-l1c-l es Yes esNo NoesMW-l lG-2 Yes YesNot Visible YNo red.Yes Yes rtMW-t4c-1 YesYes Y. es YesNo red.ES Yes4G-2 YesYes Yes YesY Yes-I4M- Yes es YesNo No acfionYesMW-l4c-tA YesYes YesYes NoYes
1 1 Yes YesNot Visible YesNo NYes18G-2 YesYes Yes YesNo actionYesI es Yesot esNo NoYes Yes rtI Yes Yes Yes No actionYes Yes sht-2LG-7 YesYes Yes YesNo actionY YesMW-24c-l Yes Yes YesNo Noes StraiehtMW-24c-2 Yes YesNot No NoYes Yes Straight YesNot Visible oYes Yes StraishtI esYes YNo Yes Yes Y Yes ESNo No actionYes Yes Yes YesMW-26c-1 YesYes No actionNo Yes Yes Yes YesMW-26c-2 YesYes No action required.No Yes Yes Yes YesMW-26c-3 YesYes

Yes

No actionNo Yes Yes

uqrË¡¡[

Shaight Yes YesMw-27c-1 Yes No action required.No Yes Yes Straight Yes YeslvIW-27G-2 YesYes action required.No Yes Yes Straight Yes YesMW-27c-3 YesYes No aofionNo Yes Yes YesYes Yes YesNo No required.Yes Yes
uu q¡5,r¡t

Straieht Yes Yes

MW-28c- I
MW-z8c-2 YesYes actionNo Yes Yes Straight Yes

Yes

MW-28c-3 Yes aotionNo Yes Yes Sfraight

Yes

Yes
Yçs

Yes No required.

r3339t{N03231506 (t t/6i tS)
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D&B ENGINEERS
AND
ARcHiTECTS, PC. 330 Cre551a¿y5 park Drive. Woodbury, New york ii797

5i6-364-9890 .718-460-3634. Fax; 5ìó-364-9045 . fwwdb_eng com

t ,*

Steven A. Fêngmênn, PÊ., BCEE

President t Chairman

Bo¡rd of Direqtqr¡

Robert L Raab, P.t., BCEÊ. Cclvi
Senior Vice President

\ryill¡am D. Merkl¡n, p.Ê.

Sen¡or Více President

Blydenburgh Road Landfilt Complex
Phase 1 and Phase 2 Cleanfill lan¿ñtts and
Leachate Impoundment Area
V/eil Condition Reporr
D&B No, 3339-348

Dear Mr. Varrichio

Anthony J. Vanichio, p.E.
Chief Engineer
Islip Resource Recovery Agency
401 Main Sheet
Islip, NY 11751

Re:

December 12,2018

Very kuly yours,

¡,' il. n 1il ,

!ll'Åti''Å 'í.o''^n'a
Keith S. Robins, P.G"
Project Manager

Enclosed please find the Fourth Quarter 201 I Trell condition Report for the phase 1 and phase 2cleanfrll Landfills and Leachate Impoundment Area, This report consists of Table l, whichpleTnts a summaly of monitoring well status and deficiencies ãlong with recommendations. Inaddition, individual monitoring well inspection checkiists are included.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (516) 364-ggga,Ext.3058.

KSR./nc
Enciosure
r 3339V(SRI 8*!tr-04

"Facirg Challenges, Frouiding Solutio¡ts ... Since lg63,,



Table I

PH^'E1AND""^'"i:iTTNiyå"ål,3f P"iåËü!!fs#rÏif ilroo*o*ENTAREASUMII{ARY OF IVIONITORN.CVTIT, SiÃrUS Aîñ DEFICIENCIES
F oURTH eUARTER zo r r sennpr,-ñä fvn ror

Pad

Protective
CoverlStandpipe Cover

Well
Infact Cracked

Ponding
'lVater

Around
Concrete Cover/Pipe - Lock -

MW-4G- 1

Wcll Casing

Survey
Measuring

Point
Not Visible

Well Wcll
ES

Rcmarks and
YesMW4C-2 YesNot Visible No es YYesMW-nc- I Y uired.

uired.
YesNot Visible Yes Yeses Yes No actionMW- 1G-2 YNot YesNo YesYes action uÌred.-14c-1 Yes es YesNo Yes Noes uired.MW-l 4G-2 Yes Yes YesNo esMW-T4M-1 No actionYes Yes YesNo esYesY Yeses Y *-- YesYes-18c-t No
YesNot es YesYes Yest8c-2 Yes esNo esYes o actionM'ù/- 9GR.1 Not Visible No NoI Yes es YesYes NoMW-zIG- I es Yes Yeses Y NoI es Yeses No actionYesMW-24G-2 YNot esNo YesYes No action
YesNof Yes YesYes actionYesI ES Yes Y Yes NoYes YesNot Yes YesYes Y No actionMW-26c-1 YesYes Yes YesNo No actionYcs YesMW-26c-2 YesYes Yes YesNo No action required.Yes YesMW-26c-3 YesYes Yes YesNo No actiou requir.ed.Yes Yes StraighrMW-27c-l YesYes Yes YesNo No action required.Yes YesMW-27c-2 YesYes Yes YesNo No action requiiøIYes Yes StraighrMW-27C-3 YesYes Yes YesNo No actionYes YesMW I StraightYes Yes Ycs YesY Yes No action

YesMV/-28c-2 Yes No NoYes Yes YesMW-28c-3 Yes Yes YesNo No actionYes Yes Yes Yes Yes No action

1
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